MORRIS

INdustries L £t d.

Parts Manual

Maxim Il Air Drill

Part Number S39884-05



IMPORTANT:

ALL ITEMS ARE IDENTIFIED WITH A
PART NUMBER. Some of the smaller
parts such as bolts, nuts, washers, etc. are
not all shown, however, the quantity used
are listed in the text for that section which
they fit into. That particular quantity is
always the quantity required for one
complete assembly.

Smaller parts, which are welded together
to construct a larger part, are not to be or-
dered as individual pieces, unless they
have a part number to identify them.

Contact your nearest dealer for genuine
repair parts. Dealers carry ample stock and

are backed by the manufacturer and re-
gional associations.

MORRIS PAINT

Spray Cans:
Part Number

Litre Cans:
Part Number

MANUALS

Part Number

SBO8B2 ...
SBO883 ... e e

Description

Red MORRIS Spray Can
Blue MORRIS Spray Can
Sky White MORRIS Spray Can

Description

Red MORRIS Paint/Litre
Blue MORRIS Paint/Litre

Description
Operator's Manual
Assembly Manual




Table of Contents

Section 1:

Frames & HitChiNg .....cccccomiiiiiiimrr i 1-1
WiNg LIft TrUSS ASSEMDIY ....ooiiiiiiiiie i 1-2
Front and Rear Hitch Beam ASSEMDIY ..........ooiiiiiiiiiii e 1-4
Depth Control Stops - 40ft, 50ft &BOft .......c.eeieiiiiieiie e 1-6
Wing Frame 40 ft Hitch ASSEmMDIY .......cooiiiiiiii e 1-8
Inner Wing Frame 50 & 60 ft Hitch ASSembly .........ccoooiiiiiiiiieen 1-10
Outer Wing Frame 50 & 60 ft Hitch ASSemMDIY .........coociiiiiiii s 1-12
[ 1 (o o T U SRR 1-14
Safety Chain Mounting - 2009 ..........uoi it 1-15
Wing Brace TUINDUCKIE ..........oooiiiiiiiii e 1-16
Frame EXIENSION STUDS ......coouiiiiiiii e 1-17

Section 2:

L1 1= = 21
Main Frame Wheels & HUDS ... 2-2
Wing Frame Wheels & HUDS ...........ooiiiiii e 2-4

Section 3:

1= o {070 31 o N 3-1
MEIN FIAIME ...t e e e e s e e e e as 3-2
Inner & Outer WINg Frames ........ocueiioiiiiiiie et 3-4

Section 4:

Wing Lift ASSEMDIY ....ceeiiiiiiiieiirr s s e 4-1
40 ft Model - Prior to JUNE 2005 .......ocooiiiiiiiieiiieiee et 4-2
40 FEIMOTEI .. 4-4
50 ft & 60 ft Models - Prior to June 2005 .........ccuuiiiiiiiiiiieee e 4-6
50 ft & B0 ft MOUEIS ... 4-8
Wing Valve - 40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005 ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieece e 4-10
Wing Valve - 40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005 ..........ccoooiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeee e 4-11
Wing Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft MOdelS .......cccooii s 4-12
Wing Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft MOdElS .......cccooi s 4-13
Main Frame Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models ..........ooeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 4-14
Main Frame Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models ..........coeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeeeeee e 4-15

Section 5:

THiP ASSEMDIY ..ocoiicieeie i 5-1
400 Ib SPriNG CUSNION ...ttt e e e e e eee e e enees 5-2
400HD SpPring CUSIION ...co.eeiiiiiiee ittt rnee e e neeeeenes 5-4
550 1D SPriNg CUSNION ...ttt ee e e enee 5-6
550 10 HYAraulic TP «oeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 5-8
Fertilizer Coulter ASSEMDIY .......cocuuiiiiiiii e e 5-10
Fertilizer Coulter SUD-ASSEMDIY .....cooiiiiiiii e 5-12
Fertilizer Coulter - Optional Closing Wheel ..........coociiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 5-14
Closing Wheel - PINCher WheEel ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 5-15

Maxim 1l Air Drill

January 2010 i



Table of Contents

Section 6:

Rocker Tube ASSEMDIY ........occiimmrriiiiimmerr s s 6-1
40 ft - 7 1/2 SPACING - ..eveieiiiiie ettt se e e e bt e e s are e e e 6-2
40 ft - 10 SPACING -.eeeeiutiieeiiiie ettt e ettt e e e e e e e et e e e sbe e e s aabeeessneeeesanbeeeaaneeeeanns 6-3
L0 2 o - Tod o To TSRS 6-4
50 ft - 7 1/2 SPACING -.ueveeeiiiiie ettt eae e 6-5
50 ft - 10 Spacing - Prior to January 2006 ...........cccceeeiieieiiieeeiiieeesieee e sieee e 6-6
L0 OIS o= Tod o To TR USRS 6-7
L0 2 o - Tod o To TR U OURRUTRRN 6-8
B0 ft = 7 1/2 SPACING ..eeeieieieie ittt et e 6-9
B0 ft = 10 SPACING .eeiiuiiiieiiiie ettt s e e s snb e e e e be e e e e enee e e aneeeeans 6-10
B0 ft - 12 SPACING ..o e 6-11

Section 7:

Equalizer ASSEMDIY ......eeeiiiiiiimrrrinsiess s 7-1
EQUANIZET AIMS .ttt e e e e 7-2
Table 1 - Arm Mounting and Equalization Tube Length ..........ccoocciiiiiiiiiienciine 7-2
Table 2 - Arm Mounting Bracket Requirements ...........ccceeeeeiiiiiieiie e 7-3
Main Frame - 3 PacKer GaNG .......ccueieiiiiieiiiieeaiiiee ettt et e nee e nee e e e 7-4
Main Frame - 4 PacKer GaNG ........cueieaiiiiiiiiieeiiieee e riiee e s ente e s nre e e neeeesnes 7-6
Wing Frame - 2 Packer GanQ ......ccoocueiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 7-8
Wing Frame - 3 Packer Gang .......coocueiiiiiiiiiiie et 7-10
Wing Frame - 4 Packer GanQ ......ccoocueiiiiiiie it 7-12
TUPNBUCKIES .. s e e e 7-14
Control Arm ASSEMDIY ...t 7-16

Section 8:

= 103 =T g€ T T 8-1
7.5 Spacing - 2 Steel WHEEIS .....ccoouuiiiiiiiieee et 8-2
7.5 Spacing - 2 RUbber WHeels .........coouiiiiiiiieee e 8-4
7.5 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 8-6
10 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels..........coooiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 8-8
10 Spacing - 4.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels ... 8-10
12 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels ..o 8-12
12 Spacing - 4.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels ...........oooiiiiiiiiieiiee e 8-14
Y [T Te IS Yol = o L= OO OUPRTR 8-16
Mud Scraper - UNIVEISAI .......ccueeiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 8-17
AM ASSEIMDIY ... e e e 8-18

Section 9:

Depth Control HydrauliCs .......cccuiiimminninmsmniss s s sssssssssssss s s sssssmssssssmsssssans 9-1
40 ft Models - Internal COlIArS ........cueii i 9-2
40 FE MOTEIS ... 9-4
50 ft & 60 ft Models - Internal Collars............cceeiiiiiiiiiiie e 9-6
50 ft & B0 ft MOGEIS ..o 9-8
FIOW DIVIAET ..ottt e s 9-10

Section 10:

Wing Lift HYdrauliCs ......cccuuiivmmmimminiimsss s nssssss s s s sssss s s samsss s 10-1
40 ft Models - Prior 10 JUNE 2005 ........oocuiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 10-2
40 ft Models - From June 2005 t0 May 2006 ..........ccccoriiiimieeeeiiiiieieeeeeriieeeee e 10-4
40 ft Models - From May 2006 ..........cooicuimeiieiiiiiiiee e 10-6
50 ft & 60 ft Models - Prior 10 2010 ....coiuiiiiiiieiiiiie e 10-8
50 ft & 60 ft Models - FFOm 2010 ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 10-10

i January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Table of Contents

Section 11:

Hydraulic CYlINAErS ......coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiccsisisssssssssssssssssmssnsss s n s e e s e s s s s s s s s s s ssnnnnns 11-1
Depth CONErOL ... ..o 11-2
WING LTt et 11-6
Depth Stop Valve ASSemDIY ...........oooiiiiiiiii e 11-11

Section 12:

DisStribUtioN ... ———————— 12-1
Single Shoot Tow Behind ...........eoiiiiiiiii e 12-2
Single Shoot TOW BEIWEEN ........uviiiiiiiiiieieee e 12-4
Dual Shoot TOW BENING .....coiiiiiiiiieeieee et 12-6
Dual Shoot TOW BEIWEEN ...ttt 12-8
DIvIder HEad .......cooo i 12-10

Section 13:

Hydraulic Trip SYStem ... s mnnnns 13-1
Yo O I | 1Y L= U0 o ] PPN 13-2
Hitch Main HydrauliCS .......uuuuiiii e 13-4
Main Frame Hydraulics - 10 SPaCiNg ....cocoviiuiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 13-6
Main Frame Hydraulics - 12 SPacCing ....cocouiiiiiiiieiiiiieeee e 13-7
40ft and 60 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 10 SPacing .........ccccveeeeiiiiiiieeeeeiiieeeee e 13-8
40ft and 60 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing .........cccoeeeeeiiiiiieeee e 13-9
60 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 10 SPacing ........ccuueeeeeiiiiiiiiiee e eieeee e 13-10
60 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 12 SPacing ........ccuueeeeeiiiiiiiieee e eriiieee e 13-11
50 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 10 SPacing .......ccveeveeiiiiiiiiee e 13-12
50 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 12 SpPacing .......ccveeveeiiiiiiiiee e 13-13
50 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 10 SPacing ........ccuveeeeeiiiiiiiiiee it 13-14
50 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 12 SPacing ........ccuveeeeeiiiiiiiieee e 13-15
Digital GAUGE ... e e 13-16

Section 14:

10 o1 [0 T 14-1
NHB HITCN <.t 14-2
Quad Steer Hitch ASSEMDIY ......eoiiiieieeee e 14-4
Main Frame Bump StOP Kit .......ueeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeccce e 14-6
Remote CIUtCh SWItCH ... 14-7

Section 15:

Lighting & DECAIS .....cccieeummrrrirsiismnrsrisssssmsns s ssssssssns s ssssssmss s ss s ssmns s s sssssssmnns s snsssnnnnns 15-1
Safety LIghts ... 15-2
DeCal LOCAtIONS ...ttt e e e e e e e e 15-4
40 FEIMOGEI ... 15-4
50 and B0 ft MOEIS .......eeiiiiiiiiiiii e 15-5

3 e 1= Index-i

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 iii



Table of Contents
. Notes

iv January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Section 1:
Frames & Hitching

Section Contents

Wing LIft TruSS ASSEMDIY ...ooiiiiiiiiiie e e 1-2
Front and Rear Hitch Beam ASSEMDIY ......eveueiiiiiiiii e 1-4
Depth Control Stops - 40ft, 50ft &BO0ft ....cceeveeeeeeeeei e 1-6
Wing Frame 40 ft Hitch ASSEMDIY ......cooiiiiiiii e 1-8
Inner Wing Frame 50 & 60 ft Hitch Assembly ............oooviiiiiiiiiie e 1-10
Outer Wing Frame 50 & 60 ft Hitch Assembly ...........cccoeiiiiiiiii e, 1-12
HIECI e 1-14
Safety Chain Mounting = 2009 .......ccoiiiiiiiiieee e 1-15
Wing Brace TUINDUCKIE ..........oooo i 1-16
Frame EXteNSiON SUDS ......ocooiiiiiii e 1-17

Maxim 11l Air Drill January 2010 1-1



Frames & Hitching
Wing LIft Truss Assembly
®)

Note: Refer 1-6 & 1-7 for Depth Control Stop Linkage

1-2 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Frames & Hitching - Wing Lift Truss Assembly

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C-219 U-BOIt - 5/8 DI X 4 X 5 9/16 LG uuueeeiieiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e eee e e 2
2 | C-695 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 2 L e etieiie ettt e e et e e e s et e e e e e e nbaeeeeeeeanns 8
3 | C39445 FIOW Divider ASSEMDIY ....ooiiieiieie e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaeeees 1
4 | S-1189 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 1 3/4 L weeeieee ettt e et e e e st ee e e e aaes 4
5 | S1191 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 5 L e iiiiieiie ettt ettt e e ettt e e e e s et e e e e e anbaeeeeeeeaans 8
6 | S39135 Clamp Strap - TOrQUE TUDE .....ccee it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s aeeeeeees 4
7 | S39222 o) (o [T 0o =l N 1Y = o RPN 1
8 | S39223 Torque TUDE - REMAIN ...t e e e e e e e e as 1
9 | S39275 NYION BEANNG SIFAP ....eeeeeee ettt e e e e st e e e s s b e eeeeeanes 4
10 | S39331 Flow Divider Mounting BracCket ...........ooovoiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
11 | S39365 T 110 0l oY o [ U L= 1V o= S 16
12 | S39447 Wing Lift Truss - Rear - 50ft and 60 ft..........ccuuiiiiiiiiiie e 1

S39928 Wing Lift Trus - Rear - 40ft (NOt ShOWN) ... 1
13 | S39929 WING LIfETIUSS - FTONT ..o e 1
14 | W-498 HEX BOIt - 5/8 X 1-3/4 L «.eeeeeeiiitieeiee ettt ettt e e e et e e e e s snraeeeeeenanns 8
15 | W-516 HEX NUL - 172 ettt e e e e sttt e e e e s et e e e e e s anereeeaeeeans 4
16 | W-517 HEX INUL - 5/8 ...ttt ettt e e e e sttt e e e e s anbe e e e e e e s anteeeeeeeaans 12
17 | W-518 HEX INUL - B/4 ettt e e e e sttt e e e e s s ab e e e e e e snereeeaeeaans 16
18 | W-525 LOCKWASKET = 1/2 .ttt e e st e e s s e e e e s ennaneeeeeean 4
19 | W-526 LOCKWASKET = 5/8 ...ttt e et e e s s e e e e e s nnaneeeeeeean 12
20 | W-527 LOCKWASKET = 3/4 ...ttt e et e e e s e e e e e anaaeeeaee s 16
21 | S-711 HEX JAM NUE - T oo e e st e e e e s st e e e e e s anbeeeeeeeeans 4
22 | S44270 L ES=3 o T PP 2
23 | W-520 HEX NUL - T e e ettt e e e s st b et e e e e s s ab e e e e e e e sanneeeeeaeeaans 4

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 1-3



Frames & Hitching

Front and Rear Hitch Beam Assembly

1-4



Frames & Hitching - Front and Rear Hitch Beam Assembly

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 N19203 | MouNting BracCkKet .........oooo oo 2
2 | N34643 | Spade MOUNT SMV ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s e s e s an e s raeeeeeeeeeeeaaeaeans 1
3 | S39033 | TUDE Brace - 40 fl ..eeeiiiiiiiiiiie et ee e 2

S39033 | Tube Brace - 50 ft and B0 fl .......ocueeiiiiiiii e 4
4 | S39169 HITCh Beam IMAIN ...t e e e e e e e e e 1
5 | S39316 REAr HItCN Bar .coeiiieeeee et e e e e st e e e e e 1
6 | S39350 T = oI LU o PRSP 2
7 | S39691 LI L= 20T PR 2
8 | W-558 Pin = 1 DA X 2 1/4 UL eeoiiiieiiee ettt e e e e 2
9 | W-1598 | Sign Clamp BracCKet .........ueeiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e s annnaeee s 1
10 | W-1599 | HEX BOIt - 1/4 X 4 172 LG weeeeeeiee ittt ettt e e e 1
11 | N34475 | Slow Moving Vehicle EMDIEM ........ooiiiiiiiiiie et 1
12 | W-535 Cotter PiN = 1/4 X 1 1/2 L weeeeeeiiiiiiiie ettt et e e s a e e eee s 3
13 | S39649 U-BOIt - 5/8 X 4 X7 3/4 - A0 1.t 4
S39649 U-Bolt-5/8 x4 x 7 3/4 -50 ft and 60 fl.......coiiuiiieieiiiiee e 8
14 | K-3830 HEX BOIt = 1/4 X 1/2 L0 weeeeeiiiieeee ettt e e e e et e e e e s s nta e e e e e e annes 2
15 | C-695 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 2 L0 etteiiieeeiiiiiee ettt et e st e e e e e e e e e e e 12
16 | W-498 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1 B/4 L coeeeiiieiie ettt e e e e e 8
17 | C-507 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X B L0 eveeeiieiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e e e e et e e e e 8
18 | C15768 | Hex Jam NUL - 1 1/4 oottt e e eee s 2
19 | PBTD20 | HEX NUL - 1 /4 et e e e e e et e e e e e e nneeeas 2
20 | W-512 HEX NUL = 1/4 <ot e e e s e e e e e s b e e e e e nnees 1
21 | W-518 HEX NUL = 3/4 oot e e e e e e e e et e e e e e nnneee 20
22 | W-517 HEX NUL - 5/8 = 40 L .o e e e 40
W-517 Hex Nut - 5/8 - 50 ft and 60 fl ...coooiiiieee e 56
23 | N22778 LOCKNUE 1/4 NYION INSEIT ...eeeieeiiiiiiiieiee ettt s e e e e e e e aaaaaeaeeeeeaean 2
24 | W-527 LOCKWASKET = 3/4 ...ttt e e ettt e e e e e st e e e e s snteeeeeeeeannes 20
25 | W-526 LOCKWASNET = 5/8 = 40 fl..eeiiiiiiiiiiie ettt st e e e e s s eeae e e e 40
W-526 Lockwasher - 5/8 - 50 ft and 60 ft.......ccuueiiiiiiiiiie e 56
26 | C-219 U-BOIt - 5/8 X 4 X5 9/16 - 40 floeeeiiiiiiie e 10
C-219 U-Bolt - 5/8 x4 x5 9/16 - 50 ft and 60 ft.......eevviiiiiiiiieie e 14
27 | S39768 N 101 g =Y o A A=Y o o o TR 1
28 | BW-11 [ P= T o 11 o B T I PP UPUPPRRRP 2
Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 1-5



Frames & Hitching
Depth Control Stops - 40ft, 50ft &60ft

Right Side
Left Side

Maxim Il Air Drill

ry 2010

Janua

1-6



Frames & Hitching - Depth Control Stops - 40ft, 50ft &60ft

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C28501 DePth STOPVAIVE ... r e e e e e eaaaas 1
2 | N19368 PiN -1 174 PIN X4 UL oottt e e e e 2
3 | S39086 [ 1= o1 @70 ) 4 ) I 1N 11 | PSSR 4-6
4 | S39151 Depth Adjustment RO - Main .......coooiiiiieee e e e e e e eeeees 2
5 | S39520 o1 G 9 T=T o] (o T o T U 2
6 | W-4181 (07011 o T I I G2 o PR PRI 2
7 | C13447 5/16 QUICK PN .t ettt e e e s e e e e e eee s 4-6
8 | S-1302 HEX BOIt = 5/16 X 2 1/2 L0 weeeeeiiiiiiiee ettt e et e e e s s e e e e e anes 1
9 | C26820 HEX BOIt - 5/16 X 4 1/2 L0 weeeeeiiiieieee ettt e et e e e s s rneeeee e e e aaes 2
10 | W-513 HEX INUL = 5/16 .ttt ettt e e e s e a bt e e e e s enbeeeee e e s snbeeeeeeeaanns 3
11 | W-522 LOCKWASIET = 5/16 ..ttt e e et e e e e e et e e e e s s anneeeeeeeeaans 3

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 1-7



Frames & Hitching
Wing Frame 40 ft Hitch Assembly

Hitch Brace Turnbuckle

For Details See

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

1-8



Frames & Hitching - Wing Frame 40 ft Hitch Assembly

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 S39020 WING Frame = LH INNEE ....ooiiiieeeeee ettt 1
S$39280 WiING Frame - RH INNET ... 1
2 | S39056 Plate Frame PIVOL ........oo et 1
3 | S44021 Wing Brace Inner - (See “Wing Brace Turnbuckle” for more details, Pg. 1-11) ................. 1
3A | e Wing Brace Clevis - (See “Wing Brace Turnbuckle” for more details, Pg. 1-11) ............... 1
4 | S39075 PUITTIUSS INNEIFWING ettt e e e e s et e e e e s s nte e e e e e annes 1
5 | S39224 TOrQUE TUDE PIIMAIY ....eiieiieeiiieieeiee ettt r e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e annnnns 1
6 | S39275 NYION BEANNG SIFAP ....eeeeeee ettt e e e e st e e e s s b e eeeeeanes 3
7 | S39400 Wing Carrier Beam 40 ft - LH FrONt ......coooiiiiiiiii e 1
S39402 Wing Carrier Beam 40 ft - RH Front .......coooiiiiii e 1
8 | S39407 Wing Carrier Beam 40 ft - LH REAI .....eueiiiiiieee e 1
S39408 Wing Carrier Beam 40 ft - RH REAT .....cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
9 | S39533 Pin =1 3/8 DI X 3 7/8 UL .oeiiieiiieiie ettt 2
10 | C26617 Pin =1 1/4 Dia X 3 1/4 UL oottt 2
11 | N28994 Pin =1 1/4 Dia X 4 1/4 UL oottt 1
12 | S39207 Polygon Bushing - 1.504 1D x 2.0025 OD X 1.875 LG .....ccccveiiiiiieirieee e 1
13 | S39365 ShimTorque Tube - SINGIE HOIE ........ooiiiiee e 4
14 | S39360 Shim Torque Tube - DOUDIE HOIE ...........cuuiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 2
15 | W-4181 COtEr PiN = 1/4 X 2 Lg vttt 3
16 | W-793 Washer - 0.641 1D x 1.125 OD X 0.188 ThiCK ......eeeeviiiieiiiiieiieee e 2
17 | C-5561 U-BOIt = 3/4 X 4 X5 9716 .ottt 3
18 | S39135 Clamp Strap Torque Tube - SiNgle HOIE ..........oooiiiiiiiiieie e 2
19 | S39140 Clamp Strap Torque Tube - Double HOIE ...........uuuiiieiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
20 | S39055 Plate MOUNTING ..o e e ettt e e e e s st e e e e e s s nbeeeeeeeeaannes 1
21 | F-4543 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 3 1/18 X 5 3/8 ..ottt 1
22 | J12281 SPIFAlPIN = 5/16 X 2 g wvveeeiiiiieiiiee ettt 2
23 | T-5245 SPIral Pin = 3/8 X 2 1/2 LG «eeueeeeieieee ettt 4
24 | S39335 Cast PiVOt KNUCKIE .........ooiiiieeice e 1
25 | N11621 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 8 1/2 L ettt 6
26 | W-498 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1 3/4 L cee ettt 8
27 | W-1553 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 2 1/4 L ettt 4
28 | W-518 HEX NUL = 3/4 ottt e s e e e e s e e 16
29 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 ..ttt et e e e e e s anree e 22
30 | N33814 Pin =1 1/2 Di@ X 6 3/8 UL ..eoiieeieieieie et 1
31 | S39361 Pin =1 1/2 DIi@ X 8 UL .ot 2
32 | W-527 LOCKWASKEE = B/4 ..ttt e e e s 16
33 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ..ottt e e e s 22
34 | C-219 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 X5 9716 ..ottt 6

Maxim 1l Air Drill

January 2010



>
re)
€
o
73
7]
<
<
o2
£
L
Cf
o
TO
o3 o3

o
RS
o
® £
s
™
o
k=
S
o
c
£

Hitch Brace Turnbuckle

For Details See

Maxim 1l Air Drill

January 2010

1-10



Frames & Hitching - Inner Wing Frame 50 & 60 ft Hitch Assembly

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 S39596 | Wing Frame 50 ft - LH INNET ..oooiieieieeeee et 1
S39597 | Wing Frame 50 ft - RH INNET.....uiiiiiiii it 1
S39020 | Wing Frame 60 ft - LH INNET ..oooiiiieeieeeee e 1
S39280 | Wing Frame B0 ft - RH INNET.....c.uiiiiiii e 1
2 | S39056 Plate Frame PIVOL .......oooiiii e 1
3 | S44023 | Wing Brace 50 ft - Inner - (See “Wing Brace Turnbuckle” for more details) ................. 1
S44021 Wing Brace 60 ft - Inner - (See “Wing Brace Turnbuckle” for more details) ................. 1
3A | S44020 | Wing Brace Clevis - (See “Wing Brace Turnbuckle” for more details) ...........cccceenn.eee. 1
4 | S39686 Pull Truss 50 ft - INNEIr WINQG ..eveiiiii i 1
S39075 Pull Truss 60 ft - INNEIr WINQG ..eveiiiiieeee e e 1
5 | S47129 | Wing Carrier Beam - Left Inner Front - 50" .....cooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
S47130 | Wing Carrier Beam - Right Inner Front - 507 ........oeiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
S47117 | Wing Carrier Beam - Left Inner Front - 607 ......ooeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 1
S47096 | Wing Carrier Beam - Right Inner Front - 607 .........cooiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
6 | S47131 Carrier Beam - Left Inner Rear - 50" ........cooiiiiiiii e 1
S47132 | Carrier Beam - Right Inner Rear - 507 ......veiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
S47106 | Carrier Beam - Left INnner Rear - 60’ .........cooiiiiiiiiiieieie e 1
S47097 | Carrier Beam - Rigth Inner Rear - B0 ........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
7 | S39677 | Torque Tube 50 ft - PrIMAIY ..cccccciiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e aaaaae e s 1
839224 | Torque Tube B0 ft - PrMAIY ..cooeeieieie et ees 1
8 | S39275 NYION BEAKNG SIraP ...t e e e s e e e e e 3
9 | S39443 | Transport Gravity Lock Hook (Rear Only For 50 ft) ....ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeee e, 2
10 | SB9533 | Pin-13/8 Dia X 3 7/8 UL ..ceeiiiiiiiiie ittt 2
11 | C26617 | Pin =1 1/4 Diad X 3 1/4 UL ..oieiiiiieeie et 2
12 | C26844 | Pin -1 Did X B 1/8 UL ..oiieiiieiieiiieie ettt 2
13 | N28994 | Pin -1 1/4 Dia X 4 1/4 UL ..oueiiiiiiie ettt 1
14 | S39207 | Polygon Bushing - 1.504 ID x 2.0025 OD X 1.875 LG ....ccceviiiiiiieiieeeeeseeiee e 1
15 | 839365 | Shim Torque Tube - SiNGIE HOIE ......coooiiiiiiee e 4
16 | S39360 Shim Torque Tube - DOUbIE HOIES ...ttt 2
17 | W-535 Cotter PiN = 1/4 X 1 1/2 L weeeeeeiiiiiiiiee ettt et e e s e e e e ns 2
18 | W-4181 COtEI PiN = 1/4 X 2 g ettt bbb 3
19 | W-793 Washer - 0.641 ID X 1.125 O.D. X 0.188 .....eeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee et 2
20 | C-5561 U-BOIt - 3/4 X 4 X5 9/16 .ot 3
21 | S39135 Clamp Strap - Torque Tube - Single HOIE .......cooiiiiiiiii e 2
22 | S39140 Clamp Strap - Torque Tube - Double HOIES .........ueiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
23 | S39055 Plate MOUNTING «.coe et e e e e s st e e e e s s e e e e e e e e aannes 1
24 | F-4543 U-BOlt - 5/8 X 3 1/16 X 5 3/8 ..ottt 1
25 | J12281 SPIral PiN = 5/16 X 2 Lg weeeeeeiiieeiiee ettt 2
26 | T-5245 SPIral Pin = 3/8 X 2 1/2 LG woe ittt 4
27 | S39335 | Cast PiVOt KNUCKIE ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
28 | N11621 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 8 1/2 L0 eeeieei ettt 6
29 | W-498 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1 3/4 g weeeteiiiiieeiee ettt ettt ettt 8
30 | W-1553 | HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 2 1/4 g weeiueeeiiee ittt 4
31 | W-518 HEX NUL - 3/4 ..ttt bttt nne e 16
32 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 ...ttt nee e 22
33 | N33814 | Pin -1 1/2 D08 X 6 3/8 UL ...eeiiiiiiieiiiie ettt 1
34 | S39361 Pin = 1 1/2 D08 X 8 UL ..ot e 2
35 | W-527 LOCKWASKET = B/4 ..ttt et s e e 16
36 | W-526 LOCKWASKET = 5/8 ... ettt ettt et st e e e nnne e naes 22
37 | C-219 U-BOIt - 5/8 X 4 X 5 9/16 ettt 6
38 | S47119 HINGE SPACET TUDE ...t e et e e e s rbeeeee e e e 1
39 | D-5558 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X B L0 -veeuteeiiiieitie ettt ettt 4
40 | W-527 LOCKWASKET = B/4 ..ottt e e 4
41 | W-518 HEX NUL - 3/4 ..ttt 4

Maxim Il Air Drill January 2010

—
1

—

—



>
re)
€
)
(/2]
(/)
<
e
oS
ST
S&E
-0
H6
&&
o
%5
£
S5
b r
(o))
k=
S
[
e
=]
(@)

Hitch Brace Turnbuckle

@@@@ For Details See

Maxim 1l Air Drill

January 2010

1-12




Frames & Hitching - Outer Wing Frame 50 & 60 ft Hitch Assembly

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 S39056 Plate Frame PIVOL .......ooo et 1
2 | S39686 PUITTIUSS = B0 fl.eeeeeieeiee ettt ettt 1

S39075 PUITTIUSS = B0 fl..eeeeeieeiie ettt ettt sne e 1
3 | S39598 Wing Frame - 50 ft LH OULET .....oiiiiie et 1
S39599 Wing Frame - 50 ft RH OULET .....coooiiieieiee e 1
S39185 Wing Frame - 60 ft LH OULET .....coiiiieie et 1
S39190 Wing Frame - 60 ft RH OULET ......oooiiiieiie e 1
4 | 839275 NYION BEAINNG SIrAP ... e e e e s e e e e e 3
5 | S47135 | Wing Carrier Beam - Left Rear Outer - 507 ......oouiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
S47136 | Wing Carrier Beam - Right Rear Outer - 50 ..........viiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
S47088 | Wing Carrier Beam - Left Rear Outer - B0 .......cueeeiiieiiiiiiiiiee e 1
S47099 | Wing Carrier Beam - Right Rear Outer - 60 ..........eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
6 | S47133 | Wing Carrier Beam - Left Front OQuter - 50’ .......ccueviiiieiiiiieee e 1
S47134 | Wing Carrier Beam - Right Front OQuter - 50 ........eeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
S47086 | Wing Carrier Beam - Left Front OQuter - 60 ........c.eviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
S47098 | Wing Carrier Beam - Right Front OQuter - 60 ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
7 | S39304 | TOrque TUDE PriMary .....ccoceiiiiiiieiieiit ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e st e e eeeeeaeeaaaaaaaeeens 1
8 | S44024 | Outer Wing Brace - 50 ft - (See “Wing Brace Turnbuckle” for more details, Pg. 1-11) 1
S44022 | Outer Wing Brace - 60 ft - (See “Wing Brace Turnbuckle” for more details, Pg. 1-11) 1
8A | T Wing Brace Clevis - (See “Wing Brace Turnbuckle” for more details, P.g 1-11) ........... 1
9 | S39358 | Pin-11/2Dia X5 1716 UL ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 2
10 | SB9533 | Pin-13/8 Dia X 3 7/8 UL ..cueiiiiiiiiie it 2
11 | C26617 | Pin =1 1/4 Diad X 3 1/4 UL ..oeeiiiiiiie e 2
12 | N28994 | Pin -1 1/4 Did X 4 1/4 UL ..ooueiiiiiiiee ettt 1
13 | S39365 | Shim Torque Tube - SiNGIE HOIE ......cooiiiiiiiiee e 4
14 | S39360 Shim Torque Tube - DOUbIE HOIES ........uueiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee et 2
15 | W-4181 COtEI PiN = 1/4 X 2 g weeiuteeiiie ittt 3
16 | W-793 Flatwasher - 0.640 ID X 1.125 OD X 0.187 ...ccoueiiiieiiieiieeitee et 2
17 | C-5561 U-BOIt - 3/4 X 4 X5 9/16 .ottt 3
18 | S26462 Spacer Washer - 1.25 1D X 2 OD X 3/8 .....uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e ee e e e e eee e eeeeeea s 2
19 | S39135 Clamp Strap Torque Tube - Single HOIE .......ooiiiiiiii e 2
20 | S39140 Clamp Strap Torque Tube - Double HOIES ..........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
21 | S39055 Plate MOUNTING «.oooieieeie ettt e e e st e e e e s st e e e e e e e eannes 1
22 | F-4543 U-BOIt - 5/8 X 3 1/16 X 5 3/8 ..ttt 1
23 | J12281 SPIral Pin = 5/16 X 2 Lg weeiueeeiiieiiiie ittt 2
24 | S39335 | Cast PiVOt KNUCKIE ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiecee ettt e 1
25 | N11621 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 8 1/2 g eeeeeee ettt 6
26 | W-498 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1 3/4 g weeeteiiieieiiee ettt ettt 8
27 | W-1553 | HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 2 1/4 LG weiiteeiiie ettt 4
28 | W-518 HEX NUL - 3/4 ..ttt bttt 16
29 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 ...ttt nne e 22
30 | S39780 Locknut - 1 1/4 UNItOrQUE .....cceeie et e e e e e e e aaaaae e e e e s 2
31 | W-527 LOCKWASKET = B/4 .ottt e s e 16
32 | W-526 LOCKWASKET = 5/8 ...ttt e e e e e e 22
33 | C-219 U-BOIt - 5/8 X 4 X 5 9/16 ettt e 6
34 | S47119 HINGE SPACET TUDE ...t e e e e e e e s e rnaeeeee e e 1
35 | D-5558 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X B LG -eeeiueeeiiiieiiie ettt ettt 4
36 | W-527 LOCKWASKET = B/4 ...ttt e e s e 4
37 | W-518 HEX NUL - 3/4 ..ttt ettt 4

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 1-13



Frames & Hitching
Hitch

See next page for 2009 Safety Chain Mounting.

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C-4438 VIS .ttt ettt ettt e e ettt e e e e aa et e e e e e nn e et e e e e e annneeeens 1
2 | C-5831 HITCH JACK et e e st e e e e s eee e e 1
3 | C18531 Pin - 13/8Dia X 35/8 UL ..ot 2
4 | C18757 RetaiNiNG PIate ... e 1
5 | C18761 Safety Chain - 40,000 1D .....ooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
6 | D-5256 HEX BOIt = B/4 X 4 L e eeeeiie ettt e e et e e e e s st e e e e e s ennaeeeeeeeaans 1
7 | D-5273 LOCKNUL = 3/4 ..ttt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e s anbe e e e e e e s anneeeeeaeeaans 1
8 | D-5519 BOIt - 1/2 X B 1/4 LG oottt ettt e e e eeae e 1
9 | F-3405 LOCKNUL = 172 ettt ettt e e e e sttt e e e e s anb e e e e e e e s anneeeeeaeeaans 7
10 | N33600 o] o PP ERPOPPPRRRRN 1
11 | S39391 Top Crank Wind Jack - 2,000 1D ........eeeeiiiieiiiiiie e 1
12 | S39665 HOSE HOIAET ...t e e e sttt e e e e s et e e e e e s snbreeeaeeens 1
13 | W-63 BOIE - /4 X B L0 -ttteeeieiiiiiiit ettt e e e e e b e e e e e e aanrraeeeaean 2
14 | W-489 BOIt - 1/2 X 2 1/4 LG oottt e e e e e e eeae e 2
15 | W-490 BOIt - 1/2 X 2 1/2 L ettt e et e e e aae e 2
16 | W-518 I U T PP ERPPUPRPRRR 2
17 | W-527 LOCKWASIET = 3/4 ...ttt e et e e e et e e e s naneeeeeeean 2
18 | S39666 = (= PRSP 1
19 | S39669 7 Vo S o = L= PSPPSR 1
20 | C18758 Safety Chain Intermediate SUPPOIt .........uuueiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
21 | C26321 [ (01T 0] o [T o @] = o o PR 2
22 | J12281 SPIrAl PiN = 5/168 X 2 ettt ettt e e e e e as 2

1-14 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill




Hitching
Safety Chain Mounting - 2009

Item 3 required for

80,000 Ib Safety Chain.
If not used place on bolt between plates.

Item | Part No. Description Qty

C18761 Safety Chain - 40,000 1D ....oooiiiiiiiiiiee et e e e e s e e e eea s 1
N44710 | Safety Chain - 80,000 Ib - Use with a Tow Behind Air Cart.

S44715 HEX BOIt = 1 1/4 X 8 LG weeeieiiee ittt ettt st snae e e s rnbeeeen
S44717 | Chain Link Spacer - 1 5/16 ID x 2 1/4 OD x 3/4 Thick - Required for 80,000 Ib Chain.
S44716 Retaining Washer - 1 5/16 ID x 4 1/4 OD x 1/2 Thick
C39432 | Lockwasher -1 1/4
PBID20 | HEX NUL - 1 1/4 oot e et e e e e s ettt e e e e s s enste e e e e e e eanrneeaeeeeanne
D-5519 Hex Bolt - 1/2 x 3 1/4 Lg
F-3405 Locknut - 1/2 Unitorque
C18758 | Safty Chain Support

-y

OO NOOOA~WN
R G W U G G I G Y

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 1-15



Frames & Hitching
Wing Brace Turnbuckle

1/16" (1.6 mm) MAXIMUM GAP
NOTE: ITEM #3 MUST TURN FREELY WHEN ASSEMBLING
BOLT #4 AND LOCKING WITH JAM NUT #5.

—e

S == ¢ . 4

[ ]
10 3/4" 5
(27.3 cm) \® ]

Item | Part No. Description Qty
2 WING BFACE ..ot 1
2 | S39132 | Turnbuckle Body - ShOrt ......c.eiiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt e e beeaeeaes 1
3 | S44020 | BracCe ClEVIS ..cccueiieiiiiieiiiie ettt ettt ettt et e e e st e e s e be e e e nr e e e e enae e e e nreeeennes 1
4 | S39754 | HEX BOIt =1 1/4 X 4 L cooieeieeeiiee ettt ettt sttt et e e e e e e e e e nnees 1
5 | C15768 | Jam NUL - 1 1/14 Lottt et e e nae e e be e e e eneee 2
6 | S26462 | Washer -1 9/32 1D x 2 1/2 OD X 3/8 ThiCK ..cccecuueiiiiiiieeiiie et 2

1-16 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Frames & Hitching
Frame Extension Stubs

ltem | Part No. Description Qty
1 S39063 Extension Stub - 12 1/8 Lg - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft ...cooviviiiiieeieee e 1
2 | S39709 | Extension Stub Rear - 12 1/8 Lg - 50 ft ONIY....c.eeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
3 | S39860 | Straight Extension Stub -7 1/8 Lg - 50 ft ONly ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
4 | W-499 HeX HEad BOIt - 5/8 X 2. ..ttt 12
5 W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 ..ot e e e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e snreeeeeeeennnees 12
6 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ...ttt ettt ettt e e e smte e e e enaeeeennbeeaanns 12
7 C-4569 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 1/32 X 3 1/4 .ottt e e e et ea e e e 1

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 1-17



January 2010

Maxim 1l Air Drill



Section 2:
Wheels

Section Contents

Main Frame Wheels & HUDS ..........coooiiiiiiicccie et 2-2
Wing Frame Wheels & HUDS ...........ooiiiiiiiiiie e 2-4

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 2-1



Wheels
Main Frame Wheels & Hubs

ﬁ 6 L
-

23 h
s
6
8
3

2-2 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Wheels - Main Frame Wheels & Hubs

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C17355 RiM = 15 X 10 = 8 BOIt ... 8
2 | C26840 Tire-12.5 X 15FI-Load Range F ..o 8
3 | N19173 HUD (INCIUAES HEMS 7, 8 & T1) <eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et e e e e e e e aaaaee e e s 8
4 | N19171 DU 7 o RO PRSP 8
5 | N19170 OULErWHEEI BEAING ..ottt ettt e e e e e s st e e e e s e nnneeeeee s 8
6 | N19169 INNEIrWHEEI BEAING ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 8
7 | N19168 @01 (= ===V o o @5 o PR 8
8 | N19167 gL g L= Vg oo [ N o PSPPSR 8
9 | N19172 RS T | TP PR PP OPRRRPPPRRN 8
10 | D-5239 COtEr PiN = 1/4 X 2 1/4 oottt 8
11 | N19727 | Wheel Stud - 5/8 X T8 UNF X 2 1/2 ..oooeiiie e 48
12 | N19586 | WREEINUL - 5/8 ...ttt e e es 48
13 | N13962 FIAWASIET ... e e 8
14 | N19484 Castle NUL - T 1/4 .ot e e e 8
15 | C17348 | Valve STEM = TR-AT6 ...ttt e e 8
16 | S32556 SPINAIE = 2 1/2 DA ..eeeeiiiei ettt 8
17 | S39991 Axle Bracket - Offset - 2 1/2 Spindle (Includes items 18 & 19) ...covvvvvveeeeeiiiiiiiieeee, 4
18 | C26086 Bearing - Garlock - 1 3/4 OD X 1 1/2 L0 weeeeeeiiiiiiiee ettt 8
19 | C26266 Dust Seal - 2.254 OD X 0.266 ThICK .......cuutiiiiiiieiiiee st 8
20 | C26082 Washer - FOrMEd = 1 3/4 1D .....oeeiiiiieiee et 8
21 | C26085 Pin - Walking Beam Pivot - 1 3/4 X 6 5/8 UL ......cccuviiiiiiie e 4
22 | T-5245 SPIral Pin = B/8 X 2 1/2 ...t 4
23 | W-495 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 4 LG ettt s 8
24 | F-3405 LOCKNUL - 1/2 UNITOIQUE ...ttt e e e et e e e e e e aaaaaaeaaeeas 8

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 2-3



Wheels

Wing Frame Wheels & Hubs

2-4

January 2010

Maxim Il Air Drill



Wheels - Wing Frame Wheels & Hubs

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
40 ft Model
1 C16611 RiM - 15 X 10 - B BOIE ..ot 4
2 | C17319 | Tire 12.5L X 15SL = 8 PIY raling ....eeeeeiieiiiiiiieee ettt e e e 4
3 | C-1463 Heavy Duty Hub (Includes RemS 7, 8 & 10) ..cvvvveiveeeeeeiei e a e 4
4 | C-1522 10 ] = o PSSR 4
5 | W-1474 OULEr WHEEI BEAING .....eeeieitieee ettt ettt ettt e et e e e st e e s snt e e e aneeeens 4
6 | W-1475 INNEFrWREEIBEAIING .....eeiiiiiie e e e 4
7 | W-1537 (O8] C=T g =TT g o O] o TR UUURUPTRIN 4
8 | W-1538 INNEIBEAINMNG CUP ...ttt a et e e e e e e e e e e e et ae e e e e e e nnnnees 4
9 | C-1521 S 7Y | OPPPPRRR 4
10 | S-752 Grease Zerk - 1/4 NPT Straight ......oooooiiiiiie e 4
11 | W-1416 COtter PiN = 3/168 X 1 /2 ettt st e e nee e 4
12 | W-1383 Wheel Stud Bolt - 9/16 X T 11/16 ..eeeiiiiii ettt 24
13 | C-3258 Flatwasher -2 OD X 1 1/16 ID X 3/16 ....ueevieiiiiiiiee et e 4
14 | S-1311 SIOEA NUL - 1 SAE ..t e e e s st e e e e e anbaeeeeeeeanns 4
15 | C17348 | Valve SIEM - TR-416 ...ttt e et e e e s st e e e e s s nnnaeeeee s 4
16 | S32545 ST o 1 gL | Lo 2 I - LSRRI 4
17 | S39440 Axle Bracket - Offset (Includes items 18 & 19) ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 2
18 | C26086 Bearing - Garlock - 1 3/4 OD X 1 1/2 L cueeeeiiieee ittt 4
19 | C26266 Dust Seal - 2.254 OD X 0.266 ThiCK .......ccviiiiiiiiiiiee et e e e e 4
20 | C26082 | Washer - FOrmed = 1 B/4 1D ......uviiiiiei ettt e e e e e et e e e e s ennneeeeaeeeenes 4
21 | C26085 Pin - Walking Beam Pivot - 1 3/4 x 6 5/8 UL (For Castors with 3/4” plates) ................... 2
S32540 Pin - Walking Beam Pivot - 1 3/4 x 6 1/16 UL (For Castors with 1/2” plates) ................. 2
22 | T-5245 SPIral PiN = B/8 X 2 /2 et 2
23 | W-493 HEX BOIt - 1/2 X 3-1/2 g - veeeeee ettt ettt e e et e e e e e nreeee e e e e anne 4
24 | F-3405 LOCKNUL - 1/2 UNITOIQUE ...ttt e e e et e e e e e e eeaaaaaaaeeas 4
50 & 60 ft Models

1 C16611 RiM - 15 X 10 - B BOIE ..ot 8
2 | C17319 | Tire 12.5L X 15SL = 8 Py raling ....eeeeeiieiiiiiiiee ettt ee e 8
3 | C-1463 Heavy Duty Hub (Includes RemS 7, 8 & 10) ..cvvvieiviiiee e e e 8
4 | C-1522 10 ] = o SRS 8
5 | W-1474 OULEr WHEEI BEAING .....eeeietiee ettt ettt st e bt e e sbae e s snte e e anreeens 8
6 | W-1475 INNEIrWREEIBEAIING .....eeeiiiiiiiie et e e e e e 8
7 | W-1537 (O8] C=T g =TT g o O] o T TR UUURUPTRRN 8
8 | W-1538 gL g L= Vg oo [ 1N o PP 8
9 | C-1521 ST | PRSP 8
10 | S-752 Grease Zerk - 1/4 NPT Straight .......ooooiiiii e 8
11 | W-1416 COotter PiN = 3/168 X 1 /2 ettt s nee e 8
12 | W-1383 Wheel Stud Bolt - 9/16 X T 11/16 ..eeeiiiiiiiiiie et 48
13 | C-3258 Flatwasher -2 OD X 1 1/16 ID X 3/16 ...uveeiieiiiiiiiie et e 8
14 | S-1311 SIOEA NUL - 1 SAE ...t e e e e e st e e e e s anbaeeeeeeeanns 8
15 | C17348 | Valve SEEM - TR-416 ..ottt e et e e e s s e e e e s annnneeeae s 8
16 | S32545 ST o1 gL | LN 2 I - LSRRI 8
17 | S39440 Axle Bracket - Offset (Includes items 18 & 19) ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 4
18 | C26086 Bearing - Garlock - 1 3/4 OD X 1 1/2 L cuueeeiiieie et 8
19 | C26266 Dust Seal - 2.254 OD X 0.266 ThiCK .......ccvieiiiiiiiiiee et e e enree e e e 8
20 | C26082 | Washer - FOrmed - 1 B/4 1D ......uviiiiii ettt e e e et e e e s e nnseeeeaeeeenes 8
21 | C26085 Pin - Walking Beam Pivot - 1 3/4 x 6 5/8 UL (For Castors with 3/4” plates) ................... 4
S32540 Pin - Walking Beam Pivot - 1 3/4 x 6 1/16 UL (For Castors with 1/2” plates).................. 4

22 | T-5245 SPIral PiN = B/8 X 2 /2 ettt 4
23 | W-493 HEX BOIt - 1/2 X 3-1/2 L0 - vteeeee ettt e e e st e e e e s snbeeeeeeeeanne 8
24 | F-3405 LOCKNUL - 1/2 UNITOIQUE ...ttt e e et e e e e e e aeaaaaaaaeeas 8

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 2-5



January 2010

Maxim Il Air Drill



Section 3:
Depth Control

Section Contents

= I 7= 0 0 = PSPPI 3-2
INner & Outer WING Frames ......oooiiiiiieiee e 3-4

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 3-1



Depth Control
Main Frame

3-2 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Depth Control - Main Frame

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C13447 QUICK PN = B5/168 .ttt ettt e e e s bt e e e e nee e e annea s 2
2 | C18781 (0= T o el 2 USRI 1
3 | C26086 Polygon FIiDer BUSHING ......ooiiiiiiee e 10
4 | C26266 Dust Seal - 1 3/4 SNaft .....ooeiiiiiee e a e 10
5 | C26717 Pin = 1 1/4 Diad X 3 3/8 UL .ottt 1
6 | T Refer to Wing Lift HydrauliCs ........cooiuiiiiii e 1
7 | C40380 Cylinder -4 1/4 X 14 = A0 FLONIY .eeeiiieee e s 1

C40390 Cylinder 4 1/2 X 14 - 50 ft & B0 fl ...eeoerieiieeeee e 1
8 | D-5244 SPIFAIPIN = 1/4 X 2 1o 2
9 | S42837 Pin=11/4Dia X B3 15/16 UL ....coiiiiiiiee et 1
10 | S39728 WEAKI PIALE ...ttt 1
11 | N28994 PiN = 1 1/4 XA /A UL ..ottt beeeeeaes 1
12 | N28997 PiN = 1 1/4 Di@ X 2 1/4 UL oottt 3
13 | N28998 PiN = 1 1/4 Di@ X 4 B/4 UL oottt 1
14 | N32735 Pin = 1 1/4 Di@ X5 1/4 UL oottt 1
15 | S39723 Castor BraCket - MaiN .........uviiiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e e e e a s 1
16 | N33612 MEIN UPPEI LINK ..ottt e e e e e e e s s e e e e e nnns 1
17 | N33762 Bushing - 2 OD X 1.5371 ID X 5 L «eeuveeeiiieieiiiee et 1
18 | N33766 Pin=13/4DIaX 9 1/168 UL oottt 1
19 | N33771 Pin =1 1/2DIa X 6 3/16 UL ...couiiiiiiiie et 1
20 | N33804 Pin =1 1/2 DI X 6 UL .o 1
21 | N33810 Lock Pin -1 1/2 Dia X 10 1/2 UL ..eooiiiiiieie et 2
22 | N33845 Main LOWer Brace LinK ........ooo i 1
23 | N33863 Pivot Pin -1 3/4 Dia X 9 1/168 UL ..eeeiiiiii et 4
24 | S-752 Grease Fitting - 1/4 Straight ..........ooo e 2
25 | S-1292 HeX Jam NUL - 172 e e e s e st e e e e s e snnreeeaaeeeans 1
26 | S39724 Offset Castor - HD MalN ......coooiiiiiiiiiec ettt e e e e e e e e nnnneeee s 1
27 | S39135 Clamp Strap - TOrQUE TUDE .....cooiiiiieiiiiie ettt e e et a e seeeas 2
28 | S39222 Torque TUDE - LEft IMAIN ..o 1

S39223 Torque Tube - RIGNt MaIN .......ooiiii e 1
29 | S39237 MaIN DEPLN LINK ...t e e 1
30 | S39238 L= <3 1= o) 1. T o 1
31 | S39239 R T0] 1= PP RRPPRRP 1
32 | S39246 [0V g I =T 1= o Yo o I ] SRR 1
33 | S47100 Depth Beam - Left MaiN ......cccoceeeeee et r e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

S47101 Depth Beam - Right MaiN.........coiiiii e 1
34 | S39275 NYION BEAIMNG STraP .. .eeiieiiiie ittt e bt e et e e s rabe e e s nbe e e esnneeesnnreeeans 2
35 | S39956 | TOP TranSPOIt LINK ...ccoceeiiiiiiieiiiiie et ee ettt sttt e e e et e e e embe e e e sneee e s ennes 1
36 | S39309 Rear Transport AXIE - Left ... 1

S39831 Rear Transport AXIe - RigNt ......oooi i 1
37 | S39363 | Link Pin -1 1/4 Di@ X 5 1/8 UL .....uiiiiiiiii ittt 1
38 | S39365 | Shim Torque Tube - SINGIE HOIE ........ocveiiiieiiieeee e 8
39 | S39409 | CYliNAEr LUG .. .eeiiiiriie ittt 1
40 | S39427 | BUShiNG = 2 OD X 1 1/2 1D ..eeeiiiiiiee ettt 1
41 | S39543 | Pin =1 1/4 X B 5/8 UL ..ottt 1
42 | rEwEx Transport Valve Assembly (See SeCHON 4) ... 1
43 | T-5245 SPIral Pin = 3/8 X 2 1/2 .ottt 7
44 | W-485 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 1 1/4 LG ettt 1
45 | W-497 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1-1/2 LG -eeeeeiiiiee ettt ettt neeeeeaes 1
46 | W-498 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1-3/4 LG -veeeeiiieee ittt ettt ettt s e e e neeeeenes 4
47 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 ...ttt et e e at e e s be e e e st e e ne e e e ennee 4
48 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ...ttt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e sntae e e e e s s sntreeaeeeeannes 5
49 | W-535 Cotter Pin = 1/4 X 1 1/2 g cueeee ettt ettt e et a e 1
50 | W-558 PiN = 1 D02 X 2 1/4 UL oottt e 1
51 | W-4181 COtEr PiN = 1/4 X 2 L0 wreeeiieieeeieee ettt 9

Maxim Il Air Drill January 2010 3-3



Depth Control
Inner & Outer Wing Frames

3-4 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Depth Control - Inner & Outer Wing Frames

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 | C18524 Pin =1 1/4Dia X 10 3/32 UL ....eoiiiiiiiee ettt 4
2 | C18662 | WEAIrWASKET ... ittt ettt e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnaeeas 1
3 | C33879 | Cylinder-4x 14 -40 fLINNEIrWiNG ..oocuveeiieiiiiiiiee et e e 1

C40380 | Cylinder-41/4x14-50ft & 60 ft INNEr WiNg .....eoviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

C33879 Cylinder-4 x 14 - 50 ft & 60 ft OUIEr WING ..oooiiiiiiiiiee e 1
4 | N28997 Pin =1 1/4 DIi@a X 2 1/4 UL oottt 1
5 | N31831 LOWET GAUGE LINK ..ottt e e e s et e e e e s s snnaeeeeeeeaaas 1
6 | N33611 Castor Bracket - WING ...t 1
7 | N33759 | WING TOP LINK ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
8 | S45720 | Offset Castor - Wing - 3/4” Side Plates .......coooviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
9 | S39083 DepPth CONrOl LINK coiee e e e e e e e e e e e s s e er e e e e e eaaaaaaaaeens 1
10 | S39086 Depth Control NUL ... e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaeeeeas 1
11 | 839677 | Torque Tube - Primary - Inner Wing 50 fl. ... 1

S39224 | Torque Tube - Primary - Inner Wing 60 fl.......ccueeiiiiiii e 1

S39679 | Torque Tube - Primary - Outer Wing 50 ft ..o 1

S39304 | Torque Tube - Primary - Outer Wing 60 ft.......cuueiiiiiiiie e 1
12 | SB9366 | LINK PN et 1
13 | S39409 | CYlNAET LUQG .ot iireieeiieie ittt ettt e e s nnn e e en e e e nanes 1
14 | S39152 Depth Beam - LH INner Wing 40 ft .....eooiii e 1

S39154 | Depth Beam - RH INner Wing 40 fl.......eeeiiiiiiieee e 1

S39416 | Depth Beam - LH Inner Wing 50 ft & 60 ft ...ooeeeeiiieiiiieee e 1

S39417 | Depth Beam - RH Inner Wing 50 ft & 60 ft ...cceeveeiiiiiiieie e 1

S39152 | Depth Beam - LH Outer Wing 50 ft & 60 ft ...c.evieiiiiiiiieee e 1

S39154 | Depth Beam - RH Outer Wing 50 ft & 60 ft....c.oeeeiiiiiiiieiee e 1
15 | S89275 NYION BEAING SIrAP ..ot e e e s e e e e e 2
16 | W-558 Pin = 1 D08 X 2 1/4 UL oottt 1
17 | S39207 | Bushing -2 OD x 1 1/2 ID POlygon X 1 7/8 LG .....eeeiiuieieeiei et 1
18 | S39428 | Bushing -2 OD x 1 1/2 ID POIYgONn X 3 Lg ...eeeiiiueiiiiiiiieeiiee et 1
19 | 839365 | Shim - Torque Tube - SINGIE HOIE .......cooeiiiiiei e 4
20 | W-535 Cotter Pin = 1/4 X 1 1/2 L0 coeeeeeeieee ettt 1
21 | W-4181 COtEr PiN = 1/4 X 2 L0 weeeeiieieeeee ettt 2
22 | S§-752 Grease Fitting - 1/4 Straight ......ceeeiiii e 2
P R O e s 2 I O o T PO SUPRPPUPROPI 1
24 | S39135 Clamp Strap - Torque Tube - Single HOIE .......cooiiiiiiiii e 2
25 | C13447 | QUICK PN = 5/16 ottt 1
26 | T-5245 SpPiral Pin = 3/8 X 2 1/2 LG cueeeiiiiii ettt 1
27 | W-497 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1-1/2 Lg c-vreeeiieie ettt 1
28 | W-498 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1 3/4 LG vreeeiiieie ettt 4
29 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 ...t 4
30 | D-5274 (o To7 1 (a LU Y A B U o) o (o U= SRR 4
31 | W-526 LOCKWASKET = 5/8 ...ttt e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e anb e e e e e e e annes 5
32 | C18510 | BUSHING = NYION .eoiiiiiiiiii et e et e e e s s bt e e e e e e ernnreeeeeeeaans 8
33 | NB3806 | Pin-11/2Dia X 4 1/4 UL ...eoiiiieee ettt 1
34 | D-5244 SPHANG PN = 1/4 X 2 L0 eteeiiie ettt st e e e et e e e e s enbaeeeeeeaaans 2
35 | S42835 | Pin =1 1/4 Dia X 2 3/T6 .oeeeeiieee ittt 1
36 | C42939 Bushing - 1 1/4 1D X 1 5/8 OD .....uviiiiiiieiee ettt 2

Maxim 1l Air Drill

January 2010



January 2010

Maxim Il Air Drill



Section 4:
Wing Lift Assembly

Section Contents

40 ft Model - Prior t0 JUNE 2005 ......ccoiiiiiiieeeeeeeceee et e e e e 4-2
oI i 1Y, Lo T [ A PPPPUPR 4-4
50 ft & 60 ft Models - Prior to JuNe 2005 ...........oovvvuieiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeans 4-6
BO ft & B0 Tt MOGEIS ....veeieieieieeeeeeeee et e e e e e e e e e eeeeeees 4-8
Wing Valve - 40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005 .........ccooviiiiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 4-10
Wing Valve - 40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005 .........ccooiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiieee e 4-11
Wing Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft MOAEIS .......cooeiiiiiiiiiieeiiiee e 4-12
Wing Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft MOAEIS .......cooeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 4-13
Main Frame Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft MoOdelS .........ccovvvviiiiiiiiiieieieeceee e, 4-14
Main Frame Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft ModelS .........coovvviiiiiieiiiiiiieieeeeee e, 4-15

Maxim 11l Air Drill January 2010 4-1



Wing Lift Assembly
40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005

ntities shown for both sides

c
=
o
=
7]
©
=4
(7]
=
©
-

Qua

4-2 Januar y 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Wing Lift Assembly - 40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 R w See Section 10 FOr Detalils ..oovveeeei et 1
2 | xEEEr See Section 10 FOr Detalils ...oceeeeeeeie et 1
3 | N28994 Pin =1 1/4 Dia X 4 1/4 UL ..oooiieee ettt ettt e e e e e enaee e 4
4 | N28998 AT e I - I T R 4
5 | 839018 WING LIt TRUSS - FTONT ..ot e e e 1
6 | S39019 WING LIft PIATE ...eeeieiiee ettt ettt e e e st e e s nee e e ennee e e enneeas 4
7 | 839180 WING LIft TFUSS = REAI ...ce ittt e e e e e 1
8 | S39761 Valve Control RO = 40 fl....ueeeeiiiiiieiiieeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnnes 1
9 | S39648 Spacer - Wing Lift Plate .......oooiiiie et 8
10 | W-4181 COtEI PiN = 1/4 X 2 Lg e eeee ettt ettt et e e e snee e e antee e e enneeeeenneeean 10
11 | C-695 HEX BOIt = B/4 X 2 g ceeeeeeiieeeeeeee ettt e st e e et e ettt e e e neee e senteeeanteeeennneeeaneeeeans 4
12 | S-1175 HEX BOIt = B/4 X 4 1/2 L eeeeeeee ettt ettt e e st e e enee e e enaeeeanneeeeans 12
13 | S-1191 HEX BOIt = B/4 X 5 g cueeeeeiiiie ettt ettt et e ettt e e e st e e s st e e aneeeeenneeeaneeeeans 8
14 | W-518 HEX NUL = 3/4 oottt e et e e e et e e e st e e e et e e e snteeeeanteeeeanseeesanseneans 24
15 | W-527 LOCKWASKET - B/4 ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e er e e e e e eaaaaaaaan 24
16 | N13962 Washer -2 1/2 0D X 1 9/32 1D X 1/4 ThICK ...eeeiueeeeeiiie et 3

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 4-3



Wing Lift Assembly
40 ft Model

ntities shown for both sides

Left Side Shown

Qua

Maxim Il Air Drill



Wing Lift Assembly - 40 ft Model

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 R w See Section 10 FOr Detalils ..oovveeeei et 1
2 | N28998 T e I - I T R 4
3 | W-4181 (070 (=T ol T TR G~ 1o RS 10
4 | C-695 HEX BOIt = B/4 X 2 g e ueeeeeiieie ettt e et e et e e e nne e e s nnteeeanteeeenneeeaneeeeans 4
5 | S-1191 HEX BOIt = B/4 X 5 g cueeeeeiieie ettt se et e e st e e e snee e e s nnte e e anteeeenneeeaneeeeans 8
6 | W-518 HEX NUL = 3/4 .ottt e et e e e et e e e et e e e e nee e e e enteeeeanseeeeanneeeeanseneans 12
7 | W-527 LOCKWASKET - B/4 ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e r e e e e e eaaaaaaaan 12
8 | N13962 Washer -2 1/2 0D X 1 9/32ID X 1/4 ..ottt 3
9 | C39490 (O3 g 1o L= I G 1 SR 4
10 | N28994 AT e I - I e 1 R 4
11 | S39761 Valve Control RO = 40 fl.....eveeieiiiieiiieeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s ennnnnes 1
12 | S39928 WING LIft TFUSS = REAI ...cei ittt ettt e e e 1
13 | S39929 WING LIfETIUSS - FTONT ..ot 1

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 4-5



Wing Lift Assembly
50 ft & 60 ft Models - Prior to June 2005

ntities shown for both sides

Left Side Shown

Qua

4-6 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Wing Lift Assembly - 50 ft & 60 ft Models - Prior to June 2005

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C34442 (O3 g 1o L= s oGO S 4
2 | C39490 (O3 g Lo L= I G SR 4
3 | C39564 (O3 g 1o L= IR TS 1
4 | S39018 WING LIfE TFUSS FrONT ..o e 1
5 | S39019 | WING LIft PIAE ....eeieeeieeiie ettt et e et e e e e e st e e snne e e e sneeeaeenneeas 2
6 | S39276 (070 ] g1 o]l mToTo I I U7 I - SRR 4
7 | S39443 Transport Gravity LOCK HOOK - 50 ft ....ccooiiiiiic e 2

S39443 Transport Gravity LOCK HOOK - B0 ft ......cooiiiiieiiiieeeeee e 4
8 | S39447 WING LIft TrUSS REAT ...cii ittt e e e 1
9 | S39562 LOWETr WING Lift LINK ..ttt e e e s s e e e e e anes 2
10 | S39568 Rear Wing Lift LINK .......eeeeie ottt e e e e e 4
11 | S39570 OULEr WING LIft RO ...ttt 8
12 | S39767 Valve Control Rod - 50 ft & B0 fl ......eeeiiiieiiiee e 1
13 | ***xr Valve Assembly - 50 ft & B0 ft .....c.ueiiiiiee e 1
14 | C26844 Pin -1 Dia X 6 1/8 UL - 50 ft ....eeeieiiie ettt 2

C26844 Pin-1DiaX 6 1/8 UL - B0 ft ....eeeeeiiie et 4
15 | N28994 oI e I I - I N 1 R 2
16 | N28998 PiN =1 1/4 Dia X 4 B/4 UL oottt e a et e e e e e enees 4
17 | S22217 oI B I - I 24 £ T R 4
18 | S39356 Pin =1 1/4Dia X 5 15/16 UL ....eeiiiiiee ettt e e e 4
19 | S39543 T B Y < T | USRS 6
20 | S39658 eI B T £ 1 | USSR 4
21 | W-558 Pin = 1 DIa X 2 1/4 UL oottt e e e e e enee e e ennee e e ennes 6
22 | 539648 SpacerWing Lift PIAte .........oooiiiiiiiiie et 4
23 | S39319 Outer Wing Lift Pivot - 50 ft ONIY ...coouiiieiiiie e e e 2
24 | S39851 Outer Wing Lift Pivot = B0 ft ......ocueieeiiiee e e e e nee e e sneee s 4
25 | S39320 S o7z Lo Gl L o TSSO 4
26 | W-535 Cotter Pin - 1/4 X 1 1/2 Lg = 5O ft .eeeeiiiee ettt e e 13

W-535 Cotter Pin = 1/4 X 1 1/2 Lg - B0 ....eeeieeiiee ettt et e et e e s sntee e e nneee e e enneeas 15
27 | W-4181 COtEr PiN = 1/4 X 2 Lg e ueieee ettt et e et e e e e nee e e nntee e e e neeeeanneeean 26
28 | S39753 LI ettt e e et e e e et e e e e e n e e e e e te e e e e nteeeaneeeeateeeeanaeeeanreeens 4
29 | C-695 HEX BOIt = B/4 X 2 g ceeeeeeieiee et ettt e st et e e ettt e e e ne e e e snteeeaneeeeenneeeaneeeeans 4
30 | S-1175 HEX BOIt = B/4 X 4 1/2 L e eeeee ettt ettt et e e st e e etee e e snaeeeanneeaens 6
31 | S-1191 HEX BOIt = B/4 X 5 g cueeeeeiiiie et e ettt et e e ettt e e e ene e e snnee e e aneeeeenneeeaneeeens 8
32 | C15768 HeX Jam NUL - 1 1/4 ettt e e st e e e e e e e nnneeeaneeeeans 6
33 | PBID20 | HEXNUL = 1 1/4 ittt et e et e ettt e e et e e s nnteeeanee e e e snneaeannaeeean 6
34 | W-518 HEX NUL = 3/4 .ottt st e et e e e et e e et e e e e nte e e e snteeeeantaeeeanneeeeanneneans 18
35 | W-527 LOCKWASKET = 3/4 ...ttt e e ettt e e e e e e e e s nnneneeeeeean 18
36 | S39567 Polygon Bushing - 1.258 ID X 1.6305 OD X 1 Lg .eeveiriieeiiiire e 4
37 | N13962 Washer 2 1/2 OD x 1 9/32 1D X 1/4 THICK «...vveeeiiiee et 7
38 | S42883 SPACEI PIALE ...ttt e e e e e e e e ———————————————————— 1

Maxim 1l Air Drill

January 2010



Wing Lift Assembly
50 ft & 60 ft Models
\

« ot N\ )
= = <O J
@ @ ‘. / N < > : \"\i : A s |
S i = ‘ P [
2L2R) \‘qr&i < < ’ \. @ - ::‘ /
P R\ ‘\\ SIS /
) { \ . N~ 20 ‘ N/
> \§ @ ’/‘;\% \/ :";‘ ‘\\\.\ //
@ D “ ’/‘;T\/. \ / 1P, NN /
e g R ° > T \?3‘ ’ Z \
i > j NS 2 IR
2 v N ,} "; — “’4‘
Left Side Sh
Quantit h for both sid

4-8 Januar y 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Wing Lift Assembly - 50 ft & 60 ft Models

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C-695 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 2 L e eeeeiie ettt e e ettt e e e s et e e e e s enbaeeeeeeeaans 4
2 | C15768 HeX Jam NUL - 1 1/4 et e et e e e e s e e e e e aaes 6
3 | C26844 Pin-1DiaX 6 1/8 UL - B0 ft ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 4

C26844 Pin-1Dia X 6 1/8 UL - 50 ft ..eeeiiiei i 2
4 | C34442 CYNNAEE = 4 1/2 X B0 ettt e et e e e s s e e e e e annneeeae s 4
5 | C39490 CyliNder - 5 X 86 = B0 fl ...ueeiiiiie i 4
C39030 Cylinder - 4 1/2 X 36 = 5O fl ..eeiiiiiiiii e s 4
6 | C39564 (O3 1o [=Y G I PSR 1
7 | N13962 Washer -2 1/2 0D X 1 9/32 ID X 1/4 ...oeeeeeeeeeee et 7
8 | N28994 Pin -1 1/4Dia X 4 1/4 UL ..ottt e 2
9 | N28998 Pin -1 1/4 Dia X 4 3/4 UL ..ottt e e 4
10 | PBID20 | HEXINUL - 1 /4 ottt e et e e e e e s e e e e e e e nnreeeas 6
11 | S-1191 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 5 L e iiiiiie ettt e et e e e e s et e e e e s enreeeeeeeeanns 8
12 | S22217 Pin -1 1/4Dia X 2 7/8 UL ..ottt e e e 4
13 | S39276 CoNtrol ROA = 1 1/4 DA ettt e e e e e e e nreeeas 4
14 | S39319 Outer Wing Lift Pivot - 50 fE ONIY ...eeeiiiiiieee e 2
15 | S39320 S 7= Lot Gl L {0 TS 4
16 | S39356 Pin -1 1/4Dia X5 15/16 UL ...eueiiiiiiiieieee et e 4
17 | S39443 Transport Gravity LOCK HOOK - 50 ft ....cioiii i 2
S39443 Transport Gravity LOCK HOOK - B0 ft ......cooiiiiii e 4
18 | S39447 WING LIft TrUSS REAT ...cei ittt e e e e e 1
19 | S39543 PiN =1 174 X B 5/8 UL ..ottt st e e st e e e e e annee 6
20 | S39562 LOWEr WING Lift LINK ...ttt e e et e e e e s s eeeeeeanes 2
21 | 839567 Polygon Bushing - 1.258 ID X 1.6305 OD X 1 Lg «.eeeviviieieeiiiiiieee e 4
22 | 539568 Rear Wing Lift LINK ........eeiee et et e e e e 4
23 | 839570 OULEr WING LIft ROIEE ... e e 8
24 | S39658 T B I T 1 T | PSSR 4
25 | 839753 7 PP PUPPRRRP 4
26 | S39767 Valve Control Rod - 50 ft & B0 fl ... 1
27 | S39774 Valve Assembly - 50 ft & B0 fl..coceiiiiiieeeiei e ——— 1
28 | S39851 Outer WIng Lift Pivot - B0 I ..o 4
29 | S39929 WING LIt TRUSS - FTONT ..o e 1
30 | W-518 HEXINUL - B/4 ettt e e e e sttt e e e e s anb e e e e e e e anrreeeeeeaans 12
31 | W-527 LOCKWASIET = 3/4 ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e e s eeeeeean 12
32 | W-535 Cotter Pin - 1/4 X 1 1/2 LG - 5O fl ..eeeiiieeeieee et 13
W-535 Cotter Pin - 1/4 X 1 1/2 Lg - B0 fl ..eeeiiieiiieeieee e 15
33 | W-558 PiN =1 Dia X2 1/4 UL oottt e e e e e e e e e e e 6
34 | W-4181 (0701 =T o T I I G2 o PRSP 26
35 | S42883 ST = o= o = (- 1
Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 4-9



Wing Lift Assembly
Wing Valve - 40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005

Note: Assemble Valve in closed
position with the groove on the
shaft VERTICAL to the Valve. Also
assemble Valve handle (7) in the
CLOSED position as shown.

Note: Ensure the stop
is against the

cylinder collar.

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 N19368 T B o 1 G S | R 1
2 | N28998 T e I - I T U 1
3 | N42880 LOCK VAIVE ...ttt e e st e e ettt e e e s ne e e s anteeeaneeeeennneeenanneneans 1
4 | S39548 Socket Head CapSCreW = 1/2 Lg ....uuueiiie ettt ettt e e e ns 1
5 | S39761 Valve Control RO - 40 fl ... e 1
6 | S39778 Bracket - Shut Off VAIVE .....coooie e 1
7 | S39380 HANAIE - VAIVE ...t e e et e e e e s et e e e e e s snbreeeeeeens 1
8 | W-4181 (07011 (= ol T TR G~ 1o S 1
9 | N34319 U-BOIt = 1/4 X 1 /2 X 1 B/4 L ettt et e e e e aneeeens 2
10 | S39650 U-BOIt - 3/8 X5 1/2 Dia X 4 1/8 LG eeeiueeee ettt e e snaee e nneeeeens 1
11 | D-5054 F e [T i1 o ST o] 1T PR 1
12 | W-469 HEX HEAA = 1/4 X B/4 LG weeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt et et e e etee e e entae e e nnneeeeanneeeens 1
13 | W-512 HEX NUL = 1/4 oottt e e et e e e st e e e et e e e s seee e e enseeeeanteeeesnnneeeanneneans 5
14 | W-514 HEX NUL = 3/8 .ottt ettt et e e e et e e et e e e s ntee e e enseeeeantaeeeannneeeanneneans 2
15 | W-521 LOCKWASKET = 1/4 ...ttt e et e e e s st e e e e e e eeeeeean 5
16 | W-523 LOCKWASIET = 3/8 ...ttt e e e st e e e e s e e e e e e e nnaeeeeeeeean 2
17 | S39549 Washer - 3/16 1D X 13/16 OD ....cccuiiieiiiee et e e e e e nee e snee e eneeas 1
18 | N13962 Washer - 1.281 ID X 2 1/2 0D ...ccoueieeiiie ettt e s ene e e e neeas 1

4-10 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Wing Lift Assembly
Wing Valve - 40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C24585 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......coiiiie ettt 2
2 | N42880 LOCK VAIVE ...ttt ettt e et e e et e e e s ne e e s enteeeeneeeeennneeeeanseeeans 1
3 | S39548 Socket Head CapsSCrew - #10 X 1/2 LG cooviueeiiiieeiieieiee et 1
4 | S39778 Bracket - Shut Off VAIVE .......ooiie e 1
5 | S39380 HANAIE = VAIVE ...ttt e e et e e e e st e e e e e s s rnnreeeeeeeanes 1
6 | N34319 U-BOIt = 1/4 X 1 /2 X 1 B/4 L ettt ettt e et e e eneeaeenneeeeenes 2
7 | S39650 U-BOIt - 3/8 X5 1/2 Dia X 4 1/8 LG eeueeeeeeiiee ettt et e e e enee e e nneeeeenes 1
8 | D-5054 F e [T i o ST o] 1T PR 1
9 | W-512 HEX NUL = 1/4 oottt ettt ettt e e et e e e et e e e e nea e e e snteeeeantaeeennsneeeanneneans 4

10 | W-514 HEX NUL = 3/8 .ottt et e et e e e st e e e st e e e st e e e snteeeeantaeeesnnneeeanneneans 2
11 | W-521 LOCKWASKET = 1/4 ..ttt e e et e e e s e e e e e nnaaeeeae s 4
12 | W-523 LOCKWASKET = 3/8 ...ttt e et e e e s e e e e e e ensneeeeeeean 2
13 | S39549 Washer - 3/16 ID X 13/16 OD X 12 Gl .uveeieueeeeiiieeeeiiieeeieeeesitee e sieeaessneeeesneeeesneeeesneeeas 1

Maxim Il Air Drill January 2010 4-11



Wing Lift Assembly
Wing Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models

Note: Ensure the stop is against the
cylinder collar.

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C34442 CYlINAET = 4 172 X B0 ettt et e e e e e abe e e s mb e e e e enre e e e enneeas 1
2 | S39356 Pin-11/4Dia X5 15/16 UL ....uvviiiiiiiiiieee ettt 1
3 | S39761 Valve Control RO - 40 fl.....eeeiiiee e s e e e e e e 1

S39767 Valve Control Rod - 50 ft & B0 ft .......eviiiieiiiiiiie e 1
4 | 839774 | Valve Assembly- 50 ft & 60 ft (S€€ NEXt PAGE) ....veeeiivirieiiiiiie et 1
5 | W-4181 COtEr PN = 1/4 X 2 LG ittt e et e e ente e enneeas 2
6 | S39650 U-BOIt - 3/8 X 5 1/2 DIia X 4 1/8 LG e ceeeee ettt 1
7 | W-469 HEX HEAA - 1/4 X B/4 L .ottt ettt st e smte e e e snneeeens 1
8 | W-512 HEXINUL - 1/4 ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e st e e e e e e aanbeeeeeeesantreeaaenans 1
9 | W-514 HEXINUL = B/8 ...ttt e e e e ettt e e e e e st e e e e e e sanbeeeeaeseantreeaeeeans 2
10 | W-521 LOCKWASIET = 1/4 ..ottt et e e e e st e e e e s s s e e e e e eansseneeaeaan 1
11 | W-523 LOCKWASINET = 3/8 ...ttt ettt e e e e st e e e e e s s e e e e e sennsnneeaeaan 2
12 | N13962 Washer - 1.281 1D X 2.5 OD X 1/4 ThiCK ....cecuvieiee e 1

4-12 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Wing Lift Assembly
Wing Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 | C24585 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee et 4
2 | N42880 Yo ST £ V= PP RRSURRRT 2
3 | S39548 | Socket Head CapsCrew - #10 X 1/2 L0 «uueeiiiieieiiiiie e 2
4 | S39652 Bracket - Shut Off VAIVE .......oooiiiiiiie et 1
5 | 839775 VAIVE AN H2 ettt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnnenannees 1
6 | S39776 Spring AHAChMENTWAShET ... 1
7 | S39380 HaNAIE - VaIVE ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
8 | S39773 i ettt e e e e e e e — e e e et e e e e ahaaeeabreeeabaeaeaataaeearreeen 1
9 | N34319 U-BOIt - 1/4 X T 1/2 X 1 B/4 L ettt 4
10 | D-5235 (0011 T gl e T 72 G I o RO PR 2
11 | D-5054 AGJUSHING SPIING ettt ettt ettt et e e e ste e e e s be e e e s be e e e anteeaeanneeas 1
12 | W-512 HEX INUL = 1/4 oottt et e et e e e et e e e et e e s eabaeeeeasneeeanreeeans 8
13 | W-521 LOCKWASIET = 1/4 ..ottt et e e e e et e e e e s s ssse e e e e e eansnneeeaeaan 8
14 | S39549 | Washer-3/16ID X 13/16 OD X 12 Gal...ccuuvviiieeeiiiiiiiee e ettt e e e e s nnnneeea e 2
15 | S-1198 Washer - 5/16 1D X 3/4 OD X 16 G@ ..vvevveeiiiiiiiiieeiiieiee e e eeiieee e e e itee e e e e e snnaee e e e e e nneeeas 1

S39774 Valve Assembly (Includes all items)
Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 4-13



Wing Lift Assembly
Main Frame Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 Ca26717 Pin =1 1/4 Di@a X 3 3/8 UL ..ooiiiiiiii et 1
2 | D-5054 Adjusting Spring (50 ft & B0 ft ONIY) ..ooeveeiiiiie e s 1
3 | e REfErto NEXEPAGE ... e 1
4 | S39265 Depth Beam - LEIMAIN ......ooiiiiiiiiiieee et e e e 1
5 | S39370 Valve CONrol ROM ......oiiiiiiieiiee ettt ettt e e e e b e e e s e e e e e neeas 1
6 | S39543 PiN =1 1/4 X B 5/8 UL ..ottt 1
7 | Referto NeXt PAGE ......veiiiieiie e 1
8 | *rrrrx Referto NeXt PAGE ......eeiiiieiiie e 1
9 | W-469 HEX HEA = 1/4 X B/4 LG weeeieeee ettt 2
10 | W-475 Hex Bolt- 3/8 x 1 Lg - FOr 3 1/2 CylINAET ...cooiiiiiiieee e 1

W-477 Hex Bolt - 3/8 x 1 1/2 Lg - FOr 4 CYINAEN ....coueiiiiieii et 1

11 | W-512 HEX INUL - 1/4 ettt ettt e et e e s et e e e abe e e e snaeeeeanneeaans 6

12 | W-514 HEX NUL = 3/8 .ttt ettt et e e e s et e e s rnte e e e anaeeeeanneeaans 1

13 | W-521 LOCKWASKET = 1/4 ..ottt s 6
4-14 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill




Wing Lift Assembly
Main Frame Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 D-5054 Adjusting Spring (50 ft & B0 ft ONIY) ..o.ueeieiiiiie s 1
2 | N42880 LOCK VAIVE ...ttt e et e e e e s e e e e e e e 1
3 | N34319 U-BOIt - 1/4 X T 1/2 X 1 /4 L ettt 2
4 | S39081 Clamp Bracket - FOr 3 1/2 CylINAEr ......cooiiiiiiiiiee it 1

S39987 Clamp Bracket - FOr 4 CyliNAEr ........cooi ittt e e e e e e eee e 1
5 | S39380 HANAIE = VAIVE ...ttt et e e e e 1
6 | S39548 Socket Head CapSCrew - #10 X 1/2 LG coovieeeiiiieeiiieiee et 1
7 | S39549 | Washer-3/16 ID X 13/16 OD X 12 Ga ..ceeiiueieiiieieeeiiie ettt e ettt e e s 1
8 | S39765 Valve Bracket - FOr 3 1/2 CYINAET ...c.ouuiiiiiiie e s 1

S39985 Valve Bracket - FOr 4 CYINAET .......coiiiiiiiiiie it 1
9 | W475 Hex Bolt- 3/8 x 1 Lg - FOr 3 1/2 CylINAET ..ccooeiiiiiieee e 1

W-477 Hex Bolt- 3/8 x 1 1/2 Lg - FOr 4 CylINAET ...ccoiiiiiiiiee et 1
10 | W-512 HEX NUL = 174 et e e e e s e e 4
11 | W-514 HEX NUL = 3/8 .ttt ettt et e e s et e e s enbe e e e snneeeeanreeaans 1
12 | W-521 (o To = ] = e PRSP 4

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 4-15



4-16 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Section 5:
Trip Assembly

Section Contents

400 b SPring CUSNION ... e e e e 5-2
400HD Spring CUSKION ......eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e e e e e e ennes 5-4
550 1b SPring CUSKION .......eiiiiiiiiie e e 5-6
L0 I oI o | [ = 10 o | RSP 5-8
Fertilizer CoulEr ASSEMDBIY .....uuviiiiiiiiiiiiee e e e e e e e e 5-10
Fertilizer Coulter SUB-ASSEMDIY .....oovvviiiieeeee e 5-12
Fertilizer Coulter - Optional Closing Wheel ... 5-14

Closing Wheel - Pincher Wheel

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 5-1



Trip Assembly

400 Ib Spring Cushion

28

\

Trip Identification
By ltem # 19

400 Ib Trip

@ 550 Ib Trip
5-2

550 Ib Trip

January 2010 Maxim 1l Air Drill



Trip Assembly - 400 Ib Spring Cushion

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C18615 HOUSING - SNANK HOIAET ....cooiiieiiiiee e e e s e e e 1
2 | C1739%4 Casting - Shank Holder PiVOt ..........euiiiiiiiieee e 1
3 | C18880 o T 1 T o PRSP 1
4 | C17377 o] gl Te RN 7o) g ] o] (=11 o] o PR 1
5 | C19978 [ S o= o SRR 1
6 | C29191 L0 =401 0 I 1 -1 o J S 2
7 | C18863 Guide Bushing - SPring RO .........uuiiiiieeiieeee et eeeee e 1
8 | C33727 Spacer - SPriNG RO = 2 L0 ...eeiiiiiiiiiieee et 1
9 | C18985 BUShiNg - SPriNg PiN = 1 LG cooeiiiiiie ettt e s e e e e 1
10 | C26529 Pin - Shank Pivot - 1 1/8 Dia X 6 Lg ...cccueeeiiiiie et 1
11 | C25648 Pin - LOWEr SPriNG = 2 L0 oottt 1
12 | S31400 Shank - Conventional - 1 X 2 (34 3/8) ....ccccccceiiieieeee et 1

12A | §32100 Shank - EAQE-ON = 1 X 2 .ottt e et e e e e e s e e e eneeeesnneeaeenneeas 1
13 | C18616 Clamp - ShANK HOIAET .......cce e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeees 1
14 | F-1767 HEX BOIt = 5/168 X B/4 L e eeeeee ettt ettt s e ettt e et e e snee e e ensae e e ennaeeeanneeeenns 1
15 | C29193 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 2 1/2 LG GRB ....ooeiiiiieieeee ettt 4

15A | C-1823 Hex Bolt - 1/2 x 3 1/4 Lg (Optional - Used w/Spacer Kit C29192) .........cccvveeeiiiiiieeeeennns 4
16 | W-490 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 2 1/2 L eeeeeeee ettt e e nee e e snae e e anneeeeans 2
17 | W-500 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 2 1/4 L eeeeeeie ettt e et e e ennee e e enaeeeanneeeenns 1
18 | C24409 Square Head BOlt - 3/4 X 8 1/4 L ..eeeeieeiiieieee ettt 1
19 | C24468 | Washer-13/4 OD X 13/16 1D X 3/16 ..uuueieeiiiee e eiiee et ee et e e e 1

20 | W-525 LOCKWASIET = 1/2 .ottt e e ettt e e s et e e e e s eeeeeean 2
21 | W-526 LOCKWASKET = 5/8 ...ttt e ettt e e s st e e e e s nneeeeeeeean 1
22 | D-5272 LOCKNUE = 5/16 UNITOIQUE ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaaaaeeeeeas 1
23 | S-1292 =0 T [ G S 4
24 | D14565 LOCKNUL - 1/2 SEITALEA .....eeiiieeiiiieiee ettt e e e s rbeeeeeeeeaans 4
25 | W-516 HEX NUL = 1/2 oottt e et e et e e et e e e et e e e enteeeeantaeeesnneeeeanneneans 2
26 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 ..ottt ettt et e e st e e e st e e e st e e e e neee e e anseeeeansaeeennneeeeanneneans 1
27 | C24979 Bushing - Shank HOIAer Pivot - 1 1/4 LG ..eeeeiiiiiiiiee e 2
28 | C24410 ST L= Tt g (@ o] 1) = SRS 1

S35079 400 Ib Trip Assembly - Conventional 1” x 2” Shank

(Includes ltems #1 to 27 Except #12A & 15A)
S35078 400 Ib Trip Assembly - Forged - Edge-On 1” x 2” Shank

(Includes ltems #1 to 27 Except #12 & 15A)

Maxim 1l Air Drill

January 2010



Trip Assembly
400HD Spring Cushion

Trip Identification

By Item # 25

@ 400 Ib Trip

@ 550 Ib Trip

550 Ib Trip

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

5-4



Trip Assembly - 400HD Spring Cushion

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C17394 | Shank Holder ASSEMDIY .....cccciiiieiiie it r e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e s nnnnnrnnnennes 1
P2 I O o1 0 I T o] 1o T T Yo SR ESRR 1
T @727 7 X0 e B = T | S o] ] o = Vo Lo [ PR SORI 1
4 | C25648 | LOWET SPIING PN ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnraeeas 1
5 | ©26529 | ShanK PiVOL PN ....eeiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e e ans 1
I I 020 1Yot B [0 T0 ] [T PRSPPI 1
A I O 4~ A S T o T Vo= SRR 1
8 | S31400 | SNaANK = T X 2 1oiiiiiie ittt et e e e ettt e e e sttt et e e s e e bt e et e e e e a e e e e e e e nnnreeeae s 1

8A | S32100 Shank - Edge On - 1 X2 (NOt SNOWN) ...eeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
8B | S47075 | Shank - 1 1/4 X 2 (NOt SNOWN) oot 1
L I I O (o0 LT I O =1 o1 o TS - o TSP 1
10 | W14434 | 5/8 FIANGE LOCKNUL .....veeieiiiie ettt a e s st e e e s snnnneeeee s 4
11 | C26506 | Clamp SIrap - ShANK ...cccoii it e e e e e e e e aaaaaeaeeaaaan 2
12 | C34562 | 5/8 RetaiNiNg RiNG ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiee ittt e e e e e e e e nnreeeas 4
13 | C17377 | COMPIrESSION SPIING cooeiuieeiieieeiiiiie et e e e are ettt e e e e e e e e e st e e e e e e anbteeeeeeesnnreeeeeeeannnreeeas 1
14 | C34561 Carriage Bolt - 5/8 X B ..t 4
15 | C32390 | Shank HOIAEr CastiNg ......uueeiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e s anneeeee s 1
16 | W-490 Hex Bolt - 1/2 x 2 1/2 Lg (Used on 1x 2 shanks S31400 and S32100)..........ccccceeruneen. 2

W-491 Hex Bolt - 1/2 x 2 3/4 Lg (Used on 1 1/4 x 2 shank S47075) ....c.coovvcveieeiiiiieneeeee 2
17 | F-1767 HEX BOIt = 5/16 X B/4 LG «oeeeieieeee ettt et e e e e 1
18 | W-500 Hex Bolt - 5/8 x 2 1/4 (Used on 1x 2 shanks S31400 and S32100) ............ccceceuvnnnnnns 1

W-501 Hex Bolt - 5/8 x 2 1/2 (Used on 1 1/4 x 2 shank S47075) .....uuveeveeiieiieeeeeeeieeeee e, 1
19 | W-516 HEX NUL = 172 et e e e s e e e e e s b e e e e e e e 2
20 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 ..ot e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e 1
21 | C18863 | GUIE BUSNING ..eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e ettt e e e s e sbe et e e e e s ante e e e e e e eanteeeeeeeaans 1
22 | D-5272 Locknut - 5/16 UNITOIQUE .....ccceeiiiiiiiiiiee it eeee e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e aaaaeeeeeeeeenan 1
23 | W-525 LOCKWASKNET = 1/2 ettt et e e e e e st e e e e s snteeeeeeeeannes 2
24 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ...ttt e et e e e e st e e e e e snb e e e e e e eaanes 1
25 | C24468 | Washer - 13/16 ID X 1 3/4 OD X 3/16 ..uueieieiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e 1
26 | C18985 | Spring Pin BUSKING ......eeiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e st e e e e s e e e e e ene 1
27 | C24979 | Shank Casting BUSHING ........oouuiiiiiiiiee e 2

C39879 | 400HD Trip Assembly - Conventional 17 x 2” Shank
(Includes items 1 to 27 except 8A and 8B)

C39880 | 400HD Trip Assembly - Edge On 1” x 2” Shank
(Includes items 1 to 27 except 8 and 8B)

C43526 | 400HD Trip Assembly - Conventional 1 1/4” x 2” Shank
(Includes items 1 to 27 except 8 and 8A)

Maxim Il Air Drill January 2010 5-5



Trip Assembly

550 Ib Spring Cushion

/

\ 7
& ! 7
I \ - . g -
‘ L7 Trip Identification
K2 By Item # 25

400 Ib Trip

©
©

550 Ib Trip

5-6 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Trip Assembly - 550 Ib Spring Cushion

C39875

C43527

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C17394 | Shank Holder ASSEMDIY .....cccciiiieiiie it r e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e s nnnnnrnnnennes 1
P2 I O o1 0 I T o] 1o T T Yo SR ESRR 1
T @727 7 X0 e B = T | S o] ] o = Vo Lo [ PR SORI 1
4 | C25648 | LOWET SPIING PN ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnraeeas 1
5 | ©26529 | ShanK PiVOL PN ....eeiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e e ans 1
I I 020 1Yot B [0 T0 ] [T PRSPPI 1
A I O 4~ A S T o T Vo= SRR 1
8 | S31400 | SNaANK = T X 2 1oiiiiiie ittt et e e e ettt e e e sttt et e e s e e bt e et e e e e a e e e e e e e nnnreeeae s 1

8A | S32100 Shank - Edge On - 1 X2 (NOt SNOWN) ...eeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
8B | S47075 | Shank - 1 1/4 X 2 (NOt SNOWN) oot 1
L I I O (o0 LT I O =1 o1 o TS - o TSP 1
10 | W14434 | 5/8 FIANGE LOCKNUL .....veeieiiiie ettt a e s st e e e s snnnneeeee s 4
11 | C26506 | Clamp SIrap - ShANK ...cccoii it e e e e e e e e aaaaaeaeeaaaan 2
12 | C34562 | 5/8 RetaiNiNg RiNG ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiee ittt e e e e e e e e nnreeeas 4
13 | C34426 | COMPIrESSION SPIING tieiiiuieeiieieeiiiiiiieee e e ettt ee e e e st e e e e e e asabeee e e e e e anbteeeeesasannbeeeeeeeaannreeeas 1
14 | C34561 Carriage Bolt - 5/8 X B ..t 4
15 | C32390 | Shank HOIAEr CastiNg ......uueeiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e s anneeeee s 1
16 | W-490 Hex Bolt - 1/2 x 2 1/2 Lg (Used on 1x 2 shanks S31400 and S32100)..........ccccceeruneen. 2
W-491 Hex Bolt - 1/2 x 2 3/4 Lg (Used on 1 1/4 x 2 shank S47075) ....c.coovvcveieeiiiiieneeeee 2
17 | F-1767 HEX BOIt = 5/16 X B/4 LG «oeeeieieeee ettt et e e e e 1
18 | W-500 Hex Bolt - 5/8 x 2 1/4 (Used on 1x 2 shanks S31400 and S32100) ............ccceceuvnnnnnns 1
W-501 Hex Bolt - 5/8 x 2 1/2 (Used on 1 1/4 x 2 shank S47075) .....uuveeveeiieiieeeeeeeieeeee e, 1
19 | W-516 HEX NUL = 172 et e e e s e e e e e s b e e e e e e e 2
20 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 ..ot e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e 1
21 | C18863 | GUIE BUSNING ..eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e ettt e e e s e sbe et e e e e s ante e e e e e e eanteeeeeeeaans 1
22 | D-5272 Locknut - 5/16 UNITOIQUE .....ccceeiiiiiiiiiiee it eeee e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e aaaaeeeeeeeeenan 1
23 | W-525 LOCKWASKNET = 1/2 ettt et e e e e e st e e e e s snteeeeeeeeannes 2
24 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ...ttt e et e e e e st e e e e e snb e e e e e e eaanes 1
25 | S39878 | Washer - 13/16 ID X 1 3/4 OD X 3/16 ..uueeiieeiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e 1
26 | C18985 | Spring Pin BUSKING ......eeiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e st e e e e s e e e e e ene 1
27 | C24979 | Shank Casting BUSHING ........oouuiiiiiiiiee e 2
C34559 | 550 Ib Trip Assembly - Conventional 1” x 2” Shank

(Includes items 1 to 27 except 8A and 8B)

550 Ib Trip Assembly - Edge On 1” x 2” Shank
(Includes items 1 to 27 except #8 and 8B)

550 Ib Trip Assembly - Conventional 1 1/4” x 2” Shank
(Includes items 1 to 27 except 8 and 8A)

Maxim 1l Air Drill

January 2010



Trip Assembly
550 Ib Hydraulic Trip

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

5-8



Trip Assembly - 550 Ib Hydraulic Trip

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C17394 | Casting - Shank HOIAEr PiVOL ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
2 | C40081 L@ 1 o 1Y SR 1

S41661 Seal Kit
3 | W-530 (0701 Tl T I Y 72 G I o PRSP 2
4 | S42079 | Clevis Pin = 3/4 X 2 3/16 UL ....oooiiiiiieiiieee ettt et e e enae e e e e e e 1
5 | S42080 | Cylinder Pin = 3/4 X 4 3/8 UL ...cccoceiieiiiie ettt e et e e nee e enes 1
B | SB1400 | ShaNK = 1 X 2 oot e e st e e e st e e et e e e s st e e e entee e e neeeeeeneeeeeanreeeenneeeeennees 1
6A | S32100 Shank - Edge On - 1 X2 (NOt SNOWN) ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
6B | S47075 | Shank - 1 1/4 X 2 (NOt SNOWN) ...coueiieiiiiieiiie et e e e e e e e 1
7 | W14434 | LOCKNULE - 5/8 FIANGE .oiiiiieieiee ettt a e e e 4
8 | C26506 | Clamp Strap - ShANK ...cccoce it r e e e e e e e e e e e e aa e 2
9 | C18616 | Clamp - Shank HOIAET .......ccoeii e e e e e e e eeaeeas 1
10 | S42294 | KIK PN ittt e e ettt e e et e e st e e e sne e e e ante e e e enteeeeannaeeenneeeeeannes 1
11 | C34561 Carriage Bolt - 5/8 X B ...t 4
12 | CB2925 | LOCKNUL = 5/168 CONIET ..ttt e e s e e e e s s nnnneeee s 1
13 | W-500 Hex Bolt - 5/8 x 2 1/4 (Used on 1x 2 shanks S31400 and S32100) ............ccceceuvnnnnnns 1

W-501 Hex Bolt - 5/8 x 2 1/2 (Used on 1 1/4 x 2 shank S47075) .....uuveeeeeiiiiieeieeeeieeeeeeieeeennns 1
14 | F-1767 HEX BOIt = 5/16 X 3/4 LG ...eeeiiiiee et e ettt e et e stee e e s nee e e sneeeeenneeeanns 1
15 | W-490 Hex Bolt - 1/2 x 2 1/2 Lg (Used on 1x 2 shanks S31400 and S32100)..........ccccceeuneen. 2

W-491 Hex Bolt - 1/2 x 2 3/4 Lg (Used on 1 1/4 x 2 shank S47075) ......ccovvcieveeiiniieeeeeee 2
16 | W-517 (Lo T Y < 1
17 | W-516 (L= U S 2
18 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ...ttt e e e s st e e e e s ant e e e e e e eaanes 1
19 | W-525 LOCKWASKNET = 1/2 ettt e e et e e e e s st e e e e s snbe e e e e e e eannes 2
20 | C34562 | Retaining RiNG - 5/8 .....eeiiiiiiiiiiieiee et e et e e e e 4
21 | S42293 | STOrAgE PiN .ot e e e e e e e e anaeeeeeeeaan 1
22 | C18985 | Spring Pin BUSKING ......eeiiiiiiiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e 3
28 | 26529 | ShanK PiVOt PiN ettt e e ettt e et e e e e e e e ennae e e nnteeaeanneeas 1
24 | 542496 MOUNTING BraCKel ... ... e e e s ee e e e e 1
25 | C24979 | Bushing - Shank Casting .......c.uueiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e 2

S42498 550 Ib Hydraulic Trip Assembly - Conventional 1” x 2” Shank
(Includes items 1 to 25 except #6A & 6B)

S42499 550 Ib Hydraulic Trip Assembly - Edge On 1” x 2” Shank
(Includes items 1 to 25 except #6 & 6B)

C43528 | 550 Ib Hydraulic Trip Assembly - Conventional 1 1/4” x 2” Shank
(Includes items 1 to 25 except #6 & 6A)

Maxim Il Air Drill January 2010 5-9



Coulters
Fertilizer Coulter Assembly

Left Coulter Assembly Shown

IMPORTANT: Item 1 & 10 Dry/NH3 Opener

The dry/NH3 opener is intended to allow the operator the flexibility to switch between
granular fertilizer and NH3 without having to change openers. The dry/NH3 opener
is not intended to apply granular fertilizer and NH3 in the same operation. Excessive
gassing off of the NH3 will occur in such an operation.

Morris Industries shall have no obligation or liability of any kind on account
of end user incorrectly using the Dry/NH3 Opener.

5-10 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Coulters - Fertilizer Coulter Assembly - Left Shown

T | L X9L/E - uld @C_‘_Qw L00E-S 2s
O LL X 9L/E1-2 X 8/6 - 108N 001665 | 16
R 8 X 9L/1b X 8/S - HoG-N 982594 | 08
R R SNttty o181 s96285 | 62
Alquisssy 1ybiy - auil 2sIq ¥8IYES
T B >_QE®ww< }eT - aul] 2sIq £81¥€S 82
€HN - ybiy - Jedeiog ovLEES
T B RRERERY > muIZ _ wmwl_ _ LQMNLOW _.._\_‘mmw /2
1Q - Wby - Jedelos 8862€S
(Auo xsep Jeplo spoobsjoym ybnoayy suy 1epiQ) R A1q - 4o - Jodeiog 86628s | 92
\CD ) Hcm_ﬁ_ - Joynon 16626S T | @l_ L X 9L/€ - Uld 181100 1£G-S Ge
e oo Looces T O At it 91/6 - WIYS 0gsves | bz
EHN - by - Jeyno) LOLEES b 67 L x g/1 - uid Jono) 825-M | €2
mu_l_z - t¢l_ - qu_._DOO OO—.mmw 8 " .N_D ON - o.w_ﬁ_ ._ww_DOO Qm_‘.vmw éc
(V82 % V12 ‘2 Swey sepnjou]) JBIY - Iy oulL epe|g J8InoD | 26LYES Aiquiessy 1ubiy - Joureloy oulL | 9817ES
AWN 212 _N swell WQUD_OC_V 1O - 15| BULL OPE|g J81N0D L61PES [ I >_QE®ww< yeT - Jeuleley aul| /81V€S 12
2| Um 2/l - Y007 - ysnd - poy G862ES 0z
R [ P N T SR 91L/L - WIYS 8z6hes | 6L
—. LOumO_UC_ F\_H—Qmo ) _NOQD O.Vm”mmuw Nm —. ............................................................. \_®>ml_ @C;w:—ﬂv< m_v_‘NmUw W—.
O [ oo c1x a0 L x oo e oo weses | & A 8/l - WIUS 6zshes | /1
I AR Yo - g >Q_Emwm< qnsg R Gg I “alrosLoxao v/ k- mc_r_w:m 1G/.2CES 9l
L] /e - 1ayse Buuds cv/zeS | S L @l 2290 X @O | - buiysng /V1E€S | GI
L] |oauM Bulueley |10S ep61eS | €5 P72 I uoissaidwo) - Buudg IrvIES | VI
L R eS| o T SR Ui Yoo crssim | sl
A oy crr e e - B outrs| o A EE qnIS UoNUBIXT 92666S | 2L
Lo 671 x91/g - og obeued | 0ZvEES | 0S Aa - by - epigieg -sedeiog | 2956ES
z . @l_ 2/1 L X 2L - 1og wm.m_t.mo b8GH-H o Lo [ \Cﬁ_ - Yo - eplaue) - ._wn_.m.how LGS6ES LL
Z | e mn_ /€ X 91/S - 109 mm.m_tmo 652S-a 8¥ F_m_m_ - 9gn| jooys s|gnog mIZ\U_D_u_n_ 80G6.€S
[ s EQQD mc_vto>> - [eoaq LYEEES ¥ L " Yo7 - agn] j00ys s|gnog mIZ\U_D_u_n_ ,0G/.€S 0oL
Q | s B ¥/1-1 X /1 - HOog MOId 0e61ES | 9 T poy buudg - uid SPSYES | 6
L[ dwely ason 66556S | SP [T AR 19yoeIg Bununoy apIs $2SYES 8
g | 8/S - JoUSEMY0T 925-M | b B wuy Bunsnlpy aul] osiq 68117E€S VA
Pl 2/1 - laysemyoo] G2S-M ey . mn_ Y/L L X 8/ - MaI0S 19S5 £69¢€€S 9
Lol onbionuN 8/S - U0 | /611-S | 2 EHN - bl - epigue - Jedeos | y0ESHS
! QDU._O:CD b/ - INUOOT £/25-Q Ly Lo | EHN - ueT - epiqie) - ‘_OQM‘_OW mmmm#m S
9 anbioyun g/L - INUXo0T Sove-4 | Ov b1y - eyeld Bununopy 8/62€S
Q| T 8/S - INN XoH Z1S-M 62 [ | Yo - aeld mc:c:o_\/_ SY1EES v
P 2/L - INN X8H 91G-M ge || e EHN - Em_ﬁ_ - wly ‘_QQN‘_OW 2rlees
[ | e 8/E - INN Wer xoH 8v/-S /€ | e EHN - 4o - wiy ‘_wqm‘_ow /21€€S IS
L] e ml_ G X m\m ~ H_Om Xw_l_ @Om|>> 9g || e HF\_@_N_ - wy @C_uwj.—_u< o] _.mNmUw
[ | e ml_ ¥ X ¥/€ - 110g XoH 9525-a Ge | Yo - uuy @C_umj.—U/‘ 2162€S 2
! et e —e e e e e ——eae e e i ———aa e e i ————aaeaaa———as 1sissy ebelona evsees | ve - Aiq - Assy Yo - eqn| pees 95€2ES
2 "91/G - INuxoo] ebue|4 8/25-a | ¢¢ L M@ - Assy Yo - agny pees G9zees | |
T y) uonduosaqg "ON Med | way| T y) uondiosaqg 'ON Med |way

5-11

January 2010

Maxim I Air Drill



Coulters
Fertilizer Coulter Sub-Assembly

%

5-12 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Coulters - Fertilizer Coulter Sub-Assembly

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 S32909 0] 0T [ USRS 1
2 | S33106 o T 1 T o PRSP 1
3 | S33134 Main Pivot BraCKet ........coooii e 1
4 | S33139 PivOt BraCKet - LEft ... ..o e 1
4A | S33129 Pivot Bracket = RIGNT ... 1
5 | S34533 THPIE LIP S€aI - 1 5/8 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
6 | S34544 SPIFrAl PN = 5/8 X 2 ..ttt e e a e s 1
7 | W-1416 (07011 o 1o IV < 1 PR 1
8 | W-1474 Bearing Cone - LIMIAB5A8 ..........ueiiiiiiiiiee ettt 2
9 | W-1537 Bearing Cup - LIMAB5T0 ...cooiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e s e b e e e e e ane 2
10 | S32971 S o Tz Lot = 10T T o o PR 1
11 | S33470 [ 10 LS 0= o J = (= =11 =Y SRR 1
12 | S33138 WEAIWAESKIET ... .t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
13 | S-752 Grease Fitting - 1/4 Sraight ........c.eeeiiii e 1
14 | S33112 BaCKING PIate ... 1
15 | S27985 (@001 T ] o] 11 0o [F PR 1
16 | C-3258 [ oA ] =Y e P PEPP 1
17 | C-3525 HEX BOIt = 3/4 X 6 1/2 L «eeeeeeie ittt e e e e st e e e s s enreeeeeeeanes 1
18 | W-483 Hex Bolt - 7/16 X 1 1/4 Lg - FUl TRF@Ad .....cccoiiiiiiiie e 1
19 | W-518 HEXINUL - B/4 ettt e e e e sttt e e e e e et e e e e e s anteeeeeeeeans 1
20 | W-515 HEX INUL = 7716 ettt et e e e s s a bt e e e e s e abbeee e e e s anbeeeeeeeaanns 1
21 | S-1311 HEX SIOtEA NUL - T e e e s e e e s eeeeeean 1
22 | W-527 LOCKWASKET = 3/4 ...ttt e e et e e e s e e e e s eeeeeean 1
23 | W-524 LOCKWASIET = 7/16 ..ottt e e e ettt e e e s st e e e e e s annaeeeaeeeaans 1
24 | C18510 BUSHING = NYION ..ot e s e e e e s b eeeeeanes 2
25 | C-1522 10 ] 7= o PR 1

Maxim I Air Drill

January 2010

5-13



Coulters
Fertilizer Coulter - Optional Closing Wheel

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 | S34653 AJUSEING BIOCK ... 1
2 | S34772 Mounting Plate - Left ........ooo e 1

2A | 834773 Mounting Plate - RIGNt .......oooiie s 1
3 | S34780 Closing Wheel Arm - LEft ... 1
3A | S34781 Closing Wheel Arm - Right ..o 1
4 | S39560 Pincher Wheel Assembly (see next Page for parts list) .........ccooceriiiiiiiciiiee e, 1
5 | S34785 Bushing - 1 OD X 0.510 ID ...ciiiiiieiiee ettt 1
6 |C-333 HOSE HOIAEI WASKET ...t 1
7 |S31484 Torque Spring - LEffHANG .......coiiiiiiiieie e 1
7A | S31921 Torque Spring - RIGht HaNG ......oooiiii e 1
8 | W-485 Hex Bolt - 1/2 x 1 1/4 Lg - FUTTRrEad ......ccooviiiiiiieiiee e 1
9 | W-494 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 3 3/4 Ly e eeee ettt e s 1
10 | W-487 HEX BOIt = 172 X 1 /4 L ettt ettt e s 1
11 | W-516 HEX NUL = 1/2 ettt st e st esate e smeeesneeesnneea 2
12 | W-525 LOCKWASKNET = 1/2 ..ttt et e e ne e e e e 3
13 | S34786 BUSHING = NYIGIION . 1
S38678 Kit - Closing Wheel - Left
S38679 Kit - Closing Wheel - Right

5-14 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Coulters
Closing Wheel - Pincher Wheel

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 S39558 SPINAIE WEIAMENT ...ttt e e b e e nee e e neee s 1
2 | S40511 Socket Head CapsCrew - 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG ..ocuueei it 4
3 | S39559 WWESKIET ...t 2
4 | S34522 Split RiM - PINChEIr WREEI ....ccoiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
5 | S34523 Split RiM - PINChEIr WREEI ....ccoiiiiieiie ettt 1
6 | S-752 Grease Zerk - 1/4 STraight ......ooooeiii et 1
7 | W-529 COtter PiN = 1/8 X 1 1/4 Lg e neeee ettt a e 1
8 | S33449 Bearing Cone W/ S€al C/W CUP ..c.cuueiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e st a e e e amneeaens 2
9 | W-88 7T oo [ O U o RO R USRI 2
10 | W94 Hex Slotted NUt - 3/4-168 UNF ...t 1
11 | N22778 Nylon INSert HEX LOCKNUL ........ouiiiiie e 4
12 | S31935 | 8 1/4 X 2 3/4 SO TII .ottt ettt st e e e e e nre e e eneee 1

S39560 Pincher Wheel Assembly

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 5-15



5-16

January 2010

Maxim 1l Air Drill



Section 6:
Rocker Tube Assembly

Section Contents

40 ft - 7 1/2 SPACING .neeeeeeiiiie ettt ettt e s bee e e st e e s saee e e anreeeans 6-2
L0 OIS o - Uo7 o Vo [ U OPRRUTRRN 6-3
L0 A 2 o - To7 o To [ OO PRRTTRRN 6-4
50 ft - 7 1/2 SPACING .neeeeeiiieie ettt st b et e s sne e e areeeens 6-5
50 ft - 10 Spacing - Prior to January 2006 ...........cccceeiiirieiniieeniiee e sieee e 6-6
50 ft - 10 SPACING -.eeieiutiieaiieie ettt ettt e et et e e e s e e e s sabe e e e saee e e s aabeeeaaneeeeanns 6-7
L0 2 o - Tod o To TR RO PPRRTRRN 6-8
B0 ft - 7 1/2 SPACING .ueeeieiiieie ettt st b et e s eae e e eraeeeas 6-9
LSO OIS o - Tox o To TR USRI 6-10
LSO 2 o - Uo7 o To TR TP 6-11

Maxim 111 Air Drill January 2010 6-1



MW ~—Ar-rroonomon-~NFF o

Left Side Shown

Description

Maxim Il Air Drill

Rocker Tubes Assembly
40 ft - 7 1/2 Spacing

January 2010

(7

INNEFWING i e e
LH

Mounting Bracket
STOrQUE TUDE .t e e e e e e e e e

LOCKWASIET = 5/8 ...t e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aanees

1 1/4 Diax 3 1/16 UL
T 1/4DIa X4 1716 UL ...ttt et
TOFQUE TUDE ...t e e

Rocker Tube
U-BOIt = 5/8 X4 X5 9/16 ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e enaaas

SHAP - REAN LINK ...ttt ettt e e b e e et e e eneeas
CaSt PIVOt KNUCKIE ... e e e e e e e e

NYION BEANNG SErAP .....eiieiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e st e e e snnee e e anneeaens
Shim -

Spring Pin
Clamp Strap
Hex Bolt
Hex Nut

Wing
Pin -
Pin -

S42783
S42785
S39226
S39231
S39275
S39355
S39360

Iltem | PartNo.

6-2




Rocker Tubes Assembly
40 ft - 10 Spacing

Left Side Shown

AT~ AO—oOomn -~y

2
6-3

Description

T1/4DIaX 3 1/16 UL ..o
ST 1/ADIaX A /16 UL .o s

TOrque TUDE = INNEIWING ..ot e e

Pin

Pin

Mounting Bracket - LH ...
NYION BEANNG SIFAP ...ttt e e e st e e e s s b e eeeeeaaes

Mounting Bracket - RH ...

L= Y= |l I oG

Strap
Shim

L] 0 (U= [ o EEPRRPUIN

Clamp Strap - TOrQUE TUDE .....cce e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e eeeees
Cast PIVOT KNUCKIE ...t e s

Spring Pin

U-BOIt - 5/8 X 4 X 5 9/16 ... e

[0 To] Tz s =T oYL < TN

HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1 3/4 L e ieeie ettt ettt e e e e e snte e e enae e e enaeeeanneeaeans
[ Lo N[ Y £ < T

* k k Kk *

S42783

S42785

S39225
S39230
S39231
S39275

S39355

S39360

D-5244
S39140
S39335
W-498
W-517
W-526
C-219

Item | Part No.

1

2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10

11

12

13
14
15
16

January 2010

Maxim Il Air Drill



Rocker Tube
40 ft - 12 Spacing

j o
=
o
=
)]
[
o
9]
£
©
-l

~rAroor-r-oomon-NFFo

Description

o] o 18 = 0 V] o= SRR

LH
INNEIWING et e e e
Cast PiVOt KNUCKIE .....ueieieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e e et as

T 110 0l oY o [ U L= 11 o= S

B8 X 1 B4 LG v ee e

[0 To] Tz s = S Y < TN

Pin-11/4Dia X 4 1/168 UL .oeeiiiiiiieeie et

NYION BEANNG STFAP ..ttt e et e e e e e snrreeeeeeens

= REAT LINK e
Bolt -

Pin-11/4Dia X 3 1/18 UL .eeeieiiiiiieeee et
Mounting Bracket

Strap

Rocker Tube

Clamp Strap

Hex Bolt

Hex Nut

U-

S42783
S42785
S39231
S39275
S39355
S39803
S39360

Item | Part No.

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

6-4



Rocker Tube
50 ft - 7 1/2 Spacing

Left Side Shown

T AN+~ 2L 0o

(@}
Al

Q
=

S

Description

Pin-11/4Dia X 3 17168 UL ..o

TOrqUE TUDE - OULEI WING ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e as
T 110 0 oY o [ U L= 1V o= S
Clamp Strap - TOrQUE TUDE .....cco et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s aeeeeeees
Cast PIVOT KNUCKIE ...t e e

TOrque TUDE = INNEIWING ..ot e e e

Mounting Bracket - LH ...
NYION BEANNG STFAP ....eeeeeeeie et e e e st e e e e s s rbeeeeeeeeaaes
S = T o Tl ==Yl I oSO

Pin =1 1/4Dia X 4 1/168 UL oot
Mounting Bracket - RH ...

HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1 3/4 LG ..o e e

[ Lo N[ Y £ < T

[0 To] Tz s = oY < TN

U-BOIt - 5/8 X 4 X 5 9/16 ... e

S42783
S42785
S39230
S39231
S39275
S39355
S39699
S39716
S39360
D-5244
S39140
S39335
W-498

W-517

W-526

C-219

Item | Part No.

;
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

6-5

January 2010

Maxim Il Air Drill



Rocker Tube
50 ft - 10 Spacing - Prior to January 2006

Assembly.

Left Side Shown
Note: Outer Wing has a 3 and 5 Gang Packer

Ar-rrorarr-rtsanlocawa oo

~—

Description

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

(U S To ) oYL I O XL < T

[ eTo =T a1 G oY <

HEX BOIt - 5/8 X 8 1/2 LG +eeteeiieeiiet ettt ettt ettt ettt e ae et nb e e b
HEX INUL = 5/8 ...ttt et b ettt b e a e e bt e sab e et e e s be e e nbeeeaneeteas

HEX BOIt - 5/8 X 1 B/4 LG ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt an e neas

Clamp Strap TOrQUE TUDE .....ooviiiieeiee ettt st neenee e
Cast PIVOt KNUCKIE ...ttt e b e b e e e e b

Bracket Packer FOrK MOUNL .......oooooeieeecee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e eeeeesnnnnns

Pin =1 1/4 Dia X 4 17168 UL .ottt sttt
Shim TOrQUE TUDE ...ttt b ettt b et e e sae e sab e e nbeeennee e

Top Mounting Bracket - 50 ft 10 Spacing = LH ...oceooiiiiiiee e
Pin =1 1/4 Dia X 3 1/168 UL .ottt ettt

Top Mounting Bracket - 50 ft 10 Spacing - RH .......ooiiiiii e

ROCKET TUDE OULET WINQ ...ttt ettt sbe e b e bt e e s

TOrqUE TUDE OULET WINQ ...ttt et b et ne e st e e eaneereas
SEAP REAI LINK .ttt bbbt b e h et e e

Bracket Packer FOrk EXtENded RH ..........cooiiiiiiiiieeeeeee et e e e e e e e e e eeeeenaans
NYION BEAIMNG SErAD ..eeiutiiiiiieiie ittt ettt ettt sb ettt e s bt e bt e s e e st e sbeeeaneebeas

Mounting Bracket RH ........ooo o
MouNting BraCket LH ... e

Item | Part No.

6-6




Rocker Tube
50 ft - 10 Spacing

t

e

Assemblies.

Left Side Shown

Note: Outer Wing has two 4 Gang Packer

Assemble both shims (13) to front of
Mounting Brackets (7) (8) & (15)

R <
i d a3
: : (@] H H H : H i o) H N B :
o220 D o
..nml_nOnOM_mH i€ i E o——
ST <X I ”W = <
oI ITo@xd g SR S U
51110u_.are"ee..3_.
oxtl oo 8O S 4 4 P
X e xx5o22H35E5388% i
T X O GEFSSLOSEROSSEX 6
X8.|.|C_aag_n|_e.aaoO8_
BONAQc axs = S ¥ « S0 S - 3 -
Q0 el c3ommOw @
6 .¥Y 2 oofS8252 0ol L G
= S =
LS TghssaG g TN 5EE85 S
SoT _kmnnnutpmmnnBNm
m X SE3390 R TET3I3IXXS
Fr0EETTOOSTETBECOQ0BO S
DIA0LMNMOS=SZFONMWIEC==I I I
o
> NNVOODT—NWN OO N D <
S PO TAIORONOOMDDODMN © S
— — o — A
ol ENRO-rAAANDONDNX DD N
C NBANANNDDNNDANDD DT OO
o LT NNNNNNNNNNOH® L L L
CONDLANNNNNNDNNNNNS==0
£
g mNOYTwOorN0 NI O

6-7

January 2010

Maxim Il Air Drill



Rocker Tube
50 ft - 12 Spacing

Left Side Shown

Iltem | PartNo. Description Qty
1 S42783 Pin =1 1/4 Dia X 3 1/168 UL .ot 4
2 S42785 Pin =1 1/4 Dia X 4 1/168 UL ..ottt 2
3 S39230 Mounting Bracket = RH ... 2
4 S39231 Mounting BracCket = LH ... 1
5 S39275 NYION BEAIMNG SITAP ...eeeiiiiieiitie ettt ettt ettt e st e e aa e e e e sbe e e sneeesneeeeasneeean 5
6 S39355 (=T o 1Y Ul N o RSO SRRT 2
7 S39833 TOrque TUDE = OULET WINQ ..ttt ettt et e st e e e e bt e e sbn e e e snneeeenes 1
8 S39861 Torque TUDE = INNEF WINQ oot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnee 1
9 539866 Top Mounting Bracket 50 ft - 10 Spacing - RH .......ooiiiiiiie e 1
10 | S39930 Top Mounting Bracket 50 ft - 10 Spacing = LH ......cooiiiiiii e 1
11 S39360 ShiM = TOIGUE TUDE ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e ea e e e e e e anbeeeaeesstneeeeeeenrnneeaean 10
12 | D-5244 SPHNG PN = 174 X 2 g ettt ettt b bt et e e st e bt nnnes 6
13 | S39038 Bracket - Packer FOrk MOUNT ........coiiiiii e 1
14 | S39140 Clamp Strap - TOrQUE TUDE ....oeiiiiiiice e e e et e e e e et e e e e e snb e e e e e e eenneeeaean 5
15 | S39335 Cast PIVOL KNUCKIE ..ottt 2
16 | W-498 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1 3/4 LG 1ottt ettt 20
17 | C-508 HEX BOXE = 5/8 X 8 1/2 g ...eveiieiieit ettt 4
18 | W-517 HEX NUL = B/8 ...ttt bt e et a e b et eesan e nees 40
19 | W-526 LOCKWASNET = 5/8 ...ttt 40
20 | C-219 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 X5 9/16 ..ottt 8

6-8 January 2010 Maxim 11l Air Drill



Rocker Tube
60 ft - 7 1/2 Spacing

W. —rmrtarrnoa-~NooaFRPUN

~—

6-9

Left Side Shown

January 2010

[ oo Ly ey
N
e T S S S S S R S SR
[
= -
[ -]
0 = -
<] oLy ey e
SR A A
el >SS = = B S P
QO =sT T ! iS loF D i
iTTSTo, S ide X i
: 500 H V) QM o
to Qe @ 128U O - 00
H C O O+=xT35 O - 00 X
X X EexxWMTT S« 2 X 5
H — 0o EOFIXF S HETo IR o
188 g g 207 o ' SO ' x
‘OO s SE =93> aX 5= =
02 8L8AFEFS DTy 02
55~ ' Te)
CE--rg2gcroanssaY
W 11e...u...u .e.nglB W”
~ 5. 1 xS S S o> € g = NkO
0 = S 3390 s TE-<C n X X3Om
CSEE0QO>E55ca08TOVD QI
£0aaarXr=2=220FNnNO0IITaD
o
Z x « DOO-—WLINYT O g OW
 x OONDONDDOIITNDOMN O
= NNAANANANDDODNDJY= N~ A =
Gl * * AN NNIRN DD T OO
ol * * ITXTONDNDODNDOM YOOI LI
s DDDDDDNDDNONDNS=S=O
£
g mTNOTwON0 2T MPFTOORED

Maxim Il Air Drill




Rocker Tube
60 ft - 10 Spacing

W. -t ANr-rr-rowOor-raNoon

ONO) 900@.\@
N

e ﬁﬁ\ﬂﬁ@»%

/%/ A

Left Side Shown

Description

NYION BEANNG SIFAP ..t e et e e e e s snbreeeeeeens

Clamp Strap - TOrQUE TUDE .....ccee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e eeeees
Cast PIVOT KNUCKIE ...t e s

ST 110 0l oY o {8 L= U o= S

TOrqUE TUDE - OULET WING ...ttt e e e s e e e e e e nnreeeas
S = T o Tl ==Y I o O

Mounting Bracket - RH ...

Pin =1 1/4Dia X 4 1/168 UL ..ccoiiiiiiieee ettt
TOrque TUDE = INNEIWING ..t e e e

Pin-11/4Dia X 3 17168 UL ..o

Inner Wing
(@ 01 (=T AT/ o PRSP
Mounting Bracket

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

U-BOIt - 5/8 X 4 X 5 9/16 ...

[0 To] Tz s g SR < TN

HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1 3/4 LG e ieeie ettt ettt e e e nnee e st e e ennee e e ennaeeeanneeaenns
[ Lo N[ Y £ < T

NEA
AT

y 'J X

O,

S39360
D-5244
S39140
S39335
W-498
W-517
W-526
C-219

;
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
12
13
14

11

Item | Part No.

o

15
16
17
18

6-10




Rocker Tube
60 ft - 12 Spacing

<
=
o
e
(%]
©
=)
]
=
©
-

-t aaANTOoaN+~+~NoonF

e

6-11

Description

T1/4DIaX 3 1/16 UL ..o

Pin-11/4Dia X 4 1716 UL ...

Inner Wing
(@ 01 (=T AT/ o PRSP

Pin

Mounting Bracket - RH ...

NYION BEANNG STFAP ...ttt e e e e e e e e s s b e eeeeeanes

Mounting Bracket -

L= Y= | gl I

Strap

L@ 01 (=Y LYo T PSR

SINNEIWING e
T 110 0l oY [ U L= 1V o= S

Rocker Tube
Torque Tube

HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1 3/4 L e ieeie ettt s et e ettt e e e e e st e e ennee e e ennaeeeanneeaeans
[ Lo N[ Y £ < T

Clamp Strap - TOrQUE TUDE .....cco et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s aeeeeeees
Cast PIVOT KNUCKIE ...t e e

U-BOIt - 5/8 X 4 X 5 9/16 ... e

Lockwasher

S42783

S42785
S39230

S39231
S39275

S39355

S39803
S39805

S39360
D-5244
S39140
S39335
W-498
W-517
W-526
C-219

Item | Part No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

January 2010

Maxim Il Air Drill



6-12

January 2010

Maxim Il Air Drill



Section 7:
Equalizer Assembly

Section Contents

EQUAIIZEI AIMIS et e e e e e e e e e 7-2
Table 1 - Arm Mounting and Equalization Tube Length ... 7-2
Table 2 - Arm Mounting Bracket Requirements ..........cceevviiiiiiiieiiinieeeee e 7-3

Main Frame - 3 PaCKEr GaNG ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiee et e ettt st e s eaee e e be e e e sne e e e snneeeans 7-4

Main Frame - 4 PacKer GaNG ......ccoiuiiiiiiiiiaiiiee et e et e et et e s ebee e e sbee e e sneee e snneeeans 7-6

Wing Frame - 2 PacKer GaNG .......ueiiiueiiiiiiieariiee ettt e s nee e snee e e s nnee s 7-8

Wing Frame - 3 PaCKer GaNG ........ueiaiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 7-10

Wing Frame - 4 PacKer GaNG ........ueiaiieiiiiiiie ettt e st nne e e e 7-12

TUINDUCKIES ...t e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e ane 7-14

CoNtrol Arm ASSEMDIY ....cooiiiiii ittt e et e e s rnb e e e e nee e e e anees 7-16

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010 7-1



»
o E
o<
.um_...
© N
>
w S
O
L

Table 1 - Arm Mounting and Equalization Tube Length

¢l 8y | 8y 8/€ ¥9|8/€ 19 8y | 8y (A gl
oy | OF 8y | 8% cg | ¢S 8y | 8% oy | OF Ol
oy | OF 8y | 8y 8/, 65 |8/L 69 8y | 8y or | OF at L 09
99 cl 8/€ ¥9|8/€ 9 (A 99 cl
8y 8y | OF 2s | es oy | 8t 8P ot
8Y oy | OF 8/, 65 |8/L 65 oy | Ov 8Y all L 0S
8y | 8v 8/€ ¥9|8/€ ¥9 8y | 8v ch
8y | 8% ¢S | ¢S 8y | 8% O}
8y | 8% 8/, 6G|8/L 65 8y | 8y all L oy
Buey ¢ |Buey g | Buey ¢ | Buey ¢ | Buey g | Buey ¢ Buey ¢ Buen § | Buey ¢ |Buen g | Buen ¢ |Bueyn g
(u) W)
Buioeds | azig
Buipy 18I0 HY Buipy J8uu] HY aweld urep Buip\ J8uu] H Buip 191IN0 H

(w) y1buar aqny uoneziienbg pue Ajquassy way J1azijenby

6586€S 95
¥186€S 2. ¥586€S 2s
¥/86€S 8/€ 9 9/16€S 8y
£G86€S 8/, 65 ¥126€S o¥
JaquinN (u) JaquinN (1)
e yibua aqnyL . yibue aqnyi
Hed 19zjjenbg Hed Jazjjenbg

9oual9)ay Sso04) saqgn] Jazijenbg

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

7-2



%)
o E
o<
.uw
© N
23
w S
O
L

Table 2 - Arm Mounting Bracket Requirements

G O G O] G O[] G O 6 o[ fo )RR 6 0 [T o] © O ° 9
o o o o o o o o o offol lofilo o o o o o o o ° o ¢l
R R CEE) o o o o fo ofo o 0O o o 0 O © o
o o [e] © O 0 O o o| o] loff o o o O o o o o o O O_.
OB G O © O o O o oo SHTo o © O O O] G O o O
o o o o o O © O o ofl ol lofilo o o o (e Je] o o o O N\_‘N 0©
G O oo 9 G O o O G oo SHTo o R G O o o[ffo o o
o o lof o o o o o o o of Lo lofilo o o o o o © oo ° ° ¢l
1o o oHPe 9 09| © 9 G o[fo Se 9 G O 0 0 CECEE I
o o lof [0 o o o ° o o o|flo lofilo o o o © ° © oo °° Ot
o of Y G O] G o G o[ o o6 o o O] G O G O o o]
o o o o o o o o o olfio oo o o o o o o o o o a/b L )]
(o o G O o oo ST 5ol [To o
VN VN oo o o oo | LIl . o o o V/N VN 4!
° o © 9 o o[fo ofo o © ° (Y
VN V/N o o o b ollo | lohl o o o o VN VN ol
CEE) © 9 G oo ofo o G O R
VN VN .o oo o ollo] | lolo o o o oo N VN AW oy
c 3 4 8 4 3 c 3 4 3
uuy b | wuy bg [ wuy bg | wiy by | wuy bg | wiy b3 | wuy b3 | wiy b3 | wuy b3 | wuy b (ui) (W)

Buipn 191nO HY

Buip Jauu] HY

asweld urep

Buip Jauu] H

Buin 18I0 H1

Buioedg

oz1S

Alquiassy 19)oe1g Bununopy wuy Jazienbg

7-3

January 2010

Maxim Il Air Drill



Equalizers
Main Frame - 3 Packer Gang

refer Main Frame Bump Stop

Note: For installation of Bump Stops
Kit Pg. 7-16.

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

7-4



Equalizer - Main Frame - 3 Packer Gang

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 | S42784 Pin =1 1/4 Dia X 3 5/16 UL oottt 2
2 | S42785 Pin =1 1/4 Dia X 4 1/16 UL oottt 2
3 | S39050 Pin = 1 Dia X 3 1/8 UL ittt et e e 5
4 | S39130 Long Turnbuckle ASSEMDIY ..........oiiiiiiiii e 2
5 | S39158 Bracket - EQUAlIZEN PIVOL .......ooueiiiiii et 4
6 | S39165 COoNtrol ArM - EQUANZET ... ittt e s nreee s 2
7 | S39393 EQUANIZEI PIVOL ...t e e e 2
8 | S39536 Pin = 1 1/4 Di@d X 2 5/8 UL ettt 2
9 | S39770 Bracket - Equalizer Arm Mounting - Right ......ooumiiiiiii e 1
10 | S39771 Bracket - Equalizer Arm Mounting - Left ..o 1
L Equalizer Tube (Referto Table 1) ......cooiiiieiiii e 2
12 | S39157 Bushing - 1 3/4 OD X 1 ID X 1 7/8 LG «eeeeiuieieiiiiee ettt 5
13 | W-535 COtter PiN = 1/4 X 1 1/2 L ettt ettt a e e as 7
14 | C-5561 U-BOIt = 3/4 X 4 X5 9716 ..ottt abee e 6
15 | S39335 Cast PivOt KNUCKIE .........ooiiiiieieie et s 2
16 | W-518 HEX NUL = 3/4 ettt et e et e e s et e e s enbe e e e snaeeeeanneeaans 12
17 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 .ttt ettt et e e e st e e s eabe e e s enbe e e e anneeeeanneeaans 24
18 | W-527 LOCKWASKNET = B/4 ..ttt st e et e e bt e e e e nnee e s nreee s 12
19 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ...ttt ettt st e e a e e e bt e e e e nnee e anreee s 24
20 | C-219 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 X5 9716 ..ottt ettt e b 4
21 | S39649 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 X7 3/4 ettt et 8
22 | D-5244 SPHNG PN = 1/4 X 2 L0 c.eeeee ettt ettt e e e rnb e e e enae e e e nnneens 4

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

7-5



Equalizers
Main Frame - 4 Packer Gang

refer Main Frame Bump Stop

Note: For installation of Bump Stops
Kit Pg. 7-16.

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

7-6



Equalizer - Main Frame - 4 Packer Gang

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 | S42784 Pin =1 1/4 Dia X 3 5/16 UL oottt 2
2 | S42785 Pin =1 1/4 Dia X 4 1/16 UL oottt 2
3 | S39050 Pin = 1 Dia X 3 1/8 UL ittt et e e 6
4 | S39130 Long Turnbuckle ASSEMDIY ..........oiiiiiiiii e 2
5 | S39158 Bracket - EQUAlIZEN PIVOL .......ooueiiiiii et 6
6 | S39165 COoNtrol ArM - EQUANZET ... ittt e s nreee s 2
7 | S39536 Pin = 1 1/4 Di@d X 2 5/8 UL ettt 2
8 | S39770 Bracket - Equalizer Arm Mounting - Right ......ooumiiiiiii e 1
9 | S39771 Bracket - Equalizer Arm Mounting - Left ..o 1
10 | = >~ Equalizer Tube (Referto Table 1) ......cooiiiieiiii e 2
11 | S39157 Bushing - 1 3/4 OD X 1 ID X 1 7/8 LG «eeeeiuteeeiiieee ettt 6
12 | W-535 COtter PiN = 1/4 X 1 1/2 L ettt ettt a e e as 8
13 | C-5561 U-BOIt = 3/4 X 4 X5 9716 ..ottt abee e 6
14 | S39335 Cast PivOt KNUCKIE .........ooiiiiieieie et s 2
15 | W-518 HEX NUL = 3/4 ettt et e et e e s et e e s enbe e e e snaeeeeanneeaans 12
16 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 .ttt ettt et e e e st e e s eabe e e s enbe e e e anneeeeanneeaans 24
17 | W-527 LOCKWASKNET = B/4 ...ttt ettt sttt e e a e e bt e e e s nae e e anreee s 12
18 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ...ttt ettt st e e a e e e bt e e e e nnee e anreee s 24
19 | C-219 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 X5 9716 ..ottt ettt enb e 4
20 | S39649 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 X7 3/4 ettt et 8
21 | D-5244 SPHNG PN = 1/4 X 2 L0 c.eeeee ettt ettt e e e rnb e e e enae e e e nnneens 4

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

7-7



Equalizers
Wing Frame - 2 Packer Gang

\

-@

==

—

B Y
<

IV

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

7-8



Equalizer - Wing Frame - 2 Packer Gang

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 | S42784 Pin -1 1/4 Dia X 3 5/16 UL ....oiiiiiiiie ittt 2
2 | S39050 T T =T A O | USRS 4
3 | S39125 Short TUrNBUCKIE ASSEMDIY ........eeiiiiiii e 2
4 | S39158 Bracket - EQUAlIZEN PIVOL ..o 4
5 | S39165 CoNtrol ArM - EQUANZET ...ttt e et e e e s 2
6 | S39390 Bracket - Equalizer Arm Std (See Page 7-3 & 7-16 for Bracket for different Wings) ....... 2
7 | S39536 PiN = 1 174 X 2 5/8 UL ..ttt snee e es 2
8 | S39157 Bushing - 1 3/4 OD X 1 ID X 1 7/8 LG «eeeiiueeieeiiiee ettt 4
9 | rrrxx Equalizer Tube (RefertoTable 1) .......cooiiiiiiiii e e 1
10 | W-535 COtter PiN = 1/4 X 1 1/2 g ettt ettt a e neee s 6
11 | C-5561 U-BOIt = 3/4 X 4 X5 9716 ettt 4
12 | S26462 Flatwasher 1 9/32 ID X 2 1/2 OD X 3/8 ....ueiiiiiiee ettt 4
13 | W-518 [ Loy N T e SRS 8
14 | W-517 HEX NUE = 5/8 ...ttt ettt st e e e e sat e e eme e e eneeesneeeaneeesnneeannas 16
15 | W-527 LOCKWASKNET = B/4 ..ottt ettt e e e e e et e e e s nne e e s nreee s 8
16 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ...ttt ettt st e e a e e e bt e e e e nnee e anreee s 16
17 | S39649 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 X7 3/4 ettt et e e 8
18 | D-5244 SPHNG PN = 1/4 X 2 L c.eeeee ittt ettt e e e rnb e e e e enne e e e enneens 2

Maxim 111 Air Drill January 2010 7-9



Equalizers
Wing Frame - 3 Packer Gang

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

7-10



Equalizer - Wing Frame - 3 Packer Gang

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 | S42784 Pin -1 1/4 Dia X 3 5/16 UL ....oiiiiiiiie ittt 2
2 | S39050 Pin = 1 Dia X 3 1/8 UL ittt et e e 5
3 | S39125 Short TUrNBUCKIE ASSEMDIY ........eeiiiiiii e 2
4 | S39158 Bracket - EQUAlIZEN PIVOL ..o 4
5 | S39165 CoNtrol ArM - EQUANZET ...ttt e et e e e s 2
6 | S39390 Bracket - Equalizer Arm Std(See Page 7-3 & 7-16 for Bracket for different Wings) ........ 2
7 | S39393 EQUANIZEI PIVOL ... e e e e 2
8 | S39536 Pin = 1 1/4 Dia X 2 5/8 UL ..coiieiiie ettt 2
9 | S39157 Bushing - 1 3/4 OD X 1 ID X 1 7/8 LG «eeeeiuteieeiieie ettt 5
10 | ***** Equalizer Tube (RefertoTable 1) .......ooiiiiiiiii e e 2
11 | W-535 COtter PiN = 1/4 X 1 1/2 g e neeee ettt ettt a e ns 7
12 | C-5561 U-BOIt = 3/4 X 4 X5 9716 ettt et 4
13 | S26462 Flatwasher 1 9/32 ID X 2 1/2 OD X 3/8 ....ueiiiiiiee ettt 4
14 | W-518 [ L=y N T e SRR S 8
15 | W-517 [ Loy N T Y RS 24
16 | W-527 LOCKWASKNET = B/4 ...ttt ettt sttt e e a e e bt e e e s nae e e anreee s 8
17 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ...ttt ettt st e e a e e e bt e e e e nnee e anreee s 24
18 | S39649 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 X7 3/4 ettt et e e 12
19 | D-5244 SPHNG PN = 1/4 X 2 L c.eeeee ittt ettt e e e rnb e e e e enne e e e enneens 2

Maxim 11l Air Drill January 2010 7-11



\ i\ /“/ @
A\

% % (&
Ve
£

LB, 70
e
AN

e AN
7
X bk
Yai

o
c
(1]
O
S
o
0
5 ©
o
=N
)
w E
®©
S
L
(o))
k=

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

7-12



Equalizer - Wing Frame - 4 Packer Gang

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 | S42784 Pin -1 1/4 Dia X 3 5/16 UL ....oiiiiiiiie ittt 2
2 | S39050 Pin = 1 DIa X 3 1/8 UL ettt ettt e e e e e nneeen 6
3 | S39125 Short TUrNBUCKIE ASSEMDIY ........eeiiiiiii e 2
4 | S39158 Bracket - EQUAlIZEN PIVOL ..o 6
5 | S39165 CoNtrol ArM - EQUANZET ...ttt e et e e e s 2
6 | S39390 Bracket - Equalizer Arm Std(See Page 7-3 & 7-16 for Bracket for different Wings) ........ 2
7 | S39536 Pin = 1 1/4D08 X 2 5/8 UL oottt 2
8 | S39157 Bushing - 1 3/4 OD X 1 ID X 1 7/8 LG «eeeeiuteeiiiiee et 6
9 | rrrxx Equalizer Tube (RefertoTable 1) ......coo i e 2
10 | W-535 COtter PiN = 1/4 X 1 1/2 g ettt ettt a e neee s 8
11 | C-5561 U-BOIt = 3/4 X 4 X5 9716 ettt 4
12 | S26462 Flatwasher 1 9/32 ID X 2 1/2 OD X 3/8 ....ueiiiiiiee ettt 4
13 | W-518 [ Loy N T e SRS 8
14 | W-517 HEX NUE = 5/8 ...ttt ettt st e e e e sat e e eme e e eneeesneeeaneeesnneeannas 24
15 | W-527 LOCKWASKNET = B/4 ..ottt ettt e e e e e et e e e s nne e e s nreee s 8
16 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ...ttt ettt st e e a e e e bt e e e e nnee e anreee s 24
17 | S39649 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 X7 3/4 ettt et e e 12
18 | D-5244 SPHNG PN = 1/4 X 2 L c.eeeee ittt ettt e e e rnb e e e e enne e e e enneens 2

Maxim 11l Air Drill January 2010 7-13



Equalizers
Turnbuckles

Short Turnbuckle
1/16" (1.6 mm) MAXIMUM GAP

NOTE: ITEM #3 MUST TURN FREELY WHEN ASSEMBLING
BOLT #4 AND LOCKING WITH JAM NUT #5.

Long Turnbuckle

1/16" (1.6 mm) MAXIMUM GAP
NOTE: ITEM #3 MUST TURN FREELY WHEN ASSEMBLING
BOLT #4 AND LOCKING WITH JAM NUT #5.

s=iias s
37 1/2" (95.3 cm) @ 3

k

7-14 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Equalizer - Turnbuckles

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
ShortTurnbuckle
1 S39128 Clevis - Right HANA TRread ......o.eeiiiiiie it 1
2 | S39132 TUrNbUCKIE BOAY = SNOM ... 1
3 | S39698 PIVOL CIBVIS .ttt ettt et e e nt e e e eabe e e e anbe e e e neee e e enees 1
4 | S39754 HEX BOIt =1 1/4 X 4 LG - eeeiiieiee ettt ettt e et e e e e e s enneeeeaes 1
5 | C15768 | JAM NUL - 1 /14 ettt ettt et e e ae e e s ae e e nteeenneeenneeeneeas 2
Long Turnbuckle
1 | S39695 | Clevis- Right HANA Tread ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
2 | S39124 TUrNBUCKIE BOAY = LONQG ...ttt e 1
3 | S39698 PIVOL CIBVIS .ttt ettt et e s nt e e e e sab e e e s anbeeeanee e e e ennes 1
4 | S39754 HEX BOIt = 1 1/4 X 4 LG - eeeieieeie ettt ettt e e e s e e snreeens 1
5 [ C15768 | JAM NUL - 1 /14 ettt sttt ettt e e e e s be e e teeenneeenneeeneeas 1
B | SB9694 | JAM NUL - 1 1/2 ettt et e e e et e e e be e e ee e enneeanreeenneea 1

Maxim 11l Air Drill January 2010 7-15



Equalizers
Control Arm Assembly

Note: See Table 2 for Location and Assembly of
correct Equalizer Arm Mtg Bracket Items (3)
(4), (5) & (6).

Items (10) and (13) are pre-assembled at the
factory.

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 S32540 Pivot Pin - 1 3/4 OD X 6 1/8 UL ..coouiiiiiiie ettt 1
2 | 839165 | Control Arm - Equalizer (Includes Items 10 & 13) ..ocoocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e As req
3 | S39390 Bracket - Equalizer Arm Mounting - Standard ...........coooueieiiiieiiiee e As req
4 | 839770 Bracket - Equalizer Arm Mounting - Right ..o As req
5 | S39771 Bracket - Equalizer Arm Mounting - Left ..o As req
6 | S39858 Bracket - Equalizer Mounting = NO LUGS .....cooiiiiiiiiiieeiiiie e As req
7 | C-5561 U-BOIt = 3/4 X 4 X5 9716 ettt e e 4
8 | T-5245 Spiral Pin = 3/8 Did X 2 1/2 LG weeeeueeee ettt 1
9 | C26873 | ConnexBushing -1 5/8 0D X 1 1/4 1D ...cciiuiiiiiiiie et 1
10 | C26266 DUSESEAI - #17229 ...ttt ettt e e nreee s 2
11 | W-518 HEX NUL - 3/4 .ottt ettt et e e s sabe e e s rnbe e e e snaeeeeanneeaans 8
12 | W-527 LOCKWASKNET = B/4 ...ttt ettt et e n e e e bt e e e e nne e e snreee s 8
13 | C26086 Polygon Bushing - 1.755 ID X 2.2525 OD X 1 1/2 LG ..eeeeiiiieeiiiiee e 2
7-16 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Section 8:
Packer Gangs

Section Contents

7.5 Spacing - 2 Steel WHEEIS ......ooeiiiiiieeieee e 8-2
7.5 Spacing - 2 RUBDEr WhEEIS ........ooiieiiiiiiiiieee e 8-4
7.5 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels ... 8-6
10 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels...........c.oeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 8-8
10 Spacing - 4.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels...........ccueeviiiiiiiiiiiie e, 8-10
12 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels...........ccuevviiiiiiiiii e 8-12
12 Spacing - 4.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels...........ccueeviiiiiiiiii e, 8-14
0T I o =1 = = PSR 8-16
Mud Scraper - UNIVEISal .....cccceeuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee et e e e e e e e e e e e 8-17
N1 =T 0 ] ] PSS 8-18

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 8-1



Packer Gangs
7.5 Spacing - 2 Steel Wheels

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

8-2



Packer Gangs - 7.5 Spacing - 2 Steel Wheels

No: Used
Item Part No. Description 3Wh | 4Wh | 5Wh | 6Wh | 7Wh | 8Wh
1 S39689 FOrk-3Wheel ........coooiiiieeeeeeeeeee e, 1 - - - - -
1A | S39385 FOrk=4WhEEl .....ccovveeeeieeeeeee e, - 1 - - - -
1B | S39062 FOrk -5 & 7Whee€l ..c..eneeieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, - - 1 - 1 -
1C | S39064 Fork -6 & 8Wheel ........ccccnnniiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, - - - 1 - 1
2 | S39813 Gang Shaft-3Wheel - 18 Lg ....ccovvviiveeeeiciiieeee e 1 - - - - -
2A | S39382 | Gang Shaft-4Wheel-25.5Lg ..ccceeiveeriiiieeiiieaeeen. - 1 - - - -
2C | S22391 Gang Shaft-5Wheel........ccooceiiiiiii e - - 1 - - -
2D | S22390 | Gang Shaft-6Wheel........ccoeeiiieiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, - - - 1 - -
2E | S39121 Gang Shaft-7Wheel -48.125Lg ....coooevriiieeeiieeeee - - - - 1 -
2E | S22389 | Gang Shaft-8Wheel........ccoeeiiieiiiiiiiiiee e, - - - - - 1
3 S27560 Steel 'V’ Press Wheel -2 x23 Dia......cccccovvvvvveeeeennn.... 1 2 3 4 5 6
3A | S39535 Concave Steel Press Wheel - 2 x 23 Dia .................... 2 2 2 2 2 2
4 | D18569 Spacer-11/32Lg ueeeiiieeiiie e 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 | D18568 Spacer-3 1/2 L0« - 1 2 3 4 5
6 | D-5022 Flangette .......oouveiiiiii 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 | D-4938 BeANNG ..eeeeei et 2 2 2 2 2 2
8 | D11174 | Flangette - with 45 degree grease fitting ................... 2 2 2 2 2 2
9 | D-5265 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 i 2 2 2 2 2 2
10 | T-5266 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 1/4 oo 6 6 6 6 6 6
11 | W-525 Lockwasher - 1/2 ... 8 8 8 8 8 8
12 | W-526 LOCKWASHhEr = 5/8 .....oeeeeeieeeeeee e 4 4 4 4 4 4
13 | W-498 Hex Bolt - 5/8 X 1 3/4 ..o, 4 4 4 4 4 4
14 | D-5499 Washer - 1.313IDx2.750Dx9GA ............eeeee. 2 2 2 2 2 2
15 | W-516 HeX NUt - 1/2 oo, 8 8 8 8 8 8
16 | W-517 HEXNUL=5/8 oo, 4 4 4 4 4 4
17 | N19484 Slotted Nut-11/4 e 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 | W-4181 Cotter Pin = 1/4 X 2 ...uuveiiiieieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeea, 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 | S39827 Rock Deflector -3Wheel .......cooovveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen. 1 - - - - -
19A | S39485 Rock Deflector -4 Wheel .......ccoovveeeeeiiiieeiiiiieeeeeenn. - 1 - - - -
19B | S22213 Rock Deflector -5Wheel .......coovvveeeieiiiiieiiiieeeeeenn - - - - -
19C | S22210 Rock Deflector -6 Wheel ..........ccooovvveeviviieiiiieieeeeeeeen, - - - 1 - -
19D | S39480 Rock Deflector - 7Wheel .......coovveeeeiviiiieiiiiiieeeeeeen - - - - 1
19E | S22203 Rock Deflector - 8Wheel ..........coooovvvvviivieeiiiieieeeeeeeen, - - - - - 1
Number of Packer Assemblies required for each machine:
3Wheel 4 Wheel 5Wheel 6 Wheel 7Wheel 8Wheel
40t - - 2 - 2 5
50ft 2 - 2 2 4 3
60 ft - 2 4 - 4 5
Maxim Il Air Drill January 2010 8-3



Packer Gangs
7.5 Spacing - 2 Rubber Wheels

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

8-4



Packer Gangs - 7.5 Spacing - 2 Rubber Wheels

No: Used
Item | Part No. Description 3Wh | 4Wh | 5Wh | 6Wh | 7Wh | 8Wh
1 S39689 FOrk - BWHEEI ....oeviieiiiiiiiiie e 1 - - - - -
1A | S39385 Fork-4Wheel ..., - 1 - - - -
1B | S39062 Fork -5 & 7Wheel ..., - - 1 - 1 -
1C | S39064 FOrk -6 & 8Wheel .......evvviviiiiiiiiieee e - - - 1 - 1
2 | S39813 Gang Shaft-3Wheel - 18 Lg ....ccovvviiveeeeiciiieeee e 1 - - - - -
2A | S39382 | Gang Shaft-4Wheel-25.5Lg ..ccceeiveeriiiieeiiieaeeen. - 1 - - - -
2C | S22391 Gang Shaft-5Wheel........ccooceiiiiiii e - - 1 - - -
2D | S22390 | Gang Shaft-6Wheel........ccoeeiiieiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, - - - 1 - -
2E | S39121 Gang Shaft-7Wheel -48.125Lg ....coooevriiieeeiieeeee - - - - 1 -
2E | S22389 | Gang Shaft-8Wheel........ccoeeiiieiiiiiiiiiee e, - - - - - 1
3 | D10442 Rubber Wheel Assembly - 2 (Includes 21 & 22) .......... 3 4 5 6 7 8
4 | D12823 SPACET - B/A LG oo 3 4 4 4 4 4
5 | D13584 SPACET - 2 L0 cueeieeiiiiee ettt 1 - - - - -
6 | D12824 SPACEr -4 7/32 LG eeeeeiiieie et - - 1 2 3 4
7 | S39531 SPaCer -5 1/2 L0 cooeeeeiiiee et 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 | D-5022 Flangette .......oouveiiiiii 2 2 2 2 2 2
9 | D-4938 BeANNG ..eeeeei et 2 2 2 2 2 2
10 | D11174 | Flangette - with 45 degree grease fitting ................... 2 2 2 2 2 2
11 | D-5265 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 i 2 2 2 2 2 2
12 | T-5266 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 x 1 1/4 oo 6 6 6 6 6 6
13 | W-525 LOCKWAShEr = 1/2 ..o 8 8 8 8 8 8
14 | W-526 LOCKWAShEr = 5/8 ...t 4 4 4 4 4 4
15 | W-498 Hex Bolt - 5/8 X 1 3/4 ...oveeeeieeieee e 4 4 4 4 4 4
16 | D-5499 Washer - 1.313IDx2.75 0D x 9 GA .....covviiveeeeens 2 2 2 2 2 2
16 | W-516 HEX NUL - 1/2 e 8 8 8 8 8 8
18 | W-517 HEX NUL - 5/8 ...t 4 4 4 4 4 4
19 | N19484 Slotted NUut -1 1/4 oo 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 | W-4181 Cotter Pin = 1/4 X 2 .oveeeieeeeeeee e 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 | D10441 RUDBEITIrE .o 3 4 5 6 7 8
22 | D10440 | Wheel RiM -2 ..ot 3 4 5 6 7 8
23 | S39827 Rock Deflector - 3Wheel ........cccciiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiii, 1 - - - - -
23A | S39485 Rock Deflector - 4 Wheel ........ccccouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, - 1 - - - -
23B | S22213 Rock Deflector - 5Wheel ..., - - 1 - - -
23C | S22210 Rock Deflector -6 Wheel .........ccveevveeiiciiiieieeeeiiieen, - - - 1 - -
23D | S39480 Rock Deflector - 7Wheel ........ccccueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, - - - - 1
23E | S22203 Rock Deflector - 8Wheel ........cccvvvvveiiiciiiiiieeeeiieen, - - - - - 1
Number of Packer Assemblies required for each machine:
3Wheel 4 Wheel 5Wheel 6 Wheel 7 Wheel 8 Wheel
40ft - - 2 - 2 5
50ft 2 - 2 2 4 3
60ft - 2 4 - 4 5
Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 8-5



Packer Gangs
7.5 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

8-6



Packer Gangs - 7.5 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels

No: Used
Item | Part No. Description 3Wh | 4Wh | 5Wh | 6Wh | 7Wh | 8Wh
1 S39689 FOrk - BWHEEI ....oeviieiiiiiiiiie e 1 - - - - -
1A | S39385 Fork-4Wheel ..., - 1 - - - -
1B | S39062 Fork -5 & 7Wheel ..., - - 1 - 1 -
1C | S39064 FOrk -6 & 8Wheel .......evvviviiiiiiiiieee e - - - 1 - 1
2 | S39813 Gang Shaft-3Wheel - 18 Lg ....ccovvviiveeeeiciiieeee e 1 - - - - -
2A | S39382 | Gang Shaft-4Wheel-25.5Lg ..ccceeiveeriiiieeiiieaeeen. - 1 - - - -
2C | S22391 Gang Shaft-5Wheel........ccooceiiiiiii e - - 1 - - -
2D | S22390 | Gang Shaft-6Wheel........ccoeeiiieiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, - - - 1 - -
2E | S39121 Gang Shaft-7Wheel -48.125Lg ....coooevriiieeeiieeeee - - - - 1 -
2E | S22389 | Gang Shaft-8Wheel........ccoeeiiieiiiiiiiiiee e, - - - - - 1
3 | S27559 Steel Press Wheel - 3 1/2x 23 5/8 Dia ........cccceceneeee 1 2 3 4 5 6
3A | S39530 | Concave Steel Press Wheel - 3 1/2 x 23 5/8 Dia.......... 2 2 2 2 2 2
3B | S32300 Rubber Press Wheel - (Includes ltems 19 & 20) .......... 1 2 3 4 5 6
3C | S39500 | Concave Rubber Press Wheel - (Items 19 & 20A) ....... 2 2 2 2 2 2
4 | D18569 Spacer-11/32Lg ueeeiiiiee e 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 | D18568 Spacer-3 1/2 L0 oo 1 2 4
6 | D-5022 Flangette .......oouveiiiiii 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 | D-4938 BeANNG ..eeeeeeiiiitee e 2 2 2 2 2 2
8 | D11174 | Flangette - with 45 degree grease fitting ................... 2 2 2 2 2 2
9 | D-5265 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 oo 2 2 2 2 2 2
10 | T-5266 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 1/4 oo 6 6 6 6 6 6
11 | W-525 LOCKWAShEr = 1/2 ..o 8 8 8 8 8 8
12 | W-526 LOCKWAShEr = 5/8 ... 4 4 4 4 4 4
13 | W-498 Hex Bolt - 5/8 X 1 3/4 ...oveeeeeeeieee e 4 4 4 4 4 4
14 | D-5499 Washer - 1.313IDx2.75 0D x 9 GA .....covvciiveeeees 2 2 2 2 2 2
15 | W-516 HEeX NUL - 1/2 1 8 8 8 8 8 8
16 | W-517 HEX NUL - 5/8 ... 4 4 4 4 4 4
17 | N19484 Slotted NUut -1 1/4 oo, 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 | W-4181 Cotter Pin = 1/4 X 2 .oveeeieeeeeeee e 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 | S32299 RUDBEITIrE .o 3 4 5 6 7 8
20 | S32298 Wheel Rim - 3 1/2 (Rubber Press Wheels Only) .......... 1 2 3 4 5 6
20A | S39527 | Concave Rim - 3 1/2 (Rubber Press Wheels Only) ...... 2 2 2 2 2 2
21 | 839827 Rock Deflector - 3Wheel ........cccciiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiii, 1 - - - - -
21A | S39485 Rock Deflector - 4 Wheel ........ccccouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie, - 1 - - - -
21B | S22213 Rock Deflector - 5Wheel ..., - - 1 - - -
21C | S22210 Rock Deflector - 6 Wheel ..., - - - 1 - -
21D | S39480 Rock Deflector - 7Wheel ........ccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, - - - - 1
21E | S22203 Rock Deflector - 8Wheel ........cccccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, - - - - - 1
Number of Packer Assemblies required for each machine:
3Wheel 4 Wheel 5Wheel 6 Wheel 7 Wheel 8 Wheel
40ft - - 2 - 2 5
50ft 2 - 2 2 4 3
60 ft - 2 4 - 4 5

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 8-7



Packer Gangs
10 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels

x
5 £
<
AR
¢ g
S S
©
oo
gr
o
[
<+ 8
C
5%
ol

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

8-8



Packer Gangs - 10 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels

No: Used
Item | Part No. Description 3Wh | 4Wh |5Wh | 6Wh
1 S39060 FOrk - 3WHhEEI .. 1 - - -
1A | S39062 FOrk - 4 & B WHEEI ..o - 1 - 1
1B | S45307 FOrK - SWHEEI ..o - - 1 -
2 S39785 | Gang Shaft- 3Wheel ......ccocueiiiiiiiiiie e 1 - - -
2A | S22391 Gang Shaft- 4Wheel ... - 1 - -
2B | S39787 Gang Shaft - BWHeel ........cooiiiiiiii e - - 1 -
2C | S22498 | Gang Shaft-BWHEel ........cooiuiiiiiiiii e - - - 1
3 S27559 Steel Press Wheel - 3 1/2 X 23 5/8 Dia .......veveeiieieiiiieeiieee e 1 2 3 4
3A | S39530 | Concave Steel Press Wheel -3 1/2x235/8 Dia .....ccceeeiiieeeiiieeeennne. 2 2 2 2
3B | S32300 Rubber Press Wheel Assembly (Includes ltems 23 & 24).................... 1 2 3 4
3C | S39500 Concave Rubber Press Wheel Assembly (Includes ltems 23 & 24A) . | 2 2 2 2
4 D18569 SPACET = 1 1/32 L0 eeeeeiiiee ettt - 2 - 2
5 S22634 | SPACEr -1 9/32 L eeeee ettt 2 - - -
6 D13585 | SPacer - 2 9/32 LG ..cocuueeeiiiiie ettt - - -
7 D13580 SPACET - B 9/32 L0 ueeie ettt 2 - - -
8 D18568 SPACET - B 1/2 LG ittt - 2 - 2
9 D13586 | SPACET = B L ueiiiiiieiiiiie ettt ettt - 1 1 3
10 | D-5022 FIANGELE ..o 2 2 3 2
11 D-4938 BEAING .. 2 2 3 2
12 | D11174 | Flangette - with 45 degree grease fitting ...........cccce v 2 2 3 2
13 | D-5265 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 oo s 2 2 3 2
14 | T-5266 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 1/4 oo 6 6 9 6
15 | W-525 LOCKWASNET = 1/2..ciiiiiiiee ettt 8 8 12 8
16 | W-526 LOCKWASNET = 5/8....cciieiiiiie ettt 4 4 4 4
17 | W-498 HEX BOIt - 5/8 X 1 3/4 .ot 4 4 4 4
18 | D-5499 Washer - 1.313ID X2.75 0D X 9 GA ..oooiiiiiiiiieee e 1 1 1 1
19 | W-516 HEX NUL - 172 1o 8 8 12 8
20 | W-517 HEX NUL - 5/8 ..ttt 4 4 4 4
21 N19484 | Slotted NUL - 1 1/4 .o 1 1 1 1
2 | W-4181 COtEI PiN = 1/4 X 2 et 1 1 1 1
23 | S32299 Rubber Tire (Rubber Press Wheels Only) ..........cooieeiiiiieiniieiiiieees 3 4 5 6
24 | S32298 Wheel Rim - 3 1/2 (Rubber Press Wheels Only) ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiennns 1 2 3 4
24A | S39527 | Concave Rim - 3 1/2 (Rubber Press Wheels Only) .........ccccoeveeeenunenn. 2 2 2 2
25 | S22716 Deflector -3Wheel ... ..o 1 - - -
25A | 822707 Deflector - AWheel ... ..o - 1 - -
25B | S22708 Deflector - 5Wheel ... .o - - -
25C | S22709 Deflector - 6 Wheel ..o - - - 1
26 | F18986 (O] 10010 S [T o RS RR - 2 - -
27 | S39992 Bottom - Packer FOrK ..., - 1 - -
28 | S39993 Top Arm - Packer FOIK ......oooiiiiiiiiiiee e - 1 - -
29 | W-504 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 4 L .ueeeieiiiiee et - 4 - -
30 | W-517 HEX NUL - 5/8 ...ttt e e e e - 4 - -
31 | W-526 LOCKWASNEr = 5/8 ... - 4 - -
Number of Packer Assemblies required for each machine:
3 Wheel 4 Wheel 5Wheel 6 Wheel
40 ft 2 8 2 -
50 ft - 10 4 -
60 ft 2 14 2 -
Maxim Il Air Drill January 2010 8-9



Packer Gangs
10 Spacing - 4.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels

x
5 £
<
AR
¢ g
S S
©
oo
gr
o
[
<+ 8
C
5%
ol

Maxim 1l Air Drill

January 2010

8-10



Packer Gangs - 10 Spacing - 4.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels

No: Used
Item | Part No. Description 3Wh | 4Wh |5Wh | 6Wh
1 S39060 FOrk - 3WHhEEI .. 1 - - -
1A | S39062 FOrk - 4 & B WHEEI ..o - 1 - 1
1B | S45307 FOrK - SWHEEI ..o - - 1 -
2 S39785 | Gang Shaft- 3Wheel ......ccocueiiiiiiiiiie e 1 - - -
2A | S22391 Gang Shaft- 4Wheel ... - 1 - -
2B | S39787 Gang Shaft - BWHeel ........cooiiiiiiii e - - 1 -
2C | S22498 | Gang Shaft - 6 WheEel .........eeiiiiiiiiiiii e - - - 1
3 S26760 | Steel Press Wheel - Standard - 4 1/2 x 23 5/8 Dia ......cceeeeiveeernnnn. 1 2 3 4
S47501 Packer Wheel - Steel Cap - 4 1/2 Regular .......cccoocoiiiniiiiiieeinieeens 1 2 3 4
3A | S39810 | Concave Steel Press Wheel - Standard - 4 1/2 x 23 5/8 Dia............. 2 2 2 2
S47508 | Packer Wheel - Steel Cap - 4 1/2 CONCave ........cccoceeeveeeeiiiieeeninnenn. 2 2 2 2
3B | S26750 Rubber Press Wheel Assembly (Includes Items 23 & 24) ................ 1 2 3 4
3C | S39800 Concave Rubber Press Wheel Assembly (Includes Items 23 & 24A) . | 2 2 2 2
4 D18569 SPACET = 1 1/32 L0 eeeee ettt 2 - 2
5 S22634 | SPACEr -1 9/32 g .eeeieiiiie ettt 2 - - -
6 D13585 | SPacer - 2 9/32 LG ..cocueeeiiiiie ettt - - -
7 D13580 SPACET - B 9/32 L0 . eeie ittt s 2 - - -
8 D18568 SPACET - B 1/2 LG ittt - 2 - 2
9 D13586 | SPACET = B L ueieiieieiiiiie ettt ettt - 1 1 3
10 | D-5022 FIANGELE ..o 2 2 3 2
11 D-4938 BEAING .. 2 2 3 2
12 | D11174 | Flangette - with 45 degree grease fitting ..o 2 2 3 2
13 | D-5265 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 o 2 2 3 2
14 | T-5266 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 1/4 oo 6 6 9 6
15 | W-525 LOCKWASNET = 1/2..ciiiiiiee ettt e 8 8 12 8
16 | W-526 LOCKWASNET = 5/8....cciiiiiiiie ettt 4 4 4 4
17 | W-498 HEX BOIt - 5/8 X 1 3/4 ..ot 4 4 4 4
18 | D-5499 Washer - 1.313ID x2.75 0D X9 GA ....iiiiiiiiieiee e 1 1 1 1
19 | W-516 HEX NUL - 172 1o 8 8 12 8
20 | W-517 HEX NUL - 5/8 ..ot 4 4 4 4
21 N19484 | Slotted NUL - 1 1/4 ..o 1 1 1 1
2 | W-4181 COtEI PiN = 1/4 X 2 ettt 1 1 1 1
23 | S26752 Rubber Tire - 4 1/2 (Rubber Press Wheels only) ..........cccccoviiiiniiiennns 3 4 5 6
24 | S26753 Rim - 4 1/2 (Rubber Press Wheels Only) ........cccocceiiiieeiiniininieeeens 1 2 3 4
24A | S39801 Concave Rim - 4 1/2 (Rubber Press Wheels Only) ........ccccceeveeeenee. 2 2 2 2
25 | S22716 Deflector - 3Wheel ... 1 - - -
25A | 822707 Deflector - AWheel ... - 1 - -
25B | S22708 Deflector - 5Wheel ... .o - - 1 -
25C | S22709 Deflector -6 Wheel ... - - - 1
26 | F18986 (O] 100 oS (=T o RSP - 2 - -
27 | S39992 Bottom - Packer FOrK ... - 1 - -
28 | S39993 Top Arm - Packer FOIK ......oooiiiiiiiiiie e - 1 - -
29 | W-504 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 4 L .ueeeieiiiee ettt - 4 - -
30 | W-517 HEX NUL - 5/8 ...ttt e e e e - 4 - -
31 W-526 LOCKWASNET = 5/8....cciiieeiie ettt - 4 - -
32 | S46259 | Kit - Steel Packer Wheel Cap - per wheel
Number of Packer Assemblies required for each machine:
3Wheel 4 Wheel 5Wheel 6 Wheel
40 ft 2 8 2 -
50 ft - 10 4 -
60 ft 2 14 2 -

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 8-11



Packer Gangs
12 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels

2B

Maxim 1l Air Drill

January 2010

8-12



Packer Gangs - 12 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels

No: Used
Item | PartNo. Description 4Wh | 5Wh | 6Wh

1 S39062 FOrK - 4 & BWHNEEI ... 1 - -
1A | S39066 FOrK = SWHREEI ...ttt - 1 -
1B | S40496 FOrK = BWHREEI ...ttt - -

2 S39791 Gang Shaft - 4Wheel - 89 ... 1 - -
2A | S39793 | Gang Shaft - 5Wheel - 51 .....ueiiiiiiii e - 1 -
2B | S39795 | Gang Shaft-BWheel - B3 ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et - - 1

3 S27559 Steel Press Wheel - 3 1/2 X 283 5/8 Dia ......uveeeiiiieiiiiiieeiiiee e 2 3 4
3A | S39530 | Concave Steel Press Wheel - 3 1/2 X 23 5/8 Di@ .....cocveeerieeeiiiieeiiiee e 2 2 2
3B | S32300 Rubber Press Wheel Assembly (Includes ltems 21 & 22) ..........cccceevuieennee 2 3 4
3C | S39500 | Concave Rubber Press Wheel Assembly (Includes Items 21 & 22A) .......... 2 2 2

4 D-5744 SPACET =2 /1B LG .eeeee ettt 2 2 3

5 D13580 Spacer - 39/32 Lg (Used 0N 3Wheel) ......ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e - - -

6 D-4935 SPACET = 4 L0 ettt e e eae e e anee e 2 2 3

7 D13581 SPACET = B LG eeeeiiiiiiieitiee ettt e e ee e e anee e 1 2 2

8 D-5022 FIANGETE ..o 2 2 3

9 D-4938 BRANNG .t 2 2 3
10 | D11174 | Flangette - with 45 degree grease fiting ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 2 2 3
11 D-5265 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X T oo 2 2 3
12 | T-5266 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 1/4 oo 6 6 12
13 | W-525 LOCKWASNET = 1/2 ..o 8 8 12
14 | W-526 LOCKWASNET = 5/8 ...ttt a e e e 4 4 6
15 | W-498 BOIt - 5/8 X 1 3/4 . 4 | 4 6
16 | D-5499 Washer - 1.313ID X 2.75 0D X9 GA ....uiiiiiieie et 1 1 1
17 | W-516 HEX NUL - 1/2 1t 8 8 12
18 | W-517 NUE = 5/8 .ttt et e e s nb e e e e ab e e e e aabe e e s anreeeaans 4 | 4 6
19 | N19484 | Slotted NUL - 1 1/4 .o 1 1 1
20 | W-4181 COtEI PN = 1/4 X 2 .ot naeee e 1 1 1
21 S32299 Rubber Tire (Rubber Press Wheels Only) ........cccoeiieiiiiiii e 4 5 6
22 | S32298 Wheel Rim - 3 1/2 (Rubber Press Wheels Only) ........ccccccoiiiieiiiiiiniieeeen. 2 3 4
22A | S39527 | Concave Rim - 3 1/2 (Rubber Press Wheels Only) ........cccccoeceieiiiiieiniieenne 2 2 2
23 | S26781 Deflector - AWhEEI ... 1 - -
23A | 526782 Deflector - 5WhEEI ... - 1 -
23B | S44474 Deflector - BWhEEI ... - -

Number of Packer Assemblies required for each machine:
3Wheel 4 Wheel 5Wheel 6 Wheel
40 ft - 6 2 1
50 ft - 4 6 1
60 ft - 6 6 1
Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 8-13



Packer Gangs
12 Spacing - 4.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels

2B

Maxim 1l Air Drill

January 2010

8-14



Packer Gangs - 12 Spacing - 4.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels

Item | Part No. Description 4Wh |5Wh | 6Wh
1 S39062 FOrK - 4 & B WREEI ... 1 - 1
1A | S39066 FOrK = 5WHREEI ...t - 1 -
1B | S40496 FOrK = BWHREEI ...ttt - - 1
2 S39791 Gang Shaft - 4Wheel - 39 ... e 1 - -
2A | S39793 | Gang Shaft - 5Wheel - 51 .....ueiiiiiiii e - 1 -
2B | S39795 | Gang Shaft - 6 Wheel - B3 .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e - - 1
3 S26760 | Steel Press Wheel - Standard - 4 1/2 x 23 5/8 Dia ......cveeeviieeeriiieeiiieeeens 2 2 3
S47501 Packer Wheel - Steel Cap - 4 1/2 Regular .......cccocooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2 2 3
3A | S39810 | Concave Steel Press Wheel - Standard - 4 1/2 x 23 5/8 Dia .......ccccceeuueen. 2 2 2
S47508 | Packer Wheel - Steel Cap - 4 1/2 CONCAVE .......coccueieiiieieiiiiieeiiiee e 2 2 2
3B | S26750 Rubber Press Wheel Assembly (Includes ltems 21 & 22) ..........cccceevuieennee 2 3 4
3C | S39800 | Concave Rubber Press Wheel Assembly (Includes Items 21 & 22A) .......... 2 2 2
4 D-5744 SPACET =2 /1B LG .eeeeeeiiie ettt 2 2 3
5 D13580 Spacer - 39/32 Lg (Used 0N 3Wheel) ......ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e - - -
6 D-4935 SPACET = 4 L0 ettt e e ae e e e aneea e 2 2 3
7 D13581 SPACET = B LT eeeeiiiiiiieitiee ettt s e e e e e e anee e 1 2 2
8 D-5022 FIANGETE .o 2 2 3
9 D-4938 BRANNG -ttt 2 2 3
10 | D11174 | Flangette - with 45 degree grease fiting ...........ccovviiiiieiiiii e, 2 2 3
11 D-5265 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X T oo 2 2 3
12 | T-5266 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X 1 1/4 oo 6 6 12
13 | W-525 LOCKWASNET = 1/2 ..ot 8 8 12
14 | W-526 LOCKWASNET = 5/8 ...ttt a e e e e 4 4 6
15 | W-498 BOIt - 5/8 X 1 B/4 e 4 | 4 6
16 | D-5499 Washer - 1.313ID X 2.75 0D X 9 GA ..ooeiiiiiiiiieee et 1 1 1
17 | W-516 HEX NUL = 1/2 - 8 8 12
18 | W-517 INUL = 578 ettt et et e et e et e s te e eneeeaneeeanreeeneeas 4 | 4 6
19 | N19484 | Slotted NUt - 1 1/4 oot 1 1 1
20 | W-4181 COtEI PN = 1/4 X 2 ettt 1 1 1
21 S26752 Rubber Tire - 4 1/2 (Rubber Press Wheels only) .........cccoeeiiiiiiiniiieiiiieeene 4 5 6
2 | S26753 Rim - 4 1/2 (Rubber Press Wheels Only) ........cccceiiiiriiiiieeeiieee e 2 3 4
22A | S39801 Concave Rim - 4 1/2 (Rubber Press Wheels Only) .........ccccceiiieiiiiieeeninenn. 2 2 2
23 | S26781 Deflector - AWhEEI ... 1 - -
23A | 526782 Deflector - 5WhEEI ... - 1 -
23B | S44474 Deflector - 8 WheEe€l ... - -
24 | S46259 Kit - Steel Packer Wheel Cap - per wheel
Number of Packer Assemblies required for each machine:
3Wheel 4 Wheel 5Wheel 6 Wheel
40 - 6 2 1
50' - 4 6 1
60' - 6 6 1

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 8-15



Packer Gangs
Mud Scrapers

1B 1D 1C 4
3
1A
TN
~
4
3
Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 S27570 MU SCraper - STEEI “V7 ... e e e e aaeaaaaaeaeaaaaan 1
1A | S27567 Mud Scraper - RUDDET .......cooiiii et r e e e e e aaaaaaeas 1
1B | S26833 | Mud SCraper - 4 1/2 SEEI.......oii i 1
1C | S39975 | Mud Scraper - 3 1/2 RUDDET ......cuuiiiiiiie e 1
1C | S26834 | Mud Scraper - 4 1/2 RUDDET ......ouuiiiiiiie e 1
1D | S44795 T IS YT =T o 1Y SRR 1
2 | S27568 | U-BOIt = /8 X 2 7/8 ..eeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt a et e e e e ane e e neeaeanees 1
3 | W-523 LOCKWASKET = 3/8 ...ttt e e ettt e e e e st e e e e s e rnbreeeeeeeannes 2
4 | W-514 HEX INUL = B/8 ..ottt e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e eaaaaaaaaens 2
S$25988 | Mud Scraper Assembly - Steel “V” (Includes ltems 1, 2, 3 & 4)
To Be Used With: S25690 - 2 Steel Wheels
S27559 - 3 1/2 Steel Wheels
S25989 Mud Scraper Assembly - Rubber (Includes ltems 1A, 2, 3 & 4)
To Be Used With: D10442 - 2 Rubber Wheels
S39980 | Mud Scraper Assembly - 3 1/2 Rubber (Includes Items 1C, 2, 3
To Be Used With: S32300 - 3 1/2 Rubber Wheels
S30304 Mud Scraper Assembly - 4 1/2 Steel (Includes ltems 1B, 2, 3
To Be Used With: S26760 - 4 1/2 Steel Wheels
S30305 Mud Scraper Assembly - 4 1/2 Rubber (Includes ltems 1C, 2, 3 & 4)
To Be Used With: S26750 - 4 1/2 Rubber Wheels
Order Assemblies Through Wholegoods
Number of Mud Scraper Assemblies required for each machine:
71/2" Spacing 10" Spacing 12" Spacing
40' 64 48 40
50' 80 60 52
60' 96 72 60
8-16 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Packer Gangs
Mud Scraper - Universal

1 Note: Maintain clearance of
approxiamately 1/4”
2 between scraper and

4 packer wheel.

.
- <
> N
= A N\
o - NN
- ~ AN
7
///R\</ \\\\
s )\\ N
~ - N\ \\\%
- AN N\ U
NN
OB
N
\J

Note: Place mudscraper behind packer wheels

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 S29966 MU SCraper BraCket ..........oii ittt nee e e 1
2 | S29965 Y [U o IS o =T o 1= T gl = 2= 1 RS OTPR 1
3 | W-498 HEX BOIt = 5/8 X 1 3/4 .ottt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e nneees 1
4 | W-517 L L= LU Y £ R PERR 1

S$29970 Mud Scraper Assembly (Includes all above Items)
Number of Mud Scraper Assemblies required for each machine:
71/2" Spacing 10" Spacing 12" Spacing
40' 64 48 40
50' 80 60 52
60' 96 72 60
Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 8-17




Packer Gangs
Arm Assembly

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 R PaCKEr GaNG FOTK ... ittt e et nb e e e aee e e e nees 1
2 | S39268 Bracket - Packer Fork Extended - Left ... 1
3 | S39269 Bracket - Packer Fork Extended - Right .........oocuiiiiiiiiiii e 1
4 | S39150 Bushing - 1 3/4 OD x 1 ID Polyurethane .........cccoouiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
5 | S39042 BUShING = 1 OD X 760 ID .....eeiiiiiieeeieie ettt ettt et e st e e e emae e e s enbee e e 1
6 | S39038 Bracket - Packer FOrk Mg STA ......oo.ueiiiiiie e e 1
7 | S32590 HEX BOIt - 3/4 X 7 GR8 ...ttt ettt s be e e 1
8 | W-517 HEX INUL = 5/8 ..ttt ettt e et e e e bt e e e nbe e e s embe e e e anbeeeennee 8
9 | D-5273 LOCKNUL - 3/4 UNITOTQUE ...ttt et e e e s nee e e 1
10 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ...ttt ettt e et e e mb e e e e bt e e e e emae e e s nbeeeannee 8
11 | C-219 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 X5 9716 .ttt ettt e e e nre e e 4

8-18 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Section 9:
Depth Control Hydraulics

Section Contents

40 ft Models - INternal COllArS .........ceeeiiiieeieeeeeeee et 9-2
O 1 (o To [ £ 9-4
50 ft & 60 ft Models - Internal Collars.............oovevveiuiiiieeeee e 9-6
5O ft & B0 fE MOAEIS ..ot e e e et eas 9-8
[ (o T A D11 T = O 9-10

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 9-1



Depth Control Hydraulics
40 ft Models - Internal Collars

9-2 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Depth Control Hydraulics - 40 ft Models - Internal Collars

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C39495 | CyliNdEr - 5 X 12 BBP ...coiiiiiie ettt e e e e eaee e et e e e snne e e e anneeeens 2
2 | C39577 | Cylinder - 4 1/4 X 14 GBP ......eoeeeeeiee ettt ee et a et e e anee e e e 2
3 | C33879 | CyliNder - 4 X 14 GBP .....ceoii ettt e e et e e e e e e e e enae e e aneeeeennes 2
4 | rrran
5 | C-4468 Hyd HOSse - 1/2 X 24 LG W/7/8-T4 FUIC ...ttt 1
6 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 Lg W/7/8-T4 FUIC ...ttt 1
7 | H-4408 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 84 LG W/7/8-T4 FUIC ...t 1
8 | H-4410 Hyd HOse - 1/2 X 94 LG W/7/8-T4 FUIC ...ttt 1
9 | C26336 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 198 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ....oooiiei et 2
10 | xrren
11 | C26337 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 276 LG W/7/8-T4A FJIC ....oooiieie ettt 2
12 | S39523 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 420 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ....oooiiiee ettt 2
13 | C14840 Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ..........uiieiiiie et 4
14 | C24585 90 Male Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB.........ccuetieiiie et 11
15 | K-5806 90 Elbow - Swivel - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-14 FJIC ....cnveiie et 3
16 | C26333 | 45 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......ooiiiiiie et 1
17 | C-43%4 Tee - () 7/8-TAMUIC ...ttt e et e e e e e e e sntee e e nnreeeeannes 1
18 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC X (1) 7/8-T4 FJIC ...oo o 1
19 | C28501 DePth STOPVAIVE ...t r e e e e e aaaaes 1
20 | C28505 0o T T @ ] S 1
21 | C14411 Ol LINE BraCKe! ....eeeiieiieeeee ettt e e e e e e nnnaeee e s 12
22 | C-4698 L@ 18I 1= @ =0 ] o SO 34
23 | N16257 S 0= Lo ) SO 2
24 | W-480 HEX BOIt = B/8 X 2 1/2 .. ettt ettt e e e e et e e nnne e e e enneeeans 7
25 | C-1550 HEX BOIt = B/8 X 4 oottt ettt e s e et e e e et e e e nnte e e e nnte e e e anteeeennneeeenns 12
26 | C-3918 HEX BOIt = B/8 X 5 g e ueeeeeiiiieeeieie ettt e e st e st e ettt e e e st ee e s nteeeanneeeesnneeeaneeeeans 14
27 | W-523 LOCKWASINET = 3/8 ...ttt ettt e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e nnnneeeeeeean 12
28 | W-538 FIAtWASNEI = 3/8 ... .o e e 21
29 | M-3388 (o Tod 2 UL e 7 SO STR 21
30 | W-514 HEX NUL = 3/8 .ottt s e ettt e e et e e e st e e e st e e e anteeeeansaeeennsneeeanneneans 12
31 | D-4838 Nylon Tie Strap - (BIack) 14 1/2 LG ..ceeoioueeieiee et 12

31A | D-4951 NYION TiE Srap = 7 3/8 L0 «eeeeeiiiiieee ettt e e e s rnnr e ee e e e anes 12

31B | S13336 Plastic Tie SIrap - 3/8 X 24 Lg ..oeeei ettt 15
32 | N34443 | Male Tip = 3/4-16 ORB ....ooo ittt ee e eeee e e nee e e eneee e e enneeas 8
33 | 29958 | Tag - Hose ID - Depth Control - RAISE ... 1
34 | S29959 | Tag - Hose ID - Depth Control - LOWER .......ccouviiiiiiiiiiieee e 1

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 9-3



Depth Control Hydraulics
40 ft Models

9-4 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Depth Control Hydraulics - 40 ft Models

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C39495 | Hyd Cylinder - 5 X 12 BBP ...coiiiiie ettt eee e e e e e e snaeeeenneeee s 2
2 | C40380 | Hyd Cylinder - 4 1/4 X 14 GBP ..c..eeieeiiiee ettt e e e 2
3 | C33879 | Hyd Cylinder - 4 X 14 GBP .....cooiiiie ettt 2
4 | rrran
5 | C-4468 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 24 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ..ot 1
6 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...ooieeiei ettt 1
7 | H-4408 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 84 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ..c.nneeieeeee et 1
8 | H-4410 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 94 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ..ot 1
9 | C26336 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 198 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....oeveeeee e 2
10 | xxw
11 | C26337 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 276 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....oeveeiee et 2
12 | S39523 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 420 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ....ooveeiie et 2
13 | C14840 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......ccueiiiiiiieeiiee e 3
14 | C24585 | 90 Male Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......cccveieiiiiie e 16
15 | K-5806 90 Elbow - Swivel - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-14 FJIC .....ooveeeee et 2
16 | C26333 | 45 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ......coeiiiiieeiee e 1
17 | C-4394 TeE - (B) 7/8-TA MUIC ... .ottt e e e e e e e e e e s nte e e e nneeeeennneens 1
18 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MUJIC X (1) 7/8-14 FJIC ...eeeiieee et 1
19 | C28501 Depth STOP VAIVE ... e e e e e e e e e 1
20 | N27589 | BracCKet - COUPIET ... ..uuriiiiiiiieieiiiee it et e e e e e e e st e e e e e e e aaaaaaaeeeeesaesaaaaannnnnnnnes 1
21 | C14411 (@ | I o T= N = =T (=) S PRSP 6
22 | C-4698 L@ ] I T T= Y = oo RS 21
P2 B VI 1 72 A B o Y- o =Y SRR 1
24 | NT19B78 | HEX BOIt = B/8 X 7 neeeeeiiiiee ettt ettt et et e e ettt e e e nte e e s nneeeeannteeeaneeeeenneeens 1
25 | D-5249 HEX BOIt = 3/8 X B 1/4 ettt ettt e e e e e e e e nnte e e enneeeeenees 7
26 | C-3918 [ Lo =0 | A < I TR 5
27 | W-523 LOCKWASKET = 3/8 ...ttt e e ettt e e e e s st e e e e e anbeeeeeeeeannes 6
28 | M-3388 | LOCKNUL = B/8 ....eeieiiiiieeeiiiee et e ettt e ettt e sttt e e et te e e e e e e e nteeeenste e e enneeeeannaeeennseeaeanneeas 7
29 | W-514 (L= N T A 7 R 6
30 | D-4838 Nylon Tie Strap - (BIack) 14 1/2 LG ueeeeeeeiiieeee e 15

30A | D-4951 NYION TIi€ SErap = 7 3/8 LG oo iueeeeiee ettt et e e e e 6

30B | S13336 Plastic Tie SIrap - 3/8 X 24 Lg .eoeeei ettt 15
31 | N34443 | Male Tip - 3/4-16 ORB ...cooiieie ettt ee e e e e e e e e e e e e enneeas 2
32 | 29958 | Tag - Hose ID - Depth Control - RAISE ... 1
33 | S29959 | Tag - Hose ID - Depth Control - LOWER .......couiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
34 | S44954 | RENEf VAIVE .....eiieiiee ettt et e e e e e nnaee s 1
35 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 36 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...t 1
36 | C18779 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 72 LG W/7/8-14 FUIC ....eeeeeeeee ettt 1
37 | S39546 Mounting Bracket - VaAIVE .........eveiiiii ettt s 1
38 | N15097 | U-BOIt - 3/8 X 2 X 5 LG ceeeeeiiiieiiiiie et ettt e ettt e s ee e st e et e e e s e e e snneeeeenneeaeenneeas 1
39 | W-521 LOCKWASKET = 1/4 ettt e et e e e e s st e e e e s snteeeeeeeeannes 2
40 | W-512 (L= U S 2
41 | W-1540 | HEX BOIt = 1/4 X 2 g teeieeeeeeiiie ettt ettt e ea et e e e snte e e e enteeeennaeeeennseneeannees 2

Important
Do Not Extend Cylinder Shafts manually.
See “Priming Hydraulic System” for correct
procedure.

Maxim Il Air Drill January 2010 9-5



Depth Control Hydraulics
50 ft & 60 ft Models - Internal Collars

9-6 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Depth Control Hydraulics - 50 ft & 60 ft Models - Internal Collars

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C39495 | Cylinder - 5 X T2 BBP ...ttt 2
2 | C39578 | Cylinder - 4 1/2 X 14 GBP ....oooiiieeeee e 2
3 | C39577 | Cylinder - 4 1/4 X 14 GBP ....cooi ittt 2
4 | C33879 | Cylinder - 4 X 14 GBP ... 2
5 | C-4468 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 24 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...t 1
6 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ...ooooiieeiie et 1
7 | H-4408 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 84 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...t 1
8 | H-4410 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 94 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...t 1
9 | C26345 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 126 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (50 f) ..eeeeiieiiiiiiiiiie e 2

S39504 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 168 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (B0 f) ...eevvveiiiiiiiiie e 2
10 | N21721 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 180 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (50 ft) .eeeeiiiiiiiiieee e 2

C26336 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 198 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (B0 f) ...eeevveiiiiiiiiiee e 2
11 | 839524 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 312 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (50 f) ..eveeiieiiiiiiiiiie e 2

C29565 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 360 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (B0 f) ...eevveeiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
12 | 839523 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 420 LG W/7/8-14 FJUIC ....ooviiiiiieee ettt 2
13 | C14840 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......ocuviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 4
14 | C24585 | 90 Male Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......cooiiiiiiiiieie e 15
15 | K-5806 90 Elbow - Swivel - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-14 FJIC ....oovviiiiiieeeee e 3
16 | C26333 | 45 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .....ccciiiiiiiiiiee et 1
17 | C-439%4 TEE - (B) 7/8-TAMUIC ...t e e e s e e e e neeeeas 1
18 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC X (1) 7/8-T4A FJIC .....oeeeeiie et 1
19 | C28501 DePth STOPVAIVE ... e e e aaaaes 1
20 | C28505 [ 0T e T @ L = R PRSP 1
21 | C14411 (O | I 1= =] = T (=Y PR 16
22 | C-4698 L@ 18I 1= 1 =0 o o SO 44
23 | N16257 S o= Lo ) SO 2
24 | W-480 HEX BOIt = B/8 X 2 1/2 ettt e e s e e e 11
25 | C-1550 HEX BOIt - B/8 X 4 ettt et e e e e s e e e s e e e e e ane 14
26 | C-3918 HEX BOIt = 3/8 X 5 L e iteeeiee ettt e ettt e e e s st e e e e s e nbaeeeeeeeanns 18
27 | W-523 LOCKWASIET = 3/8 ...ttt e e et e e s s e e e e s e eeeeeean 16
28 | W-538 FIAtWASNET = 3/8 ... . e e e 27
29 | M-3388 LOCKNUL = 3/8 ...ttt ettt e e e e sttt e e e e s anb e e e e e s aneeeeeaeeaans 27
30 | W-514 HEX INUL - 3/8 .ttt e e e e sttt e e e e s sab e e e e e s antrneeeeeaans 16
31 | D-4838 Nylon Tie Strap - (BIack) 14 1/2 LG .eeeeoiuieiiiee et e e 24

31A | D-4951 NYION TiE SErap = 7 3/8 L0 «eeeeeiiieiiee ettt e e e e s e e e e e anes 24

31B | S13336 Plastic Tie STrap - 3/8 X 24 Lg .eoeeei ittt 12
32 | N34443 | Male Tip - 3/4-16 ORB ....cooiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e st e e e e s rnreeeeaeeaans 2
33 | S$29958 | Tag - Hose ID - Depth Control - RAISE ... 1
34 | 29959 | Tag - Hose ID - Depth Control - LOWER .......ccoeiiiiiiiiieiiee e 1

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 9-7



Depth Control Hydraulics
50 ft & 60 ft Models

9-8 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Depth Control Hydraulics - 50 ft & 60 ft Models

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C39495 | Hyd Cylinder - 5 X 12 BBP ...coiiiiie ettt eee e e e e e e snaeeeenneeee s 2
2 | C40390 | Hyd Cylinder - 4 1/2 X 14 GBP .....eeieeiiiee ettt e e e e 2
3 | C40380 | Hyd Cylinder - 4 1/4 X 14 GBP ..c..eeieiiiiee ettt e e e e 2
4 | C33879 | Hyd Cylinder - 4 X 14 GBP .....oooiiiie ettt 2
5 | C-4468 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 24 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ..ot 1
6 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...ooieeiei ettt 1
7 | H-4408 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 84 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ..c.nneeieeeee et 1
8 | H-4410 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 94 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ..ot 1
9 | C26345 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 126 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (50 ft) ..eeeecveeeeeiiee e 2

839504 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 168 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (B0 ft) ..veveeieeeeeeiiiee e 2
10 | N21721 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 180 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (50 ft) .uveviiiiiee e 2

C26336 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 198 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (B0 ft) ..veveeieeeeeeciee e 2
11 | S39524 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 312 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (50 ft) weeeeeceeeeeeiee e 2

C29565 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 360 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (B0 ft) ..veeeeieeeeeeiieie e seee e 2
12 | S39523 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 420 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ....eevieeee e 2
13 | C14840 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......ccueiiiiiiieeeiee e 4
14 | C24585 | 90 Male Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......cccvviiiiiiieeiee e 17
15 | K-5806 90 Elbow - Swivel - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-14 FJIC .....ooveeie e 2
16 | C26333 | 45 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ......cociiiiieiiee e 1
17 | C-4394 TeE - (B) 7/8-TA MUIC ...ttt ettt e s e e e e e e nte e e e nneeeeeaneeens 1
18 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MUJIC X (1) 7/8-14 FJIC ....eeeiieee et 3
19 | C28501 Depth STOP VAIVE ... e e e e e e e e e e 1
20 | N27589 | Bracket - COUPIET ... ..uuuiiiiiiiieieeiiee ettt e et e e e et e e e e e e eaaaaaeeeeeeeaeeasaannnnnnnnes 1
21 | C14411 (@ | I o 1= = =Tl (=) S PSRRI 8
22 | C-4698 L@ 1] I T= Y = g o' RS 21
P2 T VI 1 72 A B o Y- T =Y SRR 1
24 | NT19678 | HEX BOIt = B/8 X 7 .eeeeeiieiee ettt ettt ettt et a e ettt e e et e e e s nnae e e annteeeaneeeeennneeas 1
25 | D-5249 HEX BOIt = 3/8 X B 1/4 ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e nnre e e enaeeeennees 7
26 | C-3918 [ Lo =0 | A < I R 5
27 | W-523 LOCKWASKNET = 3/8 ...ttt e e ettt e e e e s st e e e e e anteeeeeeeeannes 8
28 | M-3388 | LOCKNUL = B/8 .....eieiiiiieiiiiie e sie e et e et e e ettt e e ettt e e s tte e e et e e e e nte e e annae e e enseeeeannaeeennsenaeanneeas 7
29 | W-514 (L= N T A 7 8
30 | D-4838 Nylon Tie Strap - (BIack) 14 1/2 LG eeeeeeeeiiieiee et 15

30A | D-4951 NYION TIi€ SErap = 7 3/8 LG oo ieeeiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e 6

30B | S13336 Plastic Tie SIrap - 3/8 X 24 Lg ..oeeii et 15
31 | N34443 | Male Tip - 3/4-16 ORB ...cooiieie ettt e ee e e e e nee e et e e e enneeas 2
32 | S29958 | Tag - Hose ID - Depth Control - RAISE ......cooiiiiiieieceeeee e 1
33 | §29959 | Tag - Hose ID - Depth Control - LOWER .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
34 | S44954 | REIEf VAIVE ...ttt ettt e e e nt e e e nnaee s 1
35 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 36 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....neeeieeee et 1
36 | C18779 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 72 LG W/7/8-14 FUIC ....eoeeeiiee ettt 1
37 | S39546 Mounting Bracket = VAIVE .........uveiiiii et 1
38 | N15097 | U-BOIt - 3/8 X 2 X 5 LG veeeeiiiieeiiie et ettt et a et e et e seee e e s e e e s nnee e e nnneeaesnneeas 1
39 | W-521 LOCKWASKET = 1/4 ettt e e et e e e e e st e e e e s anteneeeeeeannes 2
40 | W-512 (L= U R 2
41 | W-1540 | HEX BOIt = 1/4 X 2 g weeeiiiieeeiee ettt st e et e et e e et e e e et e e e nntee e e enseeeeannes 2

Important

Do Not Extend Cylinder Shafts manually.

See “Priming Hydraulic System” for correct
procedure.

Maxim 1l Air Drill

January 2010



Depth Control Hydraulics

Flow Divider

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 N34309 MOUNEING BraCKeT ... e e 2
2 | S39331 Flow Divider Mounting Bracket ............oooiiiiiiii e 2
3 | S39481 S oz o= gl =] oo QSRR 2
4 | C39495 Cylinder - 5 X 12 BULE BYPASS ..eiiuiiiiiiiiie ettt a e 2
5 | C18589 | Ti€ RO = 5/8 ...ttt ettt ettt e e e rat e e e bt e e e e bt e e e e nae e e anne e e e ennee 2
6 | S39488 HEX BOIt = 1 1/4 X 11 g eeie ettt ettt et e st e e e sane e e e enaeeeens 2
7 | S-1189 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 1 /4 L ettt et e e ennee e 4
8 | PBID20 | HEXNUL - 1 /4 Lottt ettt et e e st e e e e e e e e nnee e e ennes 2
9 | W-516 HEX INUL - 1/2 et e e e et e e e e e st e e e e e aanb e e e e e e santreeaeeeans 4
10 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 .ttt ettt et e e e st e e s eabe e e s enbe e e e anneeeeanneeaans 4
11 | S-1197 LOCKNUL - 5/8 UNITOTGUE ...ttt ettt e s e e s e e s 4
12 | C39432 LOCKWASKNET - 1 1/4 ettt et s e s nb e e e s eaae e e s enreeeans 2
13 | W-525 LOCKWASIET = 1/2 ..ottt e e e et e e e e e e s e e e e e eensnneeaaeaan 4
14 | W-526 LOCKWASKNE! = 5/8 ...ttt ettt ettt e e et e e e bt e e e s nne e e s nreee s 4
15 | C-219 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 X5 9716 ettt ettt e e 2
16 | D-5499 Washer -1 5/16 ID X 2 3/4 OD X 9 Ga ..eeeiiuiieiiiiieeiiie ettt 4

9-10 January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



Section 10:
Wing Lift Hydraulics

Section Contents

40 ft Models - Prior 10 JUNE 2005 ......ccooiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieee et 10-2
40 ft Models - From June 2005 t0 May 2006 ...........uueeemiiieieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssesceennenns 10-4
40 ft Models - From May 2006 ..........cccooeiinininiiriieeieeeeeeeeeeeraeaaeeeeeeeeeesseassssnnnnnenes 10-6
50 ft & 60 ft Models - Prior t0 20710 ....coooiiiiiiieeee e 10-8
50 ft & 60 ft Models - From 2010 ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 10-10
Maxim I1I Air Drill January 2010 10-1



Wing Lift Hydraulics
40 ft Models - Prior to June 2005

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

10-2



Wing Lift Hydraulics - 40 ft Models - Prior to June 2005

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 CBI9175 | CYNNAEE = B 1/2 X 12 oottt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnneeeeeas 2
2 | C39030 | CYlNAEr =4 1/2 X BB .eeeeeieiieiieeeeeiiieeee e e ettt et e e e et e e e e e st e e e e e s anabeeeeesannnnneeeeaas 2
3 | C26876 | Manifold Pressure Compensated FIow Control .............ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeee e 1
4 | N42880 | Valve - 2 Way Ball.......ccoiuiiiiiieeiiiiee ettt e e st aeean 4

4A | N42881 HANAIE - VAIVE ...t e et e e e et e e e s s snneeeeeeeeeaas 2
5 | C26438 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 30 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC .....oeiiiiiiiieeee e 2
6 | S39506 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 66 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC .....ooeiiiiiiiiiee e 2
7 | C26339 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 120 LG W/9/16-18 FJIC ....ooiiiiiiiiiiie et 2
8 | D17585 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 176 LG W/9/16-18 FJIC ....oooiiiiiiiiiie e 2
9 | C-4383 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 20 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ... 1
10 | C18779 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 72 LG W/7/8-T4 FUIC ...ttt 2
11 | H-4408 Hyd Hose - 172 X 84 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ..t 3
12 | S39504 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 168 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...neeeiiiiieeeeeeee et 2
13 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 36 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ... 1
14 | C26336 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 198 Lg W/7/8-14 FJUIC .....eeeeeiiiie e 2
15 | C26337 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 276 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...eeeeeieeieeeee e 2
16 | C15348 | Connector - 9/16-18 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ......cccoiiiiiiiiie e 4
17 | C14840 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ........coiiiiiiiiii et 6
18 | C26333 | 45 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
19 | S29967 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 FJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC ......oeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6
20 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB ......cccuuiiiiiieiiiiiieee et 4
21 | K-5806 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-14 FJIC .....eeeeiiiieeeeeeee et 3
22 | C24585 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ......coiiiiiiiiiiie et 9
23 | N31908 | Tee - (2) 9/16-18 MJIC X (1) 9/16-18 MORB .......cuiiiieee et 4
24 | C-4394 Tee - (B) 7/8-T4 MUIC ...t e e e e e e e s 4
25 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC X (1) 7/8-T4 FJIC ......eeiiiiiieeeeee et 1
26 | N34443 | Male Tip - 3/4-18 ORBh.......ouiiiiiiiiiieeeee ettt e e e e e e s nnnaeeee s 2
27 | S29960 | Tag - HOSE ID - WiNg Lift = FOLD .....coiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
28 | S29961 Tag - Hose ID - Wing Lift - UNFOLD .....ccooiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
29 | NB4319 | U-BOIt- 1/4 X1 1/2 X T 3/ LG eeeiieeeeeee ettt ea e 4
30 | NT15097 | U-BOIt - 3/8 X 2 X 5 LG uteeteeeeiiuiiiiieeesitieiee e e e sttt e e e e ettt e e e s st tee e e s snbeeeeeeesannbaeeeeeeeanes 2
31 | W-480 HEX BOIt = B/8 X 2 1/2 .o e e 4
32 | C-3918 HEX BOIt = B/8 X 5 g tutteeeieiiiitiiii ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e s e e e e e e e e 2
33 | W-521 (oo = 1] 1= G PRSP 8
34 | W-523 [oTe = 1] 1= G 7 PSP 6
35 | W-538 FIAtWaSNEr = B/8 ... 4
36 | W-512 HEX NUL - 1/4 oottt e e e e e e e e e e st e e e e e ennees 8
37 | W-514 HEX NUL - 3/8 et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e s ee e e e e e ennees 6
38 | M-3388 oo UL R PP 4
39 | C-4698 L0 1 I = 7 F= o ] o S 8
40 | S39546 | Mounting Bracket - VAIVE ........cooiiiiiiiie et 2

Maxim 11 Air Drill

January 2010

10-3



Wing Lift Hydraulics
40 ft Models - From June 2005 to May 2006

€l

3NIVA X001
L47 ONIM

ANTVA A0
T33HM SNViL

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

10-4



Wing Lift Hydraulics - 40 ft Models - From June 2005 to May 2006

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 CBI9175 | CYNNAEE = B 1/2 X 12 oottt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnneeeeeas 1
P2 I O 1 7~ B B @3/ 1 o L= g G PSS 1
3 | C39030 | CYNNAEL =4 1/2 X BB .eeeeeiiiieeeeeeeeiieeee ettt ettt e ettt e e e s sttt e e e e s et e ee e e s annnnneeeeans 2
4 | C26876 | Manifold Pressure Compensated FIow Control ............cooooiiiciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
5 | N42880 | Valve - 2 Way Ball.......cooiuieiiiiiiiieeiee ettt e e ae s 5

5A | N42881 HANAIE - VAIVE ...ttt e e et e e e s s aeeeeaeeeaas 2
6 | C26438 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 30 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC .....oeiiiiiiiieeee e 2
7 | S39506 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 66 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC .....oeeiiiiiiieieee e 2
8 | C26339 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 120 LG W/9/16-18 FJIC ....ooiiiiiiiiiie et 2
9 | D17585 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 176 LG W/9/16-18 FJIC ....ooiiiiiiiiiie et 2
10 | C18779 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 72 LG W/7/8-T4 FUIC ..t 2
11 | H-4408 Hyd Hose - 172 X 84 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ..ot 3
12 | S39504 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 168 Lg W/7/8-14 FJUIC .....eeeeieiiieeeeee et 2
13 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 36 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ... 3
14 | C26336 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 198 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....eeeeieeeieeeeee ettt 2
15 | C26337 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 276 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIIC ......eeeeiieie e 2
16 | C15348 | Connector - 9/16-18 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ......cccoiiiiiiiiie e 4
17 | C14840 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ........coiiiiiiiiiii e 6
18 | C26333 | 45 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
19 | S29967 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 FJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC ......oeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6
20 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB ......ccutiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 4
21 | K-5806 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-14 FJIC .....eeeeiiiieeeeeeee et 2
22 | C24585 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ......coiiiiiiiiiiie et 11
23 | N31908 | Tee - (2) 9/16-18 MJIC X (1) 9/16-18 MORB .......cuiiiieee et 4
24 | C-4394 Tee - (B) 7/8-T4 MUIC ...t e e e e e e e s 4
25 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC X (1) 7/8-T4 FJIC ......eeiiiiiieeeeee et 1
26 | N34443 | Male Tip - 3/4-18 ORBh.......ouiiiiiiiiiieeeee ettt e e e e e e s nnnaeeee s 2
27 | S29960 | Tag - HOSE ID - WiNg Lift = FOLD .....coiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
28 | S29961 Tag - Hose ID - Wing Lift - UNFOLD .....ccooiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
29 | NB4319 | U-BOIt- 1/4 X1 1/2 X T 3/ LG eeeiieeeeeee ettt ea e 4
30 | NT15097 | U-BOIt - 3/8 X 2 X 5 LG uteeteeeeiiuiiiiieeesitieiee e e e sttt e e e e ettt e e e s st tee e e s snbeeeeeeesannbaeeeeeeeanes 2
31 | W-480 HEX BOIt = B/8 X 2 1/2 .o e e 4
32 | C-3918 HEX BOIt = B/8 X 5 g tutteeeieiiiitiiii ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e s e e e e e e e e 2
33 | W-521 (oo = 1] 1= G PRSP 8
34 | W-523 [oTe = 1] 1= G 7 PSP 6
35 | W-538 FIAtWaSNEr = B/8 ... 4
36 | W-512 HEX NUL - 1/4 oottt e e e e e e e e e e st e e e e e ennees 8
37 | W-514 HEX NUL - 3/8 et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e s ee e e e e e ennees 6
38 | M-3388 oo UL R PP 4
39 | C-4698 L0 1 I = 7 F= o ] o S 8
40 | S39546 | Mounting Bracket - VAIVE ........cooiiiiiiiie et 2

Maxim I1I Air Drill January 2010 10-5



Wing Lift Hydraulics
40 ft Models - From May 2006

€l

3NIVA X001
L47 ONIM

ANTVA A0
T33HM SNViL

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

10-6



Wing Lift Hydraulics - 40 ft Models - From May 2006

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C39961 Cylinder - 4 x 12 W/Lift-1.75 Shaft ....ooooiie e 1
2 | C39960 | Cylinder-41/2 x 12 W/Lift-1.75 Shaft .......oeiiiiii e 1
3 | C39030 | CYNNAEL =4 1/2 X BB .eeeeeiiiieieeeeeetieeee ettt e ettt e e ettt e e e s st e e e e e s anabeeeeesannnnneeeeaas 2
4 | C26876 | Manifold Pressure Compensated FIow Control .............ccooiiiciiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeee e 1
5 | N42880 | Valve - 2 Way Ball.......cooiuiieiiie ettt e e e 5

5A | N42881 HANAIE - VAIVE ...ttt e e et e e e s s aeeeeaeeeaas 2
6 | C26438 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 30 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC .....oeiiiiiiiieeee e 2
7 | S39506 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 66 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC .....oeeiiiiiiieieee e 2
8 | C26339 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 120 LG W/9/16-18 FJIC ....ooiiiiiiiiiie et 2
9 | D17585 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 176 LG W/9/16-18 FJIC ....ooiiiiiiiiiie et 2
10 | C18779 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 72 LG W/7/8-T4 FUIC ..t 2
11 | H-4408 Hyd Hose - 172 X 84 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ..ot 3
12 | S39504 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 168 Lg W/7/8-14 FJUIC .....eeeeieiiieeeeee et 2
13 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 36 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ... 3
14 | C26336 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 198 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....eeeeieeeieeeeee ettt 2
15 | C26337 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 276 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIIC ......eeeeiieie e 2
16 | C15348 | Connector - 9/16-18 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ......cccoiiiiiiiiie e 4
17 | C14840 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ........coiiiiiiiiiii e 6
18 | C26333 | 45 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
19 | S29967 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 FJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC ......oeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6
20 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB ......ccutiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 4
21 | K-5806 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-14 FJIC .....eeeeiiiieeeeeeee et 2
22 | C24585 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ......coiiiiiiiiiiie et 11
23 | N31908 | Tee - (2) 9/16-18 MJIC X (1) 9/16-18 MORB .......cuiiiieee et 4
24 | C-4394 Tee - (B) 7/8-T4 MUIC ...t e e e e e e e s 4
25 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC X (1) 7/8-T4 FJIC ......eeiiiiiieeeeee et 1
26 | N34443 | Male Tip - 3/4-18 ORBh.......ouiiiiiiiiiieeeee ettt e e e e e e s nnnaeeee s 2
27 | S29960 | Tag - HOSE ID - WiNg Lift = FOLD .....coiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
28 | S29961 Tag - Hose ID - Wing Lift - UNFOLD .....ccooiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
29 | NB4319 | U-BOIt- 1/4 X1 1/2 X T 3/ LG eeeiieeeeeee ettt ea e 4
30 | NT15097 | U-BOIt - 3/8 X 2 X 5 LG uteeteeeeiiuiiiiieeesitieiee e e e sttt e e e e ettt e e e s st tee e e s snbeeeeeeesannbaeeeeeeeanes 2
31 | W-480 HEX BOIt = B/8 X 2 1/2 .o e e 4
32 | C-3918 HEX BOIt = B/8 X 5 g tutteeeieiiiitiiii ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e s e e e e e e e e 2
33 | W-521 (oo = 1] 1= G PRSP 8
34 | W-523 [oTe = 1] 1= G 7 PSP 6
35 | W-538 FIAtWaSNEr = B/8 ... 4
36 | W-512 HEX NUL - 1/4 oottt e e e e e e e e e e st e e e e e ennees 8
37 | W-514 HEX NUL - 3/8 et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e s ee e e e e e ennees 6
38 | M-3388 oo UL R PP 4
39 | C-4698 L0 1 I = 7 F= o ] o S 8
40 | S39546 | Mounting Bracket - VAIVE ........cooiiiiiiiie et 2
Maxim I1I Air Drill January 2010 10-7



Wing Lift Hydraulics

o
-
(=)
N

O
=

S
2

S
o

1

£
Q
©
O
=
=
(=]
©
o
-
(=]
{p)

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

10-8



Wing Lift Hydraulics - 50 ft & 60 ft Models - Prior to 2010

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C34442 | CYlINAEI = 4 1/2 X B0 ettt ettt ettt e e et e e s eab e e e s aee e e sneeeeanreeeans 2
2 | C39030 | Cylinder -4 1/2 X 36 (50 fL) ...veereeeiieeiiiee ittt 2

C39490 | Cylinder -5 X 36 (B0 ) ..veeeiueiiieieitieeiee ettt e 2
I I O Lo 1 N O T o =T G I < PR TR 1
4 | C39961 | Cylinder -4 x 12 W/Lift-1.75 Shaft .......c.coiiiiiiiieii e 1
4A | C39960 | Cylinder -4 1/2 x 12 W/Lift-1.75 Shaft ........cccooiiiiiiii e 1
5 | C26876 | Manifold Pressure Compensated FIow CONtrol ...........ccooooeiiiiiieiniiei e 1
B | N42880 | Valve - 2Way Ball.........ooiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 5
6A | N42881 HANAIE = VAIVE ...t 2
7 | C26438 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 30 Lg W/9/16-18 FUJIC ....cuuiiiiiiiiieeie e 2
8 | C14835 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 36 LG W/9/16-18 FJIC ......oiiiiiiiiiiiii s 2
9 | S39506 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 66 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
10 | H18266 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 80 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC ....ccoomeiiiiiii et 4
11 | H18267 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 X 96 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et 2
12 | W21962 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 108 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeee e 2
13 | F14658 Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 150 Lg W/9/16-18 FUIC ......ccoiiiiiiiiiie et 2
14 | C26339 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 120 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC (50 ft) ....eviuvviiiiiiiiiiei e 2
F14658 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 150 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC (B0 ft) ...cvevrveeiiieiiie it 2
15 | F14658 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 150 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC (50 ft) ....eeviiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 4
D17585 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 176 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC (B0 ft) ...c.eevrivriiiiiiiiieieeciee e 2
16 | C-4383 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 20 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ....ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
17 | C-4468 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 24 LG W/7/8-14 FJUIC ...cooiiiiii et 1
18 | C18779 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 72 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ....ccuviiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
19 | H-4408 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 84 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....ooiiiiiiiiii e 3
20 | S39504 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 168 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .......ueiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
21 | C26343 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 162 Lg w/7/8-14 FJIC (50 ft) 2
N21721 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 180 Lg w/7/8-14 FJIC (60 ft) 2
22 | C26336 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 198 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....ccueiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
23 | C26337 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 276 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC .....coomiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
24 | S39524 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 312 Lg w/7/8-14 FJIC (50 ft) 1
S39539 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 330 Lg w/7/8-14 FJIC (60 ft) 1
25 | N29358 | Connector - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB.........ccociiiiiiiiieiieeiee e 2
26 | C15348 | Connector - 9/16-18 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .........coiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 4
27 | C14840 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ......cooiiiiiiiiie e 7
28 | C26333 | 45 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ........ooiiiiiiiieiiie et 1
29 | S29967 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 FJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC ......eeiiiiiiiiiiiie et 8
30 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB .........coiiiiiiiiiiii e 6
31 | K-5806 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-14 FJIC ....cocuiiiiiieiie et 2
32 | C24585 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......coiiiiiiiiiiieieiie e 12
33 | C-4393 | Tee - (B) 9/16-T8 MUIC .....ooiiiiiiieiiii ettt e e e 4
34 | N31908 | Tee - (2) 9/16-18 MJIC X (1) 9/16-1T8 MORB.........coiiiiiiieiii e 8
35 | C-4394 | Tee - (B) 7/8-14 MUIC .......oocueiiiiiiie et 5
36 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MUIC X (1) 7/8-14 FUIC ...couueiiiiiie ettt 2
37 | N34443 | Male Tip - 3/4-16 ORB ......ociiiiiiieiii ettt 2
38 | S29960 | Tag - Hose ID - WIng Lift - FOLD .......c.coiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 1
39 | S29961 Tag - Hose ID - Wing Lift - UNFOLD .......coouiiiiiiie i 1
40 | S39565 | Mounting Bracket - VAIVE .......oooi ittt 1
41 | NB4319 | U-BOlt - 1/4 X 1 1/2 X 1 B/4 LG e eeeeitee ettt 4
42 | N15097 | U-BOIt - 3/8 X 2 X 5 L eeiiueeeeiiieieeiiiiie ettt e eiiee e et e ettt e st e e s ambe e e sbee e e e neee e snneeeaneeeeenees 4
43 | W-480 HEX BOIt - B/8 X 2 1/2 .t 8
44 | C-3918 HEX BOIt - 3/8 X 5 LG 1.ttt ettt ettt ettt bt 2
45 | W-521 (oo V= 1] 1= G SRR 8
46 | W-523 LOCKWASNEE = B/8 ...t 14
47 | W-538 FIATWASNEE = 3/8 ...t 12
48 | W-512 HEX NUL = 174 <ttt ettt e et e e be e e te e et e e eaeeesbeeaneeesaeeenneean 8
49 | W-514 HEX NUL = 3/8 ...ttt 14
50 | M-3388 | LOCKNUL = 3/8 ...ttt ettt bbbt b et et b e b e 8
51 | C-4698 (O | g TN O 1= T o o TSR 16
52 | S39546 | Mounting BraCKet - VAIVE .........c..ueiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 2
53 | C26343 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 162 W/ 7/8-14 FJIC (50 ) ..occveiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
N21721 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 180 W/ 7/8-14 FJIC (B0 ft) ..eeeiueeeiiiiee e 1
54 | S39504 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 168 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....ccueiiiiiiiiiieieteee et 1
55 | SA5310 | SPACET PIAE ......cci ittt e e e e e e e e aaa e e e e e e e e e e e n 1
56 | N24306 | Clamp Plate........ooiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt et e bt e e e nb e e e e eabe e e e neee e e enees 1

Maxim I1I Air Drill January 2010 10-9



o
-
b=
(4]
0w E
©0
—
S
© ,
S
S2
5
= O
S
el
gf
co
MG
o3
]
o
N

Maxim 111 Air Drill

January 2010

10-10



Wing Lift Hydraulics - 50 ft & 60 ft Models - From 2010

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C34442 | CYlINAEI = 4 1/2 X B0 ettt ettt ettt e e et e e s eab e e e s aee e e sneeeeanreeeans 2
2 | C39030 | Cylinder -4 1/2 X 36 (50 fL) ...veereeeiieeiiiee ittt 2

C39490 | Cylinder -5 X 36 (B0 ) ..veeeiueiiieieitieeiee ettt e 2
I I O Lo 1 N O T o =T G I < PR TR 1
4 | C39961 | Cylinder -4 x 12 W/Lift-1.75 Shaft .......c.coiiiiiiiieii e 1
4A | C39960 | Cylinder -4 1/2 x 12 W/Lift-1.75 Shaft ........cccooiiiiiiii e 1
5 | C26876 | Manifold Pressure Compensated FIow CONtrol ...........ccooooeiiiiiieiniiei e 1
B | N42880 | Valve - 2Way Ball.........ooiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 5
6A | N42881 HANAIE = VAIVE ...t 2
7 | D17845 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 198 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC (50 ft) ...oeeiveiiiiiiii e 2
C26347 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 216 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC (B0 ft) ..eooveviiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 2
8 | C14835 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 36 LG W/9/16-18 FJIC ......coiviiiiiiiiiiie s 2
9 | C26347 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 216 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC (50 ft) ...oeeiveeiiiiiiieeeee e 2
C26340 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 252 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC (B0 ft) ..corveviiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 2
10 | H18266 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 X 80 Lg W/9/16-18 FUIC .......ooiiiiiiiiiiieiiie et 4
11 | H18267 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 96 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC .....coouiiiiiiii et 2
12 | W21962 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 108 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC .....coiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeee e 2
13 | F14658 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 150 LG W/9/16-18 FJIC .....cc.eiiiiiiiiieiceeeee e 2
14 | C26339 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 120 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC (50 ft) ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
F14658 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 150 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC (B0 ft) ..ovevrveeiiieiiieeiee et 2
15 | F14658 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 150 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC (50 ft) ....eovuvviiiiiiiiiiiei e 4
D17585 | Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 176 Lg W/9/16-18 FJIC (B0 ft) .....oviiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 2
16 | C-4383 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 20 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...ooiiiiiiiiei e 1
17 | C-4468 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 24 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ....ooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
18 | C18779 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 72 LG W/7/8-T4 FUIC ....ooiiiiiieeiie et 2
19 | H-4408 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 84 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC .....ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 3
20 | S39504 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 168 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiceeeee e 2
21 | C26343 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 162 Lg w/7/8-14 FJIC (50 ft) 2
N21721 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 180 Lg w/7/8-14 FJIC (60 ft) 2
22 | C26336 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 198 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
23 | C26337 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 276 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....eveiiiiiieeeee e 2
24 | S39524 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 312 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (50 ft) ...evevueieieiiiiiieiee e 1
S39539 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 330 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC (B0 ft) ...eovvveeiiiiiiierieieieeee e 1
25 | N29358 | Connector - 9/16-18 MJIC x 9/16-18 MORB.........ccoiiiiiiiiiieeie e 2
26 | C15348 | Connector - 9/16-18 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .........coiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 4
27 | C14840 | Connector - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee et 7
28 | C26333 | 45 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......cocoiiiiiiiiieeiee e 1
29 | 529967 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 FJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC ......cviiiiiiiiieiiie e 8
30 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB ........coiiiiiiiiiiieeiiie e 6
31 | K-5806 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-T4 FJIC ..ot e 2
32 | C24585 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 12
33 | C-4393 | Tee - (B) 9/16-T8 MUIC .....ooiuiiiiiieiee ettt ettt 4
34 | N31908 | Tee - (2) 9/16-18 MJIC X (1) 9/16-18 MORB........oeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 8
35 | C-4394 | Tee - (B) 7/8-14 MUIC .......ooiiiiiiiiie et 5
36 | H18746 | Tee - (2) 7/8-14 MUJIC X (1) 7/8-14 FUIC ....coiiiiiiii et 2
37 | N34443 | Male Tip - 3/4-16 ORB .......ooiiiiiiiiiii ettt e st e s be e e e eneee e e enees 2
38 | S29960 | Tag - Hose ID - WIng Lift - FOLD .......c.ciiiiiiiiiiiieiiie et e 1
39 | S29961 Tag - Hose ID - Wing Lift - UNFOLD ........cooiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
40 | S39565 | Mounting Bracket - VAIVE ..........cooiiiiiiiiiieeiee et 1
41 | N34319 | U-BOlt - 1/4 X 1 1/2 X 1 B/4 LG e eeeeieie ettt 4
42 | N15097 | U-BOlt - B/8 X 2 X 5 LG ueiiuteiiiieiiie ittt 4
43 | W-480 HEX BOIE = B/8 X 2 1/2 .ottt ettt e st e e e e ennee 8
44 | C-3918 HEX BOIt - B/8 X 5 LGttt ettt 2
45 | W-521 LOCKWASIEE = 1/4 L.ttt 8
46 | W-523 (oo = 1] a1 GG 7 TSP 14
47 | W-538 FIAIWASNEE = 3/8 ...t 12
48 | W-512 HEX NUL - 1/4 ettt b et eane e 8
49 | W-514 [ Loy N[0 G PR TRR 14
50 | M-3388 | LOCKNUL = 3/8 ...ttt bttt ettt et be e e b nane e 8
51 | C-4698 L 1 I =T = o ] o S 16
52 | S39546 | Mounting Bracket - VAIVE ..........cooiuiiiiiiiiieiie et 2
53 | C26343 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 162 W/ 7/8-14 FJIC (50 ) ..eeoveiiiiiiiiiiiieeciee e 1
N21721 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 180 W/ 7/8-14 FJIC (B0 ) ..oocveiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
54 | S39504 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 168 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...coeriiiiiii et 1
55 | SA5310 | SPACEI PIAE ......cci ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e an 1
56 | N24306 | Clamp Plate.......ccoioiiiiiete ettt e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e eaaaaaaeaeaeeaeeanaaannnnnnnes 1

Maxim III Air Drill January 2010 10-11



10-12 January 2010 Maxim III Air Drill



Section 11:
Hydraulic Cylinders

Section Contents

=T ) (T 701 o1 o ) PREERER 11-2
LA T T SR 11-6
Depth Stop Valve ASSEMDIY ....coeviiiiiieieeeeee e e e 11-11

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 11-1



Hydraulic Cylinders

Depth Control

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
Depth Control Cylinder - C33879-4 x 14
1 C33896 Barrel - 4 X 14 Gland BYPasS .....cccoecciiiieniiiieeieeeeee et ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s aaseeae e e e e e eeaeeaaaas 1
2 | C-2031 Piston - 4 Dia - 7/8 Shaft ... 1
3 | C26290 Gland - 4 Dia - 1 3/8 Shaft .....cooiiiiiiiiie e 1
4 | C33878 Cylinder Shaft - 1 3/8 DiIa X 271 7/8 ....coeiiiieeeiee et 1
5 | C-2023 (O] | = e A 0 11 o Y SR 1
6 | C-2187 1 OD x 1/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNG ...etiiiiieiiiiiiiie ettt 1
7 | C26265 13/81ID x 3/16 C/S 90D URTH WIPET ...eeiiieiiiiiiiiee et 1
8 | C26264 13/8ID x5/16 C/S 90D URTH U-CUP .eeieiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
9 | C-2030 4 OD x 3/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNQG -.eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiae ettt 1
10 | C-2025 4 OD x3/16 C/S 90D URTH O-RiNG ...evveiieiiiiiiiiiie et 1
11 | C-2215 37/80D x 1/16 C/S 70A BUNA-N O-RiNQG ..eevtiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
12 | C-2017 Locknut - 7/8 UNF UNItOIQUE ......uueeieiiiiiiiieieeeeee e e ee e e e e e e aaaaaaaaee s 1
13 | C33881 Part # Plate for C33879 .....oiiiiiiiiiiii et 1
C33879 Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
C26308 Seal Kit (Includes Items #6, 7, 8,9, 10 & 11)
11-2 January 2010 Maxim 1l Air Drill




Hydraulic Cylinders - Depth Control

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
Depth Control Cylinder - C40380-4 1/4 x 14 GBP
1 C40382 Barrel - 4 1/4 X 14 Gland BYPaAsS ......uuuuuriiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiaeeaeeeeeeeeeessssssssssnssssseeeeeeeeeeeaaeaaes 1
2 | C40386 Piston - 4 1/4 Dia - 1 Shaft ..o 1
3 | C40388 Gland -4 1/4 Dia - 1 1/2 Shaft ... 1
4 | C40385 Cylinder Shaft - 1 1/2 DiIa X 271 7/8 ....coeeiiieeeee et 1
5 | C40399 (O] | F= T I @/ 1 o 1= S 1
6 | C13282 11/8 OD x 1/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNG ..ottt 1
7 | C-2072 11/2 1D x 3/16 C/S 90D URTH WIPET ..eeiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
8 | C-2071 11/2ID x5/16 C/S 90D URTH U-CUP .eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
9 | C40394 41/4 OD x 3/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNQG oot 1
10 | C40395 41/4 OD x 3/16 C/S 90D URTH O-RiNG .....cviiiiiieiiiiiiieee et 1
11 | C-2215 37/80D x 1/16 C/S 70A BUNA-N O-RiNQG ..eeviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
12 | C13763 Locknut - 1-14 UNS UNIOIQUE ......uuviiiiiiiieiiiiieiiieeeeeee e e e ee e ee e e e e e aaaaaaaaee s 1
13 | C40387 Part # Plate for CAO380 ......ccoiiiuiiiiiee ittt e et e e e e s s e e e e e snrereeeeeaann 1
C40380 Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
C40396 Seal Kit (Includes Items #6, 7, 8,9, 10 & 11)
Depth Control Cylinder - C40390 -4 1/2 x 14 GBP
1 C40392 Barrel - 4 1/2 X 14 GIand BYPaAsS .......uuuurrriiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeesssssseessnsssseeeeeeeeeeeeaaeaaes 1
2 | C3399%6 Piston - 4 1/2 Dia - 1 Shaft ..o 1
3 | C26988 Gland -4 1/2 Dia -1 1/2 Shaft ... 1
4A | C42846 Cylinder Shaft - 1 1/2 DiIa X 271 7/8 ....ooeeiieeeee et 1
5 | C-2155 (O] | F= T I 2 @3/ 1 o 1= S 1
6 | C13282 11/8 OD x 1/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNG ..o 1
7 | C-2072 11/2 1D x 3/16 C/S 90D URTH WIPET ..eeiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
8 | C-2071 11/2ID x5/16 C/S 90D URTH U-CUP .eeiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
9 | C2164 41/2 0D x 3/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNQG oot 1
10 | C-2163 41/2 0D x 3/16 C/S 90D URTH O-RiNG .....eeiiiiiieiiiiiiiee e 1
11 | C-2215 37/80D x 1/16 C/S 70A BUNA-N O-RiNQG ..eetiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
12 | C13763 Locknut - 1-14 UNS UNIOIQUE ......uuriiiiiiiieiiiiiee e e e ee e ee et ee e e e aaaaaaaaee s 1
13 | C40393 Part # Plate for CA0390 ......coiiiiuiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e s e e e e e aaan 1
C40390 Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
C40397 Seal Kit (Includes Items #6, 7, 8,9, 10 & 11)
Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 11-3



Hydraulic Cylinders
Depth Control

Depth Control Cylinder - C39577-4 1/4 x 14 GBP
Depth Control Cylinder - C39578 -4 1/2 x 14 GBP

Depth Control Cylinder - C39495 -5 x 12 BBP

11-4 January 2010 Maxim 1l Air Drill



Hydraulic Cylinders - Depth Control

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
Depth Control Cylinder - C39577-4 1/4 x 14 GBP
1 C39922 Barrel - 4 1/4 X 14 Gland BYPaAsS ......uuuuuriiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiaeeaeeeeeeeeeessssssssssnssssseeeeeeeeeeeaaeaaes 1
2 | C39924 [0 T 14 T | SRS 1
3 | C39894 PiSton Shaft SEal .......cooiiiiie e 1
4 | C39915 IS (o T N 1 S 1
5 | C39897 PISTON SEAI ... . e e e e e e eanee 1
6 | C39917 1= g o S 1
7 | C39898 (G- gL RS- | PSR SP 1
8 | C39902 272 o] o RS RSUSSSTRR 1
9 | C39893 S g F= 1 S T=Y | SR 1
10 | C39901 LY TS 1
11 | C39912 S - 1 S 1

C39577 Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
C39908 Seal Kit (Includes ltems #3, 5, 7, 8, 9, & 10)

Depth Control Cylinder - C39578 -4 1/2 x 14 GBP

1 C39921 Barrel - 4 1/2 X 14 Gland BYPaASsS ......uuuuruiuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiaeaaeeeeeeesasssassssssssssssseeeeeeeeeeeeaeaaaes 1
2 | C39924 1o o2 14 o 1| PP PUPPRRRP 1
3 | C39895 PiSton Shaft SEaAI .......uueiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e a e ——— 1
4 | C39914 [ (o T 2 - PRSP 1
5 | C39897 ] (o) IS 1= | ST 1
6 | C39923 L€ 1= o PRSP 1
7 | C39899 L1 E= Lo IS 7= | S 1
8 | C39903 [ 7= Lo T B o TP PUPPRRRP 1
9 | C39893 SN SEAI .. 1
10 | C39901 L o= PR 1
11 | C39912 S T i PRSPPI 1
C39578 Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
C39907 Seal Kit (Includes ltems #3, 5, 7, 8, 9, & 10)
Depth Control Cylinder - C39495 -5 x 12 BBP
1 C39918 Barrel - 5 X 12 BUtt BYPASS ...coeieeiiiieeiiiiieies ettt s e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeees 1
2 | C34596 o214 o 1| PP PUPPPERP 1
3 | C39896 ] (o) TS 1= | ST 1
4 | C39913 TS o o U PERP 1
5 | C34592 ] (o) IR 1= | ST 1
6 | C39916 L€ 1= o PSR TR 1
7 | C39900 L= Lo IS 7= | S 1
8 | C39904 [ 7= Lo T U o TP PUPPPRRP 1
9 | C34599 SNAE SEAI ..o 1
10 | C34598 L o= PP 1
11 | C39909 S T i PRSP 1

C39495 Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
C39905 Seal Kit (Includes ltems #3, 5, 7, 8, 9, & 10)

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 11-5



Hydraulic Cylinders
Wing Lift

Item | Part No. Description Qty
Wing Lift Cylinder - C39175 - 3 1/2 x 12 - 1 1/4 Shaft
1 CBI170 | BAITEl = 3 1/2 X 12 1ottt e e e e e e et e e et a e s ente e e e nee e e eneeeeanaeeens 1
2 | C15412 | Piston - 3 1/2 Dia - 7/8 Shaft ....cocoiuiieeiiiii e 1
3 | C-2037 Gland - 31/2 Dia -1 1/4 Shaft .......ooiiiiii e 1
4 | C39171 Cylinder Shaft - 1 1/4 Dia X 19 7/8 ...eeeieeee e 1
5 | C-2028 Collar = 3 1/2 CYIINAET ...ttt e e b e e enbe e e e sneeas 1
6 | C-2187 1 OD X 1/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNG ..eeiieiiiiieeiiieeeiee e siiee e ieea e siee e e e snee e eneeas 1
7 | C-2007 1 1/4 1D X 3/16 C/S 90D URTH WIPEF ..eeeeiiiie ettt a e e 1
8 | C-2008 1 1/4 1D X 5/16 C/S 90D URTH U-CUP ..eeiiiiieeeiiieeeiiee e e e see e e 1
9 | C-2029 3 1/2 OD x 3/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNG ...eeiiiiiiieiiiiieeiie et 2
10 | C15385 | Backup Washer - 3 1/2 Dia - #19-338 ....ccciiuiiiiiiiii et 2
11 | C-2214 3 OD x 1/16 C/S 70D BUNA O-RiNg ...eiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiite ettt 1
12 | C-2017 Locknut - 7/8 UNF UNItOrQUE ...t e e e e e aaa e e e s 1
13 | C39172 | Part # Plate for C3O175 ... . it e e e e 1

C39175 | Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above Items)
S22191 Seal Kit (Includes Items #6, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 11)

Wing Lift Cylinder - C39932 - 4 x 12 - 1 1/4 Shaft

1 C39931 BaAITel = 4 X 18 . 1
2 | C16637 | Piston - 4 Dia - 7/8 Shaft .......c.oiiiiiiiii e 1
3 | C-2026 Gland - 4 Dia - 1 1/4 SNaft ....oooiie e 1
4 | C39171 Cylinder Shaft - 1 1/4 Dia X 19 7/8 ..eeeeieieee et 1
5 | C-2023 (070 F= T A 03] 110 To (= G RS 1
6 | C-2187 1 OD x 1/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNG ...eeieiiriieiiiiee et 1
7 | C-2007 1 1/4 1D X 3/16 C/S 90D URTH WIPEF ..ceiiiiiieitiee ettt 1
8 | C-2008 1 1/4 1D X 5/16 C/S 90D URTH U-CUP ..cciiiiiiiiiieeeee et 1
9 | C-2030 4 OD x 3/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNg ...eeiiiiiiieiiiiee it a s 2
10 | C15386 | Backup Washer - 4 Dia - #3842 .......ooii it 2
11 | C-2215 37/8 OD x 1/16 C/S 70A BUNA-N O-RiNG ....uueiiiiiiiieeiiee et 1
12 | C-2017 Locknut - 7/8 UNF UNItOrQUE ...ttt e e e e e aaaee e 1
13 | C39933 | Part # Plate for C39932.......co ittt 1

C39932 | Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above Items)
C20449 | Seal Kit (Includes ltems #6, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 11)

11-6 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill




Hydraulic Cylinders - Wing

Item | Part No. Description Qty
Wing Lift Cylinder - C39961 - 4 x 12 - 1 3/4 Shaft
1 C39931 BarTEl = 4 X 12 ..ot e e e et e e e e e ant e eeeeeaane 1
2 | C12843 Piston - 4 Dia - 1 Shaft ...ooooiie e 1
3 | C2153 Gland - 4 Dia - 1 3/4 Shaft ....coooiiiiiiee e 1
4 | C39958 Cylinder Shaft - 1 3/4 Dia X 19 7/8 ....oooiiieeee et 1
5 | C-2023 (O] | = A @Y 11 o Y S 1
6 | C13282 11/8 OD x 1/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNG ..ottt 1
7 | C-2136 13/4 1D x 3/16 C/S 90D URTH WIPET ..ceieiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
8 | C2135 13/4 1D x3/8 C/S 90D URTH U-CUP ..eeiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
9 | C-2030 4 OD x 3/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNQG -.evttiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 2
10 | C15386 Backup Washer -4 Dia - #342 ..ot e e e e e e e aeeees 2
11 | C-2215 37/80D x 1/16 C/S 70A BUNA-N O-RiNQG ..eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
12 | C13763 Locknut - 1-14 UNF UNITOIQUE ..o oot e e e e e e eeeees 1
13 | C39963 Part # Plate for C39967T .....cooiiiiiiiiie it e e e e e e e aae 1
C39961 Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
C-2150 Seal Kit (Includes ltems #6, 7, 8,9, 10 & 11)
Wing Lift Cylinder - C39960 - 4 1/2 x 12 - 1 3/4 Shaft
1 C39959 Barrel - 4 1/2 X 12 (ORB) ..eeiiiiiiiieiee ettt e e e e e e e s enneeeeeeeean 1
2 | C12836 Piston - 4 1/2 Dia - 1 Shaft ..o 1
3 | C2154 Gland - 4 1/2 Dia - 1 3/4 Shaft ... e 1
4 | C39958 CyliNAer SNaft - 1 3/4 DA ...ueeeeieiiiiiiieee ettt e e s s e e e annneeeee s 1
5 | C-2155 (O] | F= T 2 @3/ 1 0o 1= S 1
6 | C13282 11/8 OD x 1/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNG ..ottt 1
7 | C-2136 13/4 1D x 3/16 C/S 90D URTH WIPET ..ceiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
8 | C2135 13/4 1D x3/8 C/S 90D URTH U-CUP ..eeiiieiiiiiiiiie et 1
9 | C2164 41/2 OD x 3/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNG oot 2
10 | C15387 Backup Washer - 4 1/2 Di@ - #346 ........uuueeiiiiieiiiieee et e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
11 | C-2215 37/80D x 1/16 C/S 70A BUNA-N O-RiNQG ..eetiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
12 | C13763 Locknut - 1-14 UNS UNIOIQUE ......uuviiiiiiiieiiiiiee e e e ee e e ee st ee e e e e aaaaaaaaaee s 1
13 | C39962 Part # Plate for C39960 .........iiiuiiiiiieiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e s st e e e e s aeeeeeeaaan 1
C39960 Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
C12849 Seal Kit (Includes Items #6, 7, 8,9, 10 & 11)
Wing Lift Cylinder - C34442 - 4 1/2 x 30 - 1 3/4 Shaft
1 C34441 Barrel - 4 1/2 X 30 - 1 1/4 CleVIS NOIE .......ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
2 | C12836 Piston - 4 1/2 Dia - 1 Shaft ..o e 1
3 | C2154 Gland - 4 1/2 Dia - 1 3/4 Shaft ... e e 1
4 | C26190 CyliNAer SNaft - 1 3/4 DA ...ueeeeieiiiiiiieee ettt e e e s s e e s annneeeee s 1
5 | C-2155 (O] | F= T I 2 @3/ 1 o 1= S 1
6 | C13282 11/8 OD x 1/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNG ..ot 1
7 | C-2136 13/4 1D x 3/16 C/S 90D URTH WIPET ..ceieiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
8 | C2135 13/4 1D x3/8 C/S 90D URTH U-CUP ..eeiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
9 | C2164 41/2 OD x 3/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNG .ot 2
10 | C15387 Backup Washer - 4 1/2 Di@ - #346 ........uuueeiiiiiiiiiieeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
11 | C-2215 37/80D x 1/16 C/S 70A BUNA-N O-RiNQG ..eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
12 | C13763 Locknut - 1-14 UNS UNIOIQUE ......uuviiiiiiiiiiieiieeiie e e e eee e e ee e e e e e aaaaaaaeaee s 1
13 | C36064 Part # Plate for CB4442 ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
C34442 Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
C12849 Seal Kit (Includes Items #6, 7, 8,9, 10 & 11)
Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 11-7



Hydraulic Cylinders
Wing Lift

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
Wing Lift Cylinder - C39030 - 4 1/2 x 36

1 C39027 Barrel - 4 1/2 X 36 - 1 1/4 CleVIS NOIE .......cooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
2 | C12836 Piston - 4 1/2 Dia - 1 Shaft ....c.eeviiiiie e e 1
3 | C2154 Gland -4 1/2 Dia - 1 3/4 Shaft .......oooiiieeeee e 1
4 | C39029 Cylinder Shaft - 1 3/4 Dl ......eeveeiiie ettt e e seee e e sree e e snneeeeenneeas 1
5 | C2155 (O] | F= T I 2 @3/ 1 o 1= SR 1
6 | C13282 11/8 0D x 1/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNQ .eeiiiiiiieeiiiie et e e 1
7 | C-2136 1 3/41D X 3/16 C/S 90D URTH WIPET ..eeviiieiiie et 1
8 | C-2135 1 3/41D x 3/8 C/S 90D URTH U-CUP eveiieiiiie ettt e e 1
9 | C2164 41/20D x 3/16 C/S 90D BUNA O-RiNG .eveieiiiieeiiiee e e e ieee st e e snee e 2
10 | C15387 Backup Washer - 4 1/2 Di@ - #346 .........uuurriiiiieiieiiieeee et e e e e e e aa e e 2
11 | C-2215 37/80D x 1/16 C/S 70A BUNA-N O-RiNQG ...ceeiviieiiiee e e e eee e seee e 1
12 | C13763 Locknut - 1-14 UNS UNIOIQUE .....euuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e ee e e e e e ee st e e e e e e aaaaaaaaee s 1
13 | C39031 Part # Plate for C39030 ........eieiiiiieeiieie et e e see e st e ettt e e e st e e e anteeeannteeeesnneeeannreeenn 1

C39030 Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)

C12849 Seal Kit (Includes Items #6, 7, 8,9, 10 & 11)

11-8 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Hydraulic Cylinders
Wing Lift

Item | Part No. Description Qty
Wing Lift Cylinder - C39564 - 5 x 8
1 C39911 CylNAEr SNaft ... .. e e e s e e 1
2 | C39920 | Barrel - 5 X 8 ORB ...ccciiiiiiiiiie ettt e e a e e eee s 1
I A Oc L b LG I B € 1 F= 1 o IR SR I - SRRSO 1
O I 001 b B B I o 11 (o) B T I = PRSPPI 1
LI I O 7 L1 T AV T o = S SRESEERRTR 1
B | CB4599 | SNaft SEAI ..eoiiiiiiiiieiii e e e aeeaas 1
7 | C39904 [ 7= Lo (0] o J 11T PSPPSR 1
8 | C39900 | Gland Seal (O-RiNG) ...ooocueeiiiieeiiiiiiee et e e e e e e e e eee e e e e e ann e e e e e e e e nnraeeas 1
9 | C39892 Piston Seal (2 Part SEAI) ......uuueiiiiiiiiiiiiii e a e e e e e e 1
10 | CB4592 | SNAft SEAI ..coiiiiiiiiiiii e e e e e eee s 1
L 20 7 157 [ e Yo 4 11 PRSP 1
C39564 Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
C39906 Seal Kit (Includes Items #5, 6, 7, 8,9 & 10)
Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 11-9



Hydraulic Cylinders
Wing Lift

1
8
7
0
Item | Part No. Description Qty
Wing Lift Cylinder - C39490 - 5 x 36

1 C39910 | CYlINAEr Shaft ......eeiieiiie e e e e e e e e e e ennaeeennseeeesnneeeeanneeeans 1
2 | C39919 | Barrel - 5 X 36 ORB .....cociiieiiiiie ettt e et e e et e e et e et e e e naee e areeeeennes 1
R R O Lo G R I €1 - o o B - SR 1
O N O 1o B I o 1= (oo N T - ST 1
L I O T 11 T YAV T o = SRS 1
B | C34599 | Shaft SEAI ....ciiiiiiie et e et e et r e e e nae e e anreeeennes 1
7 | C39904 7= Tod (0] o} 11T P PEPPOPPPRRRRN 1
8 | C39900 | Gland Seal (O-RiNG) . .coccueeiiieeiiiiiiee ettt e e e st e e e s s e e e e e annnneeeeans 1
9 | C39892 Piston Seal (2 Part SEAI) .......uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e a e 1
10 | C34592 | Shaft SEAI ...eeiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e e e e et e e e anae e nae e e e 1
L I I O 72111 o Yo 3 T | SRS 1

C39490 Cylinder Assembly (Includes All Above Items)

C39906 Seal Kit (Includes Items #5, 6,7, 8,9 & 10)

11-10 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Hydraulic Cylinders

Depth Stop Valve Assembly

Item | PartNo. Description Qty
1 C28894 Valve Body - DEPth STOP ..vvveiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e 1
2 | C28890 Depth Stop Valve Cartridge ........eeeeeeeiiiieiieee et e e e eee e 1
3 | C28891 O-RiNG - 3/4 1D X 15/16 OD ...eeieiiiiee ettt e st e e tee e st e e e sntee e e nntee e e snneeeennneeenn 1
4 | C28892 O-RiNG - 5/8 ID X 3/4 OD ....eeeieeiiee ettt ettt e e st e e e sntee e e nnte e e e e nneeeennneeenn 1
5 | C28893 Backup RiNG - 21/32 ID X 3/4 OD ......ueieiiiiie ettt nnee et e e nnaeaeenneeeeans 1
6 | C28505 0o T T O ] S 1

C28501 Depth Stop Valve Assembly (Includes All Above ltems Except #6)

Maxim 1l Air Drill January 2010 11-11




11-12 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Section 12:
Distribution

Section Contents

Single Shoot Tow Behind ...........eoiiiiiiiiiee e 12-2
Single Shoot TOW BEIWEEN ........uviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 12-4
[T F= U] aTe Yo al Fo) A ==Y o 11 o SRR 12-6
Dual ShOOt TOW BEIWEEN ......uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 12-8
)Y/ T =T o == Vo 12-10

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 12-1



Distribution
Single Shoot Tow Behind

vl

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

12-2



Distribution - Single Shoot Tow Behind

No. Used
40 ft 50 ft 60 ft

ltem| Part No. Description 71/2 10 12 | 71/2 10 12 | 71/2 10 12

1 |N42274 |Divider Assembly - 11 Outlet .......... Asreq| Asreq| As req| Asreq Asreq|Asreq | As req| As req|As req
1A [N31190 |Divider Assembly - 10 Outlet .......... As req| As req| As req| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
1B [N31189 |Divider Assembly - 9 Qutlet ............ As req| Asreq| Asreq| As req/As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
1C |[N31188 | Divider Assembly - 8 Ouitlet ............ Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| As req/As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
1D |[N31187 | Divider Assembly - 7 Outlet ............ Asreq| Asreq| As req| Asreq Asreq|Asreq | As req| As req|As req
2 |N40544 |Support- 11 Outlet .....cccevvcuvveeeeennnnns As req| Asreq| Asreq| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2A [N19406 |Support- 10 Outlet ......ccceeeevevvneennn. Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| As req/As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2B |N15595 | Support -9 Outlet ......ccceovveveernenne. As req| As req| As req| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2C |[N15107 |Support - 8 Outlet .......cccvvevveeinnnnn.. Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2D |[N15594 | Support -7 Outlet .......ccccvveeveeinnnenn.. Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| As req/As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
3 |N15135 |Pipe - Corr Diff - Divider Head ........ 8 6 5 9 7 6 9 9 7

4 [N15102 |Support - Rear......cccceeveeviivieieeninns 8 6 5 9 7 6 9 9 7

5 |N19531 |Support - Bottom - Rod 24 .............. 18 14 12 20 16 14 24 24 20
6 |N39877 |Cover Plate - 5 Run ....ccceveveeennneen. 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 4
6A |N39876 |Cover Plate - 3 Run ......cocovevevieens 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0

7 |S39743 |Coupler - 5 Run - Tillage.................. 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 2
7A |S39844 |Coupler - 3 Run - Tillage ................. 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

8 |S39752 |Gasket Seal -5 Run ......ccevuveerinenn. 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 2
8A |S39885 |Gasket Seal -3 Run......coceeeeiineens 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

9 |N19575 |Base - Hose Coupler (STRAIGHT). 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
10 |N19409 |Plate - Mount ........ccocveeiiieeinieeeen, 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
11 |[N39840 |Mount - Coupler ......cccceviveeriveennnnn 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
12 |S39747 |Coupler - 5 Run - Cart.......ccceeeueennee. 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 2
12A|S39843 |Coupler - 3 Run - Cart....cccceevveenes 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 IN11905 |Hose Clamp -2 1/2 ...ccooivveivieeenen 30 20 19 43 37 32 43 43 37
14 'R480034 | Hose-.9291Dx1.1690D/ft(75 ft roll) | 525 | 375 | 300 600 | 450 | 375 600 | 600 | 450

14A| R480034 | Hose-.929IDx1.1690D/ft(75 ft roll) . 1.5t | 1.5t | 1.5ft | 1.5t 1.5ft | 1.5f | 1.5f | 1.5f | 1.5t

15 |R480055 | Hose - 2 1/2 ID/ft (100 ft rolls) ......... 120 90 125 225 | 140 | 120 225 | 225 | 175
16 |[N15096 |U-Bolt-1/4x29/16x3 1/4Lg ....... 8 6 5 9 7 6 9 9 7

16A|N37630 |U-Bolt-1/4x23/4x33/4Lg ........ 6 6 6 6 6 6 18 18 18
17 |N15098 |U-Bolt-3/8 X4 X5 .coccvvrriiiicnee 18 14 12 20 16 14 24 24 20
17A|N15097 |U-Bolt-3/8 X2 X5 .ceeeeeriieiiecee 18 14 12 20 16 14 24 24 20
17B|N40715 |U-Bolt-3/8x8x93/4Lg...cccccurnnee. 4 2 2 4 6 4 4 4 6

17C|N40716 |U-Bolt-3/8x5x83/4Lg..ccccuvnen.. 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2

18 |N24396 |Setscrew - 1/4 X 1/2 c.ccevviiieiieeenn 18 14 12 20 16 14 20 20 16
19 |[K-3830 |HexBolt-1/4x1/2Lg .cccccvvvvernnnne 20 16 14 22 18 16 30 30 26
20 |W-469 Hex Bolt - 1/4 x 3/4 Lg «coevvviveenene 24 18 15 27 21 18 27 27 21

21 |W-496 Hex Bolt-1/2x51/2Lg .cccoveveennnne 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

22 |W-521 Lockwasher - 1/4 .......cccooeviiiiinieens 24 18 15 27 21 18 27 27 21

23 |D-5579 | Flatwasher - 3/8.......cccccoeiiviiiennnns 36 28 24 40 32 28 48 48 40
24 |W-523 Lockwasher - 3/8 .......cccccevvviiieenenns 40 32 28 44 36 32 52 52 44
25 |W-525 Lockwasher - 1/2 .......cccccoviiiinieens 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

26 |D-5277 |Serrated Locknut - 1/4.........cceeneee 32 24 20 36 28 24 36 36 28
27 |W-512 Hex Nut - 1/4 ..o 24 18 15 27 21 18 27 27 21

28 |D-5279 | Serrated Locknut - 3/8........ccceenenne 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
29 |W-514 Hex Nut - 3/8.....cooiiiiiiiiieece 40 32 28 44 36 32 52 52 44
30 |W-516 Hex Nut - 1/2 e 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

31 |S27987 |Locknut Flange Center Lock - 3/8 .. 8 4 4 12 16 12 12 12 16
32 |[N22778 |Locknut Nylon Insert - 1/4 ............... 12 12 12 12 12 12 36 36 36
B | e

34 |N40703 |Manifold - 2 RUN ......coooceiiiieecnne 0 2 2 6 2 2 4 6 2

34A N40708 |Manifold - 3 RuUN ....cccccvviivieiieiee 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 2

35 |[N40704 | Support - HOSE .....ccocuvriieeiiiiieeiiens 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 6

36 |[N40709 |Bracket.......cccooiriiiniieiiieiiiiieeieee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 [N19717 |HooK - Chain ......cccccoevviiiiiiiiieeieee 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

38 |[N19448 |Chain - 80 LinK .....ccccvvrieeiiiiieennne 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 12-3



Distribution
Single Shoot Tow Between

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

12-4



Distribtion - Single Shoot Tow Between

No. Used
40 ft 50 ft 60 ft
ltem| Part No. Description 71/2 10 12 71/2 10 12 | 71/2 10 12
1 |N42274 |Divider Assembly - 11 Outlet .......... Asreq| As req| As req| As req Asreq|Asreq | As req| As req|As req
1A [N31190 |Divider Assembly - 10 Outlet .......... As req| As req| As req| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
1B [N31189 |Divider Assembly - 9 Qutlet ............ As req| Asreq| Asreq| As req/As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
1C |N31188 |Divider Assembly - 8 Outlet ............ As req| As req| As req| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
1D |[N31187 | Divider Assembly - 7 Outlet ............ Asreq| As req| As req| As req Asreq|Asreq | As req| As req|As req
2 |N40544 |Support- 11 Outlet .....ccceevcurveereennnnns Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2A |N19406 |Support - 10 Outlet .......cocvvereernennee As req| As req| As req| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2B |[N15595 | Support - 9 Outlet Asreq| As req| As req| As req As req|Asreq | As req| As req|As req
2C [N15107 | Support - 8 Outlet Asreq| As req| Asreq| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2D |N15594 | Support - 7 Outlet Asreq| Asreq| As req| As req As req|Asreq | As req| As req|As req
3 |N15135 |Pipe - Corr Diff - Divider Head ........ 8 6 5 9 7 6 9 9 7
4 [N15102 |Support - Rear......ccoceveeviivieieeeinns 8 6 5 9 7 6 9 9 7
5 |N19531 |Support - Bottom - Rod 24 .............. 18 14 12 20 16 14 24 24 20
6 |N39877 |Cover Plate - 5 Run ...cccceveveeennnenn. 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 4
6A |N39876 |Cover Plate - 3 Run ......cocoeeeeiieens 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0
7 |S39743 |Coupler - 5 Run - Tillage ........c....... 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 2
7A |S39844 |Coupler - 3 Run - Tillage ................. 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
8 |S39752 |Gasket Seal -5 Run ......cccevuveveinenn. 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 2
8A |S39885 |Gasket Seal -3 Run.....c.ccceeeeunennns 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
9 |S39340 |Plate - Left .ooovoeriiiiiieeeeceeee 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9A |S39341 |Plate - Right .....cocoviiiiiiiiiieeiee 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 |S39343 |Plate - Left .oovveeiiieeeeeeeee 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10A|S39344 |Plate - Right ...cccceevieiiiiiiieeeeene 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 |S39336 |Carrier Plate - Distribution .............. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 |S39747 |Coupler - 5 Run - Cart.......ccceeeueennee. 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 2
12A|S39843 | Coupler - 3 Run - Cart.......cceeeueennee. 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 IN11905 |Hose Clamp -2 1/2 ...cccooivvvevieenee 54 38 34 70 58 50 70 70 58
14 'R480034 | Hose -.929IDx1.1690D/ft(75 ft roll) | 525 | 375 | 300 600 | 450 | 375 600 | 600 | 450
15 |R480055 | Hose - 2 1/2 ID/ft (100 ft rolls) ......... 120 90 125 225 | 140 | 120 225 | 225 | 175
16 |N15096 |U-Bolt-1/4x29/16x31/4Lg ....... 8 6 5 9 7 6 9 9 7
16A|N37630 |U-Bolt-1/4x23/4x33/4Lg ......... 6 6 6 6 6 6 18 18 18
17 |N15098 |U-Bolt-3/8 X4 X5 .ceeveeiriiiieeeenne 18 14 12 20 16 14 24 24 20
17A|[N15097 |U-Bolt-3/8 X2 X5 ..evviiieiiieeiiiees 18 14 12 20 16 14 24 24 20
17B|N40715 |U-Bolt-3/8x8x93/4Lg....ccccuuue.e. 4 2 2 4 6 4 4 4 6
17C|N40716 |U-Bolt-3/8x5x83/4Lg..ccccueeneen. 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2
18 |N24396 |Setscrew - 1/4 X 1/2 .ccviiiiviiiiiinee 16 12 10 18 14 12 18 18 14
19 |[K-3830 |HexBolt-1/4x1/2Lg .cccccvvivernnnne 20 16 14 22 18 16 30 30 26
20 |W-469 Hex Bolt - 1/4 x 3/4 Lg ..cccveeeveenneee. 24 18 15 27 21 18 27 27 21
21 |W-485 Hex Bolt-1/2x11/4Lg ..cccevuveennee. 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
22 |W-521 Lockwasher - 1/4 ......cccovceeeeceeennen. 24 18 15 27 21 18 27 27 21
23 |D-5579 |Flatwasher - 3/8......cccccevvviiiveneennen. 36 28 24 40 32 28 48 48 40
24 |W-523 Lockwasher - 3/8 ........cccocueeenivrennnen. 40 32 28 44 36 32 52 52 44
25 |W-525 Lockwasher - 1/2 .....ccccoeveeenceeennen. 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
26 |D-5277 | Serrated Locknut - 1/4..................... 32 24 20 36 28 24 36 36 28
27 |W-512 Hex Nut - 1/4 oo 24 18 15 27 21 18 27 27 21
28 |D-5279 | Serrated Locknut - 3/8.........cceeneee. 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
29 |W-514 Hex Nut - 3/8 ...coooeeeeeeeeeeeee 40 32 28 44 36 32 52 52 44
30 (W-516 Hex Nut - 1/2 .o 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
31 |S27987 |Locknut Flange Center Lock - 3/8 ..| 8 4 4 12 16 12 12 12 16
32 |[N22778 |Locknut Nylon Insert - 1/4 ............... 12 12 12 12 12 12 36 36 24
33 |N32498 |Pipe-21/20Dx 14 Ga ...ccccvvvenneen. 8 6 5 9 7 6 9 9 7
34 |N40703 |Manifold - 2 RUN ....cceevviieeeineeee. 0 2 2 6 2 2 4 6 2
34A|N40708 |Manifold - 3 RUN .....oeeveiieiiieeeiene 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 2
35 |[N40704 |Support - HOSE ....occvvveeveeeiiiiieeees 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 6
36 |N40709 [Bracket....cccocoevooeeiiiieeniieeeee e 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 |C-219 U-Bolt-5/8 x4 x59/16 ....ccccuvennnene 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
38 |W-526 Lockwasher - 5/8 ........cccoceeeniuveennnnn. 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
39 |W-517 Hex Nut - 5/8 ...ccooeveeiieeeeee e 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
40 |N19428 |Hose-2.54IDx2.790Dx5Lg..... 8 6 5 9 7 6 9 9 7
Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 12-5



y/

T e

Distribution
Dual Shoot Tow Behind

vl

vl

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

12-6



Distribution - Dual Shoot Tow Behind

No. Used
40 ft 50 ft 60 ft

ltem| Part No. Description 71/2 10 12 | 71/2 10 12 | 71/2 10 12

1 |N42274 |Divider Assembly - 11 Outlet .......... Asreq| Asreq| As req| Asreq Asreq|Asreq | As req| As req|As req
1A [N31190 |Divider Assembly - 10 Outlet .......... As req| As req| As req| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
1B [N31189 |Divider Assembly - 9 Qutlet ............ As req| Asreq| Asreq| As req/As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
1C |[N31188 | Divider Assembly - 8 Ouitlet ............ Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| As req/As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
1D |[N31187 | Divider Assembly - 7 Outlet ............ Asreq| Asreq| As req| Asreq Asreq|Asreq | As req| As req|As req
2 |N40544 |Support- 11 Outlet .....cccevvcuvveeeeennnnns As req| Asreq| Asreq| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2A [N19406 |Support- 10 Outlet ......ccceeeevevvneennn. Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| As req/As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2B |N15595 | Support -9 Outlet ......ccceovveveernenne. As req| As req| As req| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2C |[N15107 |Support - 8 Outlet .......cccvvevveeinnnnn.. Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2D |[N15594 | Support -7 Outlet .......ccccvveeveeinnnenn.. Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| Asreq|As req|As req | Asreq|As req|As req
3 |N15135 |Pipe - Corr Diff - Divider Head ........ 16 12 10 18 14 12 18 18 14
4 |N15102 |Support - Rear ......ccccccevevieeininnennn. 8 6 5 11 9 8 11 11 9

5 |N19531 |Support - Bottom - Rod 24 .............. 18 14 12 24 20 18 28 28 24
6 |N39877 |Cover Plate - 5 Run ....cceeeveenenneen. 8 0 0 8 8 0 8 8 8
6A |N39876 |Cover Plate - 3 Run ......ccoceeveiienns 0 8 8 0 0 8 0 0 0

7 |S39743 |Coupler - 5 Run - Tillage.................. 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 4
7A |S39844 |Coupler - 3 Run - Tillage ................. 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0

8 |S39752 |Gasket Seal -5 Run ......ccccvuvevennenn. 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 4
8A |S39885 |Gasket Seal -3 Run......ccocceevevieens 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0

9 |N19575 |Base - Hose Coupler .......cccoceenueene 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
10 [N19409 |Plate - Mount ........ccocveviiieeeniieeen. 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
11 |[N39840 |Mount - Coupler ......cccceviieeivneennnnn 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
12 |S39747 |Coupler - 5 Run - Cart.......ccceeveennee. 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 4
12A|S39843 |Coupler- 3 Run - Cart.....cccceevvieenes 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0
13 IN11905 |Hose Clamp -2 1/2 ...cccooivveeiieenen 60 40 38 86 74 64 86 86 74
14 |R480034 | Hose-.9291Dx1.1690D/ft(75 ft roll) .. 1050 | 750 | 600 | 1200 | 900 | 750 | 1200 | 1200 | 900

14A| R480034 | Hose-.9291Dx1.1690D/ft(75 ft roll) . 1.5ft | 1.5t | 1.5ft | 1.5t 1.5ft | 1.5f | 1.5f | 1.5 | 1.5t

15 |R480055 | Hose - 2 1/2 ID/ft (100 ft rolls) ......... 240 | 180 | 250 450 | 280 | 240 450 | 450 | 350
16 |N16504 |U-Bolt-1/4x29/16x91/2Lg ....... 8 6 5 7 5 4 7 7 5
16A|N37630 |U-Bolt-1/4x23/4x33/4Lg ......... 12 12 12 12 12 12 36 36 36
16B|N15096 |U-Bolt 1/4x29/16 x3 1/4Lg ......... 0 0 0 4 4 4 4 4 4
17 |[N15098 |U-Bolt-3/8X4 X5 ..ccccvveeieecriennnn. 18 14 12 24 20 18 28 28 24
17A|N15097 |U-Bolt-3/8 X2 X5 .cceevveviieieecenee 18 14 12 24 20 18 28 28 24
17B|N40715 |U-Bolt3/8 X8 X 93/4....cceevvvvuennne 8 4 4 10 12 8 10 10 12
17C|N40716 |U-Bolt3/8 X5 X 8 3/4 ..cccvveeeeenneee. 0 0 0 4 4 4 4 4 4
18 |N24396 |Setscrew - 1/4 X 1/2 cccevvvveveeenennne 20 16 14 26 22 20 26 26 22
19 |[K-3830 |HexBolt-1/4x1/2Lg .cccccveveennnnnne. 36 28 24 22 18 16 30 30 26
20 |W-469 Hex Bolt - 1/4 x 3/4 Lg ..cccvvveeeeeenneee. 64 48 40 68 52 44 68 68 52
21 |W-496 Hex Bolt - 1/2x51/2Lg cccoveveennnnne 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
22 |W-521 Lockwasher - 1/4 .....ccccccevvviieenenns 48 36 30 54 42 36 54 54 42
23 |D-5579 |Flatwasher - 3/8......cccooveeveeecurnnennnn. 36 28 24 48 40 36 56 56 48
24 |W-523 Lockwasher - 3/8 .......cccccevvviiieenenns 44 36 32 56 48 44 64 64 56
25 |W-525 Lockwasher - 1/2 .....ccccccevviieenenns 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
26 |D-5277 | Serrated Locknut - 1/4..................... 48 36 30 58 46 40 58 58 46
27 |W-512 Hex NUt - 1/4 .o 48 36 30 54 42 36 54 54 42
28 |D-5279 | Serrated Locknut - 3/8.......cccceeueenne 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
29 |W-514 Hex Nut - 3/8 ... 44 36 32 56 48 44 64 64 56
30 |W-516 Hex NUut - 1/2 e 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
31 |[N16689 |Bracket Front - Dual Shoot Heads .. 16 12 10 14 10 8 14 14 10
32 |[N16507 | Spacer - Rear - Dual Shoot Heads 8 6 5 7 5 4 7 7 5
33 |[N22778 |Locknut Nylon Insert - 1/4 ............... 24 24 24 24 24 24 72 72 72
34 |N40703 |Manifold - 2 RUN ....cocveeiiiiieeiene 0 4 4 6 4 4 6 6 4
34A|N40708 |Manifold - 3 RUN ...evvvvveeeieeeeeeeeeee, 4 0 0 4 4 4 4 4 4
35 |[N40704 |Support - HOSE ...coccuvvieveeeiiiieeeees 2 2 2 4 4 4 6 6 6
36 |[N40709 |Bracket.....cccccooeviieiiiniieeniiesieeiieens 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 6
37 [N19717 |Hook - Chain ......cccoceeeeieiiiieecees 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
38 |[N19448 |Chain - 80 LinK ...cccccovveieeiiieiieninns 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
39 |S27987 |Locknut Flange Center Lock - 3/8 .| 16 8 8 28 32 24 28 28 32

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 12-7



Distribution
Dual Shoot Tow Between

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

12-8



Distribution - Dual Shoot Tow Between

No. Used
40 ft 50 ft 60 ft

ltem| Part No. Description 71/2 10 12 | 71/2 10 12 | 71/2 10 12

1 |N42274 |Divider Assembly - 11 Outlet .......... Asreq| Asreq| As req| Asreq Asreq|Asreq | As req| As req|As req
1A [N31190 |Divider Assembly - 10 Outlet .......... As req| As req| As req| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
1B [N31189 |Divider Assembly - 9 Qutlet ............ As req| Asreq| Asreq| As req/As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
1C |[N31188 | Divider Assembly - 8 Ouitlet ............ Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| As req/As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
1D |[N31187 | Divider Assembly - 7 Outlet ............ Asreq| Asreq| As req| Asreq Asreq|Asreq | As req| As req|As req
2 |N40544 |Support- 11 Outlet .....cccevvcuvveeeeennnnns As req| Asreq| Asreq| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2A [N19406 |Support- 10 Outlet ......ccceeeevevvneennn. Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| As req/As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2B |N15595 | Support -9 Outlet ......ccceovveveernenne. As req| As req| As req| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2C |[N15107 |Support - 8 Outlet .......cccvvevveeinnnnn.. Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| As req|As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
2D |[N15594 | Support -7 Outlet .......ccccvveeveeinnnenn.. Asreq| Asreq| Asreq| As req/As req|As req | As req| As req|As req
3 |N15135 |Pipe - Corr Diff - Divider Head ........ 16 12 10 18 14 12 18 18 14
4 [N15102 |Support - Rear......ccooceveeviiviereeennns 8 6 5 9 7 6 9 9 7

5 |N19531 |Support - Bottom - Rod 24 .............. 18 14 12 24 20 18 28 28 24
6 |N39877 |Cover Plate - 5 Run ....cceeeveenenneen. 8 0 0 8 8 0 8 8 8
6A |N39876 |Cover Plate - 3 Run ......ccoceeveiienns 0 8 8 0 0 8 0 0 0

7 |S39743 |Coupler - 5 Run - Tillage.................. 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 4
7A |S39844 |Coupler - 3 Run - Tillage ................. 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0

8 |S39752 |Gasket Seal -5 Run ......ccccvuvevennenn. 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 4
8A |S39885 |Gasket Seal -3 Run......ccocceevevieens 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0

9 |S39340 |Plate - Left .ccceveeeeiiiieeiieeee e 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9A |S39341 | Plate - Right 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 |S39343 |Plate - Left ............... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10A | S39344 | Plate - Right 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 |S39336 |Carrier Plate - Distribution .............. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 |S39747 |Coupler -5 Run - Cart........cccvveeeen. 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 4
12A|S39843 | Coupler - 3 Run - Cart.......ccceeeueennee. 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0
13 IN11905 |Hose Clamp -2 1/2 ...cccooiievevieeenee 108 76 68 140 | 116 | 100 140 | 140 | 116
14 |R480034 | Hose-.9291Dx1.1690D/ft(75 ft roll) .| 1050 | 750 | 600 | 1200| 900 | 750 | 1200 | 1200 | 900
15 |R480055 | Hose - 2 1/2 ID/ft (100 ft rolls) ......... 240 | 180 | 250 450 | 280 | 240 450 | 450 | 350
16 |N16504 |U-Bolt-1/4x29/16x91/2Lg ....... 8 6 5 7 5 4 7 7 5
16A|N37630 |U-Bolt-1/4x23/4x33/4Lg ......... 12 12 12 12 12 12 36 36 36
16B|N15096 |UBolt1/4x29/16 x3 1/41g ........... 0 0 0 4 4 4 4 4 4
17 IN15098 |U-Bolt-3/8X4 X5 .coocieiiiiiiiieen 18 14 12 24 20 18 28 28 24
17A|N15097 |U-Bolt-3/8 X2 X5 ..oeeiiieiieeeiiiees 18 14 12 24 20 18 28 28 24
17B|N40715 |U-Bolt-3/8x8x93/4Lg..cccccvernnnen 8 4 4 10 12 8 10 10 12
17C|N40716 |U-Bolt-3/8x5x83/4Lg...cccueeeneen. 0 0 0 4 4 4 4 4 4
18 |N24396 |Setscrew - 1/4 X 1/2 .ccveviiviiiiienen 16 12 10 22 18 16 22 22 18
19 |K-3830 |HexBolt-1/4x1/2Lg .cccccveevceerannnen. 36 28 24 22 18 16 30 30 26
20 |W-469 Hex Bolt - 1/4 x 3/4 LG ..cccvvvvvvieennee. 64 48 40 68 52 44 68 68 52
21 |W-485 Hex Bolt - 1/2x 1 x1 1/4 Lg............. 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
22 |W-521 Lockwasher - 1/4 ......cccoovceveeceeennnen. 48 36 30 54 42 36 54 54 42
23 |D-5579 |Flatwasher - 3/8 ......cccccocvvirieenininenn. 36 28 24 48 40 36 56 56 48
24 |W-523 Lockwasher - 3/8 ........cccocveeeviierennnnn. 44 36 32 56 48 44 64 64 56
25 |W-525 Lockwasher - 1/2 .....ccoceveeencieennen. 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
26 |D-5277 |Serrated Locknut - 1/4 ........cccccueee. 48 36 30 58 46 40 58 58 46
27 |W-512 Hex Nut - 1/4 .o 48 36 30 54 42 36 54 54 42
28 |D-5279 | Serrated Locknut - 3/8........ccceeuen.ee. 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
29 (\W-514 Hex Nut - 3/8 ..o 44 36 32 56 48 44 64 64 56
30 (W-516 Hex Nut - 1/2 .o 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
31 |[N16689 |Bracket Front - Dual Shoot Heads .., 16 12 10 14 10 8 14 14 10
32 |[N16507 |Spacer - Rear - Dual Shoot Heads 8 6 5 7 5 4 7 7 5
33 |N22778 |Locknut Nylon Insert - 1/4 ............... 24 24 24 24 24 24 72 72 72
34 |N40703 |Manifold - 2 RUN ....cceeveieeeieeeen 0 4 4 6 4 4 6 6 4
34A|N40708 |Manifold - 3 Run ......coocveeviieeiieene 4 0 0 4 4 4 4 4 4
35 |[N40704 |Support - HOSE ...coccvvvievieeiiiiieeees 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 6
36 |N40709 [Bracket....cccocoeeooeeiieieeniieeeee e 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 6
37 |S27987 |Locknut Flange Center Lock - 3/8 .| 16 8 8 28 32 24 28 28 32
B8 |

39 |C-219 U-Bolt - 5/8 x4 x5 9/16 ... 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
40 |W-526 Lockwasher - 5/8 ........cccoceveviiveennnnn. 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
41 |W-517 Hex Nut - 5/8 ... 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
42 |[N19428 |Hose-2.54IDx2.790Dx5Lg..... 16 12 10 18 14 12 18 18 14
43 |[N32498 |Pipe-21/20Dx14Ga ..cccecvuveenneee 16 12 10 18 14 12 18 18 14

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 12-9



Distribution
Divider Head

NOTE: APPLY GASKET TO
DIVIDER HEAD.

APPLY SILICONE TO
MOUNTING SURFACE
\\.1 | 5
APPLY SILICONE TO
SQUARE SECTION OF
CARRIAGE BOLT
Number of Secondary Outlets
Head Size 3 Primaries 4 Primaries 5 Primaries 6 Primaries 7 Primaries

21|22(23|24|25| 26(27|28|29|30| 31| 32| 33| 34| 35| 36| 37| 38| 39|40 41| 42| 43| 44| 45] 46| 47| 48| 49| 50| 51| 52| 53| 54| 55| 56|57 |58|59]|60| 61| 62|63
70utlet |3 2| 1| «|=|*|«|af3]|a]|1]«|=|[=|5]a]|3|a|1]«|«|=|{=|~|<)2|t|=|~|<|=[=038|2|1]«|~|~]|*]|*
8Outlet | +|1|2[3|2]|1]|+|+[1]2]3]|4]|3 | 1]2]|3]|4]|5]|4
oOQutlet | =« =« 1|23l *|*|*]|+]|* B S N B B |

*
*
*

NN

3 «lals5|6]|5(4
2 2

1

100Qutlet | | * |« |« > *]*p*|*|*]*]*|«|*p*]*]*|*«|*[*]*]*|*«|*|*p*]*]*«|*[*]*]*p*|*|*]*]*]=*]|*

3 5|16(7]|6|5
3 2

wl x|« 1

413
314

w [
N e
(63}
*
*
*

*
*
*
*

Number of Secondary Outlets

Head Size 8 Primaries 9 Primaries

64165(66|67|68|69(70)71|72(73(74|75|76(77|78|79|80(81|82|83|84(85|86|87(88(89|90| 91(92|93|94|95(96|97(98]| 99
70utlet | x| x| === s s 1]« cf***]*]*]*]*]*]+]*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

8QOutlet |8|7|6|5[4]|3|2|8|9|8|7|6|5[4321*|*|*1*****{*{*{*{*{*1*|*|*|*|"*]|"*
9Qutlet |~ 1|12|3|4]|5]|6||*|1|2|3|4|5|6|7|8|9|8|7]|6]|5]4]|3|2[ 1~~~ |*|*|*|"*]|"*
10Qutlet | * [ * | [« > ~[*p*[*|*]*[*|*|*{*|*|*|*]11|2[3]4|5|6|7|8]|9]|8|7 211~
110utlet |« | * | s« = x|« s *]«] s x|« s x| s x| s|*|]**]]*]*]|*]1]2 7189

12-10 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Distribution - Divider Head

SEVEN OUTLET DIVIDER HEAD
1 N31177 Divider Head - 7 QULIEL .......eeie ittt e et et e e e s e e e nneeeeennes 1
2 | N31160 ACCESS DOOK = 7 OULIBL . 1
3 | N31165 O] o SRRSO 2
4 | N31171 GaSKEE = 7 OULIBE ..o e e e e e 1
5 | N31012 Carriage Bolt - 5/18 X 1 1/4 ..ot 2
6 | N31014 HeX Jam NUL = 5/16 ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
7 | N31016 WING NUE = 5/16 ..ttt ettt e st e e st e e e s nsee e e snneeeenneeeeesnseeeeanseneans 2
N31187 7 Outlet Divider Head Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
EIGHT OUTLET DIVIDER HEAD
1 N31178 Divider Head - 8 QULIEL .......cccoi e e e e e 1
2 | N31161 ACCESS DOOK - 8 OULIEL .. 1
3 | N31165 O] o SRS ORSRSRRI 2
4 | N31172 GASKEL - 8 OULIBT ..o e e e e e e 1
5 | N31012 Carriage Bolt - 5/18 X 1 1/4 ..ot 2
6 | N31014 HeX JamM NUL - 5/16 ... et e e e e e aaaaaaea e 2
7 | N31016 WING NUE = 5/16 .ttt e et e e e e e et e e e s s s s e e e e e s sannnneeeaesannnnseeeens 2
N31188 8 Outlet Divider Head Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
NINE OUTLET DIVIDER HEAD
1 N31179 Divider Head - Q OULIEL ..o e e e e 1
2 | N31162 ACCESS DOOK = Q OULIBE .. 1
3 | N31165 O] o USROS 2
4 | N31173 GASKEL - Q OULIBL ... e e e e e e e e 1
5 | N31012 Carriage Bolt - 5/168 X 1 1/4 ..ot a e 2
6 | N31014 HeX JamM NUL - 5/16 ... ettt e e e e e aaaaaea e 2
7 | N31016 WING INUE = 5/16 .ttt e e e e ettt e e e s e s e e e e e s ennsnaeeeeeeannnnseeeens 2
N31189 9 Outlet Divider Head Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
TEN OUTLET DIVIDER HEAD
1 N31180 Divider Head - TO OQULIBE.........c.c.eeeneeeeeeeeeee e 1
2 | N31163 ACCESS DOOK = 10 OULIBT ... 1
3 | N31165 L1 T PP SURSPRRR 2
4 | N31174 GaSKEL = TO OULIEL ...eeeeiieee ettt e e se e e st e e e ennee e s anneeeennreeeenns 1
5 | N31012 Carriage Bolt - 5/168 X 1 1/4 ..ot a e 2
6 | N31014 [ L=y G F= 10 T AN (U S S 2
7 | N31016 WING INUE = 5/16 .ttt e e et e e e e et e e e s s ae e e e e e s sansnneeeeeeannsnseeeens 2
N31190 10 Outlet Divider Head Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
ELEVEN OUTLET DIVIDER HEAD
1 N36972 Divider Head - 11 OULIEL .......eieiieeece et e 1
2 | N31163 ACCESS DOOK = 10 OULIBT ...t 1
3 | N40545 Clip = ACCESS DOOK = 11 ittt ettt e e et e e e e st e e e s nbeeesnreeeanns 2
4 | N31174 GaSKE - TO QULIBE e e e e e 1
5 | N31012 Carriage Bolt - 5/168 X 1 1/4 ..o a e 2
6 | N31014 [ L=y G F= 10 T A (U S S 2
7 | N31016 WING NUE = 5/16 ..ttt ettt e st e e et e e e et e e e enneeeenneeeeesnseaeeanseneans 2
N42274 11 Outlet Divider Head Assembly (Includes All Above ltems)
CORRUGATED DIFFUSER PIPE
8 | N15135 Pipe - Corr Diff - DIiVIder HEAM .......uvviieiiiiiiieeiee et ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s nnnes 1
9 | W-469 HEX BOIt = 1/4 X B/4 .ottt ettt et e e et e e st e e s nee e e anneeeeaneeeeanns 3
10 | W-521 LOCKWASNET - 1/4 .ottt e e e e e e aaaaa e s 3
11 | W-512 HEXINUL - 174 et e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e s enb e e e e e e e e nreeeaeeeennnees 3

Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 12-11



12-12 January 2010 Maxim [l Air Drill



Section 13:
Hydraulic Trip System

Section Contents

550 1D HYArauliC TP wveeueiee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeennens 13-2
Hitch Main HYdrauliCS ......oeuuueeiiiie et e e e s 13-4
Main Frame Hydraulics - 10 SPacCing .....ccoeiiiiiiiiiieeieiiieie e 13-6
Main Frame Hydraulics - 12 SPacing .....cccoouiiiiieiiiiiiiiiie e 13-7
40ft and 60 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 10 SPacing .......ccoccvveeieeiiiiiiieeeeeeiiieeeeeene 13-8
40ft and 60 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 12 SPacing ........coccveeeeeeiiiiiieeee i 13-9
60 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 10 SPaCing ....c.ccovcuvueeeeeiiiiiiieee et 13-10
60 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 12 SPaCing ....c.ccovcuveeeeeeiiiiiieee et 13-11
50 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 10 SPacing .......oocueiiieeriiiiiieee e 13-12
50 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 12 SPacing .......occueieieeiiiiiiiiee e 13-13
50 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 10 SPaCiNg ....c.ccoiiuiiieeeeiiiiiieee e 13-14
50 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 12 SPaCiNg ....ccccviiuveeiieeiiiiiiiee e 13-15
DI To 1 2= LI C T= T8 o = PP 13-16

Maxim Il January 2010 13-1



Trip Assembly
550 Ib Hydraulic Trip

Maxim Il

January 2010

13-2



Trip Assembly - 550 Ib Hydraulic Trip

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C17394 | Casting - Shank HOIAEr PiVOL ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
2 | C40081 (@310 1= PR 1

S41661 Seal Kit
3 | W-530 (0701 Tl T I Y 72 G I o PRSP 2
4 | S42079 | Clevis Pin - 3/4 X 2 B/168 UL ..oooiiiiieeiee ettt ee e 1
5 | S42080 | Cylinder Pin - 3/4 X 4 3/8 UL .....cuiiiiiieiieee ettt 1
B | S3T400 | SNaANK - 1 X 2 ittt ettt e e e e sttt e e e s et et e e e e a et e e e e e nnnreeeae s 1
6A | S32100 Shank - Edge On - 1 X2 (NOt SNOWN) ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
6B | S47075 | Shank - 1 1/4 X 2 (NOt SNOWN) oo 1
7 | W14434 | LOCKNULE - 5/8 FIANGE .oiiiiieieiee ettt a e e e 4
8 | C26506 | Clamp Strap - ShANK ...cccoce it r e e e e e e e e e e e e aa e 2
9 | C18616 | Clamp - Shank HOIAET .......ccoeii e e e e e e e eeaeeas 1
LTS 7 22V N (|Gl 1o PRSPPI 1
11 | C34561 Carriage Bolt - 5/8 X B ...t 4
12 | CB2925 | LOCKNUL = 5/168 CONIET ..ttt e e s e e e e s s nnnneeee s 1
13 | W-500 Hex Bolt - 5/8 x 2 1/4 (Used on 1x 2 shanks S31400 and S32100) ............ccceceuvnnnnnns 1

W-501 Hex Bolt - 5/8 x 2 1/2 (Used on 1 1/4 x 2 shank S47075) .....uuveeeeeiiiiieeieeeeieeeeeeieeeennns 1
14 | F-1767 HEX BOIt - 5/16 X B/4 LG ...ttt e e e e e s st e e e e e e annee 1
15 | W-490 Hex Bolt - 1/2 x 2 1/2 Lg (Used on 1x 2 shanks S31400 and S32100)..........ccccceeuneen. 2

W-491 Hex Bolt - 1/2 x 2 3/4 Lg (Used on 1 1/4 x 2 shank S47075) ......ccovvcieveeiiniieeeeeee 2
16 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 ..t e e e e e e e e s re e e e e e e 1
17 | W-516 HEX NUL = 172 et e e e e e e e e st e e e e e e nneee 2
18 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ...ttt e e e s st e e e e s ant e e e e e e eaanes 1
19 | W-525 LOCKWASKNET = 1/2 ettt e e et e e e e s st e e e e s snbe e e e e e e eannes 2
20 | C34562 | Retaining RiNG - 5/8 .....eeiiiiiiiiiiieiee et e et e e e e 4
21 | S42293 | STOrAgE PiN .ot e e e e e e e e anaeeeeeeeaan 1
22 | C18985 | Spring Pin BUSKING ......eeiiiiiiiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e 3
23 | C26529 | Shank PiVOt PiN ...ooooiiiiiiiiii ettt e et e e et e e e e e 1
24 | 542496 MOUNTING BraCKel ... ... e e e s ee e e e e 1
25 | C24979 | Bushing - Shank Casting .......c.uueiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e 2

S42498 550 Ib Hydraulic Trip Assembly - Conventional 1” x 2” Shank

(Includes items 1 to 25 except #6A)
S42499 550 Ib Hydraulic Trip Assembly - Edge On 1” x 2” Shank
(Includes items 1 to 25 except #6)
Maxim Il January 2010 13-3



Trip Assembly

Hitch Main Hydraulics

Ball Valve Mount

1

48

Trip assembly

Tee into
nearest

13-4

January 2010

Maxim 1l



Trip Assembly - Hitch Main Hydraulics

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 S42290 X oTo1 01411 =1 (o) PP 1
2 | S42320 Mounting Bracket = ACCUMUIALOL .........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
3 | C428313 | Clamp - ACCUMUIATOL ... ..ttt ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e eeaaaaaaaaaaeeeeeenan 1
4 | C42314 | BaSe - ACCUMUIATOL ..ociiiiieeiiie ettt e et e e e et e e e e e ennneeeeeas 1
5 | S42307 | Valve - Pressure REAUCING ....cooueiiiiieiiiiiiiie ettt a e s ee e 1
6 | N42880 | Valve - 2 Way Ball ......ccooiiieiiiieieieeee ettt e s e e 1

6A | N42881 HANAIE = VAIVE ...t e e e st e e e s e rnneeeeeaeeaaas 1
7 | S42970 PresSsure TranSAUCET .........uuueiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
8 | S42998 Connector - 1/4 FNPT X 9/16-18 FJIC ......eeiiiiiieeee e 1
9 | S42316 Mounting Bracket - VAIVE ... 1
10 | S39546 Mounting Bracket - VAIVE ... 1
11 | C14840 | Connector - 3/4-16 MORB X 7/8-14 MUIC .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee et 7
12 | S42324 Decal - INCreaSE PreSSUIE ...ttt e e e 1
13 | F10384 Reducer - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC ........uviiiiiiiiieiie et 1
14 | C42312 Reducer - 7/8-14 MJIC X 1-5/16-14 MORB .......cccoiiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 1
15 | C42311 Reducer - 1-7/8-14 MORB X 1-5/16-14 FORB .......cooctiiiiiiiiiee e 1
16 | F24559 Tee - (1) 7/8-14 FJIC X (2) 7/8-14 MUIC ......oeeiieiiiieee e 1
17 | H18746 | Tee - Swivel - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC X (1) 7/8-14 FJIC ....ooviiiiieiee e 3
18 | C24585 | 90 Elbow - 7/8-14 MJIC X 3/4-16 MORB ......ocoiiiiiiiiie et 2
19 | K-5806 90 Elbow - Swivel - 7/8-14 MJIC X 7/8-14 FJUIC ....ooviiiiiieee et 2
20 | N34443 | Male Tip - 3/4-16 ORB ....cooiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e s s bt e e e e e e srnreeeeeeeaans 2
21 | N34366 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 12 L W/7/8-14 FJUIC ...oooiiiieeeee e 2
22 | C-4383 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 20 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...t 2
23 | K-5685 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 48 LG W/7/8-14 FJUIC ...ooi it 2
24 | C26337 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 276 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ..ot 2
25 | N34494 | Check Valve - 3/4-16 FORB .......cooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e 1
26 | S13336 | Tie Srap = 28 1/4 g coicueeieeie ettt e e e e s ettt e e e e s s nb e e e e e e e anreeeeaeeans 8
27 | S42326 Tag - ACCUMUIALON PrESSUIE .....ccoiiiiiii ittt 1
28 | S42327 | Tag - ACCUMUIATOL DIAIN ..cooiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e et e e e e s enreeeeeeeeans 1
29 | N34319 | U-BOlt - 1/4 X 1 1/2 X 1 3/4 LG ereeeeeeeiiiiiieee ettt e e e e e e 2
30 | N15097 | U-BOIt = 3/8 X 2 X 5 L0 wereteeieiiiiiiiiieeeiaiieeie e e e ettt e e ettt e e e e e sttt e e e e s snte e e e e e e annnteeeeaeeaans 1
31 | D-4932 U-BOIt - 3/8 Dia X 4 1/2 X 3 L0 uteeeeieeiiiiieieee ettt ettt e e e s ee e e 1
32 | S39649 U-BOIt = 5/8 X 4 X 7 3/4 oottt ettt e e e e e e e 2
33 | W-521 LOCKWASKET = 1/4 ettt e e et e e e e s st e e e e e s sneeneeeeeeannes 6
34 | W-523 LOCKWASKNET = 3/8 ...ttt e e et e e e e s et e e e e s anbeeeeeeeeannes 4
35 | W-525 LOCKWASKNET = 1/2 ettt e e e e s st e e e e s anbeeeeaeeeannes 6
36 | W-526 LOCKWASKET = 5/8 ...t e ettt e e e e e et e e e e s anb e eeeeeeaanes 4
37 | W-512 HEX NUL = 1/4 et e e e e s e e e e e s be e e e e e e nnnees 6
38 | W-514 HEX NUL = 3/8 .t e e e e e e e e st e e e e e nnneee 4
39 | W-516 HEX NUL = 172 et e e e e e e e s e re e e e e e nnnees 6
40 | W-517 HEX NUL = 5/8 ..o e e et e e e e e st e e e e e e e 4
41 | W-1540 | HEX BOIt - 1/4 X 2 L teeeiiiiiiieee ettt ettt et e e e e et e e e e e e e as 2
42 | W-485 HEX BOIt = 1/2 X 1 1/4 L ceeeiieeeeee ettt e e e 6
43 | S42325 Decal - ACCUMUIALOr Pre@SSUIE .........uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
44 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 36 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...t 1
45 | C-4262 Decal - Warning - Pressure Hazard ...t 1

Maxim Il January 2010 13-5



Trip Assembly
Main Frame Hydraulics - 10 Spacing

Left Wing

To Accumulator
Machine Front

2nd Accumulator

5-FRAME

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C40081 (037115 o =Y RO 18
2 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC x 9/16-18 MORB .........coiiiiiiiiiiiei e 18
3 | F10384 | Reducer - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC ......coiiiiiiiiiieie e 18
4 | C-4394 | Tee - (B) 7/8-T4 MUIC ... ittt ettt e e e et e e e emee e snneeaneas 14
5 | H18746 | Tee - Swivel - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC X (1) 7/8-14 FJIC ....eeiiiiiiieiee e 4
6 | C-4401 Cross - (4) 7/8-14 MUIC ...ttt nees 3
7 | C-4552 Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 24 LG W/9/16-18 MUJIC .......ooiiiiiiiiieee e 18
8 | C-4468 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 24 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...ooimiiiiie e 3
9 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 36 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...oooniiiiieee e 9
10 | C26344 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 42 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ..ottt 3
11 | K-5685 Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 48 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ....ooiiii ettt 2
12 | W-575 HEX JamM NUL - 3/4 ..ttt e saae e e enbeee e 18
13 | W-470 HEX BOIt = 1/4 X 1 1/4 L ettt 18
14 | S42303 | Hose Holder - Trip MOUNTEA ......ccoiuiiiiiiiiieiiee et 18
15 | N22778 | Locknut - 1/4 NYION INSEIT ......eiiiiiiie ettt 18

13-6 January 2010 Maxim Il



Trip Assembly
Main Frame Hydraulics - 12 Spacing

Left Wing

2nd Accumulator

5-FRAME

i
7\ &\
25
T
13
Ve
4 7 14
0 15
16
|

To Accumulator
Machine Front

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C40081 (037115 o LY PP 16
2 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC x 9/16-18 MORB .........oiiiiiiiiiiiii e 16
3 | F10384 Reducer - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC ......eeiiiiieii et 16
4 | C-4394 | T - (B) 7/8-T4 MUIC ..o 13
5 | H18746 | Tee - Swivel - (2) 7/8-14 MJIC X (1) 7/8-14 FJIC ...c.eueiiiiiiiiieee e 4
6 | C-4401 | CroSS - (4) 7/8-14 MUIC w..ooeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3
7 | C-4552 Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 24 LG W/9/16-18 MUJIC .......ooiiiiiiieee et 16
8 | C-4468 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 24 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ..ot 2
9 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 36 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...t 3
10 | C26344 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 42 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ..ccnneiiiiiie e 2
11 | K-5685 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 48 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ....oiiiiie et 6
12 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ....oiiiiiii et 2
13 | W-575 HEX Jam NUL - 3/4 ...ttt e st e s ne e e e enaeeeens 16
14 | W-470 (o Loy = o] | A L B L I o USRS 16
15 | S42303 | Hose Holder - Trip MOUNTEA ......cooouiiiiiiiiieiee et 16
16 | N22778 | Locknut - 1/4 NYION INSEIT ......eiiiiiiie et 16

Maxim Il January 2010 13-7



Trip Assembly
40ft and 60 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 10 Spacing

Left Wing

@%9;2 &
Machine Center %
9

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C40081 (@310 1= SRR 30
2 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB .......ocuiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 30
3 | F10384 Reducer - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC .......oooiiiiiiiiiieiee e 30
4 | C-4394 T - (B) 7/8-T4 MUIC ..ottt e e e e e e 30
5 | C42310 | Plug - 7/8-14 FJIC = 40 fl .eeeeiiiii ittt e e 8
6 | C-4552 Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 24 LG W/9/16-18 MUJIC .......oeiiiiiie e 30
7 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 36 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...t 14
8 | C26344 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 42 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....oeiiiiiiieee e 8
9 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ....ooiiiiiiiieee et 8
10 | W-575 HEX Jam NUL - B/4 .t e e et e e e e e snreeeeeeeens 30
11 | W-470 HEX BOIt = 1/4 X 1 1/4 L coeeieieeeee ettt e e e e e e 30
12 | S423083 Hose Holder - Trip MOUNTEA ......coooeeeeieeee et e e e e e e e eeeeeees 30
13 | N22778 LOCKNUE - 1/4 NYION INSEI ...t e e e e e e aaeaaee s 30

13-8 January 2010 Maxim Il



Trip Assembly

40ft and 60 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing

@ﬁsj/ :
Machine Center %
8

Right Wing
Machine Front

ltem | Part No. Description Qty
1 C40081 (037115 o LY PP 24
2 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC x 9/16-18 MORB .........oiiiiiiiiiiiii e 24
3 | F10384 Reducer - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC .......ooiiiiiiiiie e 24
4 | C-4394 Tee - (B) 7/8-14 MUIC ...ttt et nee e e enee 24
5 | C42310 | Plug - 7/8-14 FJIC = 40 f .eeeiieii ettt ettt e et e e neeeneeas 8
6 | C-4552 Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 24 LG W/9/16-18 MUIC ......cooiiiiiiie et 24
7 | K-5685 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 48 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ....oiiiiie e 16
8 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ....ooiiiiiieee et 8
9 | W-575 HEX Jam NUL - 3/4 ...ttt e st e e s ne e e e snaeee e 24
10 | W-470 HEX BOIt = 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG ettt 24
11 | S42303 | Hose Holder - Trip MOUNTEA .......coouiiiiiiiiieiee et 24
12 | N22778 | Locknut - 1/4 NYION INSEIT ......viiiiiiie ettt 24

Maxim Il January 2010 13-9



Trip Assembly

60 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 10 Spacing

@K:/ o
Machine Center %
9

Right Wing
Machine Front

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C40081 (@310 1= SRR 24
2 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB .......ocuiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 24
3 | F10384 Reducer - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC .......oooiiiiiiiiiieiee e 24
4 | C-4394 T - (B) 7/8-T4 MUIC ..ottt e e e e e e 24
5 | C42310 | PIUG = 7/8-T4 FUIC ..ottt e ettt e e e s e e e e e e snnnneeeaas 8
6 | C-4552 Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 24 LG W/9/16-18 MUJIC .......ooiiiiiiiie e 24
7 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 36 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...t 8
8 | C26344 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 42 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....oeeiiiiiieeieee e 8
9 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 LG W/7/8-14 FJUIC ....ooiiiiiiiiee et 8
10 | W-575 HEX Jam NUL - B/4 ..t e e st e e e s e anteeeeeeeeas 24
11 | W-470 HEX BOIt = 1/4 X 1 1/4 L oo ettt et e e e 24
12 | S423083 Hose Holder - Trip MOUNTEA ......coooeeeeiee e e e e e e e e eeeeeens 24
13 | N22778 LoCKNUE - 1/4 NYION INSEI ...t e e e e e e aaaaae s 24

13-10 January 2010 Maxim Il



Trip Assembly
60 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing

@ﬁsj/ :
Machine Center %
8

Right Wing
Machine Front

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C40081 (@310 1= PR 20
2 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB .......ccuiiiiiieiiiiiiee et 20
3 | F10384 Reducer - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC .......cuviiiiiiiiiiiie et 20
4 | C-4394 T - (B) 7/8-T4 MUIC ...ttt s e e e e e nnneeas 20
5 | C42310 | PIUQ = 7/8-T4 FUIC ..ottt ettt ettt e e e s et e e e e e annnneeeaas 8
6 | C-4552 Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 24 LG W/9/16-18 MUJIC .......ooiiiiieieee e 20
7 | K-5685 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 48 LG W/7/8-14 FUIC ...ooioieeee e 12
8 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ...oooiiieeeee et 8
9 | W-575 HEX JamM NUL - B/4 et e e et e e e e s snt e eeeeeens 20
10 | W-470 HEX BOIt = 1/4 X 1 1/4 L coeeiieeeeee ettt e e e 20
11 | S42303 Hose Holder - Trip MOUNTEA ......cooeeiieiiee e e e e e e e e e eeeees 20
12 | N22778 LOCKNUE - 1/4 NYION INSEI ... e e e e e e e aaaaae s 20

Maxim Il January 2010 13-11



Trip Assembly

50 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 10 Spacing

%8/,2 &
Machine Center %
8

Machine Front

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C40081 (@310 1= SRR 26
2 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB .......ocuiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 26
3 | F10384 Reducer - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC .......oooiiiiiiiiiieiee e 26
4 | C-4394 T - (B) 7/8-T4 MUIC ..ottt e e e e e e 26
5 | C-4552 Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 24 LG W/9/16-18 MUJIC .......ooiiiiiiee e 26
6 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 36 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...t 10
7 | C26344 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 42 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ....ooeiiiiiiieeee e 8
8 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ....ooiiiiiiiieee et 8
9 | W-575 HEX Jam NUL - B/4 et e e et e e e s s snteeeeae e 26
10 | W-470 HEX BOIt = 1/4 X 1 1/4 L ceeeiieeeeeee ettt e e e e 26
11 | S423083 Hose Holder - Trip MOUNTEA ......coooeeeeieeee et e e e e e e e eeeeeees 26
12 | N22778 LOCKNUE - 1/4 NYION INSEI ...t e e e e e e aaeaaee s 26

13-12 January 2010 Maxim Il



Trip Assembly
50 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing

Right Wing

Machine Center %
7

Machine Front

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C40081 (@310 1= PR 20
2 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB .......ccuiiiiiieiiiiiiee et 20
3 | F10384 Reducer - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC .......cuviiiiiiiiiiiie et 20
4 | C-4394 T - (B) 7/8-T4 MUIC ...ttt s e e e e e nnneeas 20
5 | C-4552 Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 24 LG W/9/16-18 MUJIC .......ooiiiiiieeeeee e 20
6 | K-5685 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 48 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ...ooiiieeeee e 12
7 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ...ooooiieeeee e 8
8 | W-575 HEX JamM NUL - B/4 et e e e s et e e e e e snt e eeeeeens 20
9 | W-470 HEX BOIt - 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG coeiieeeeeee et 20
10 | S42303 Hose Holder - Trip MOUNTEA ......coooeieeiiiee et e e e e e e e e eeeees 20
11 | N22778 LoCkNnUE - 1/4 NYION INSEI ... r e e e e e e aaaaaeeas 20

Maxim Il January 2010 13-13



Trip Assembly

50 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 10 Spacing

Left Wing

Machine Front

Right Wing

Machine Front

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C40081 (@310 1= SRR 16
2 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB .......ocuiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 16
3 | F10384 Reducer - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC .......oooiiiiiiiiiieiee e 16
4 | C-4394 T - (B) 7/8-T4 MUIC ..ottt e e e e e e 16
5 | C42310 | PIUG = 7/8-T4 FUIC ..ottt e ettt e e e s e e e e e e snnnneeeaas 8
6 | C-4552 Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 24 LG W/9/16-18 MUJIC .......ooiiiiiiiie e 16
7 | C-4404 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 36 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC ...t 6
8 | C26344 | Hyd Hose - 1/2 x 42 Lg W/7/8-14 FJIC .....oeeiiiiiieeieee e 2
9 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 LG W/7/8-14 FJUIC ....ooiiiiiiiiee et 8
10 | W-575 HEX Jam NUL - B/4 ..t e e st e e e s e anteeeeeeeeas 16
11 | W-470 HEX BOIt = 1/4 X 1 1/4 L oo ettt et e e e 16
12 | S423083 Hose Holder - Trip MOUNTEA ......coooeeeeiee e e e e e e e e eeeeeens 16
13 | N22778 LoCKNUE - 1/4 NYION INSEI ...t e e e e e e aaaaae s 16

13-14 January 2010 Maxim Il



Trip Assembly
50 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing

Left Wing

Right Wing ™1 Machine Front

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C40081 (@310 1= PR 16
2 | N16143 | 90 Elbow - 9/16-18 MJIC X 9/16-18 MORB .......ccuiiiiiieiiiiiiee et 16
3 | F10384 Reducer - 7/8-14 MJIC X 9/16-18 MUIC .......cuviiiiiiiiiiiie et 16
4 | C-4394 T - (B) 7/8-T4 MUIC ...ttt s e e e e e nnneeas 16
5 | C42310 | PIUQ = 7/8-T4 FUIC ..ottt ettt ettt e e e s et e e e e e annnneeeaas 8
6 | C-4552 Hyd Hose - 1/4 x 24 LG W/9/16-18 MUJIC .......ooiiiiieieee e 16
7 | K-5685 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 48 LG W/7/8-14 FUIC ...ooioieeee e 8
8 | F-4565 Hyd Hose - 1/2 X 60 LG W/7/8-14 FJIC ...oooiiieeeee et 8
9 | W-575 HEX JamM NUL - B/4 et e e et e e e e s snt e eeeeeens 16
10 | W-470 HEX BOIt = 1/4 X 1 1/4 L coeeiieeeeee ettt e e e 16
11 | S42303 Hose Holder - Trip MOUNTEA ......cooeeiieiiee e e e e e e e e e eeeees 16
12 | N22778 LOCKNUE - 1/4 NYION INSEI ... e e e e e e e aaaaae s 16

Maxim Il January 2010 13-15



Opener Hydraulics
Digital Gauge

A

B\\\\@%
B A @9/@

A

> S

™ 6 (Tow Between Cart)
5
A -~
B\\

P

4
A B
Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 S42999 | Digital Gauge (INCludes IEM 12) ..o e 1
2 | S44350 | Mounting Bracket - Digital GaUgE .......cooiuuiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
3 S42970 PresSsure TranSAUCET .........uiuiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
4 | N27609 Power Cable - IMONITOL .....oiiiiiiiiie et e e s e e e e s s sabreeeeeeeennnes 1
5 | N37018 | Extension Cable - 20 fl LG ..oeeeiiiiiiiiiiei et 2
6 | N37020 Extension Cable - 30 ft Lg (Tow Between Air Cart) .......coooviiieeeeeiiiiiieee e 1
7 | NB4319 | U-BOIt - 1/4 X 1 1/2 X 1 3/4 LG 1ottt 1
8 | W-521 LOCKWASKET = 1/4 oottt e e e ettt e e e s st e e e e s esnbeeeaaeeeaans 2
9 | W-512 HEX NUL = 1/4 et e e e e e e e e e e st e e e e e e nnneee 2
10 | N29486 | Maching SCrew - #8 X 5/8 ....cooiiiiiiieiii et 4
11 | N16564 | LoCknUL - #8 - SErrated ........oooiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
12 | S44464 | Decal - Digital Gauge 1dentification ............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Replacement Connectors

A | N29384 | Weather Pak Connector - BLACK - 2 Pin Plug
B | N29385 | Weather Pak Connector - BLACK - 2 Pin Socket

13-16 January 2010 Maxim Il




Section 14:
Options

Section Contents

[N FC O (o] o SRR 14-2
Quad Steer Hitch ASSEMDIY .......ciiiiiiiiiii et 14-4
Main Frame Bump Stop Kit ........ooiiiiiiiiiii e 14-6
Remote CIUtCh SWItCh .......ooiiii e 14-7

Maxim 111 Air Drill January 2010 14-1



Options

NH3 Hitch

14-2 January 2010 Maxim I11 Air Drill



Options - NH3 Hitch

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 C-699 [ 1=y = o) | I QG T o S PERP 2
2 | ©26844 | PiN =1 X B 1/8 UL .eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e sttt e e st e e e e s e e e e e s 1
3 D-5274 0Tt 10 | S B o710 o U 1= 2
4 | D-5279 LOCKNUE = B/8 FIANGE ...ttt e e e e e e e e 4
5 | F-3405 [ Yo (a1 | A 2 U T T1 (] o [ U= P 1
6 | F-4490 Washer -1 1/321D x 1 7/8 OD X 1/4 TRICK ..coeeiiiiieiiiie e 1
7 | H-1790 HEX BOIt = B/8 X 2 B/4 g «eeeee ittt et e e e e e 1
8 M-3388 Yo (a1 | e £ T 1 (o] o [ U= P 1
9 | N13962 | Washer-21/2 0D x 1 9/32 ID X 1/4 TRICK ...eeeviiiiiiiiiee e 2
10 | N16226 | Hitch Pin - 1 1/8 X 3 11/16 UL ..eoiiiiiiieiei e 2
11 | N19307 | KIK PiN - 1/4 X 1 3/4 LG cooiieiieee ettt e e e e e e e e e 2
12 | S44393 | PiN=1 1/4 X5 1/4 UL .cooiiiieee ettt ettt e et e e e e 2
13 | S-776 HEX BOIE - 1/2 X 1 1/2 L0 weeeteie ettt et e e et e e e s e snaeeeee e e 1
14 | S39520 | ROlIEr -1 1/4 OD X 3/8 1D ....ueeiiieiiiiiiieee et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
15 | S40309 | BUShiNG = 1 1/2 0D X 1 ID .eueiiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt e e e e e e s 1
16 | SA0312 | SHrAP = ClBVIS .uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii ettt e et e e et e e e aaaaaeeaaeeeaeeaa e e nnnnnnnrenrnnnneees 1
17 | S40320 | WINCh = 2300 1D = 2 SPA ...ttt e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e 1
18 | S40325 HITCH A-Frame ...ttt e e e s e e e e e e 1
19 | S40330 =T ToT T 18] o= TP RRPR 1

20 | SA03B35 | CONrOl LINK coiiiiiiiieieee ettt et e e e ettt e e e s et e e e e e e b et e e e e e e e nnnaeeeee s 1
27 | SA0BA0 | CrOSS BraCE ...ccoiiueiiiiiiei ittt ettt e ettt e et a e e e aeea s 1
22 | S40345 | Cable & HOOK ASSEMDIY ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaeeeeeas 1
23 | W-535 Cotter PiN = 1/4 X 1 1/2 L0 weeeeeeeiiiieeee ettt e e st s 1
24 | W-539 FIAtWASNET = 1/2 e e e e e 1
25 | W-867 HEX BOIt = B/8 X 3/4 LG weeeieieiiieiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e 4
26 | D-5244 SPIral PiN = 1/4 X 2 L oottt ettt e e e e e aeea e 2

N41235 | Kit - NH3 Hitch - Max 3 (Order Kit Through Whole Goods)

Maxim 111 Air Drill January 2010 14-3



Options
Quad Steer Hitch Assembly

aaaaaaaaaaa



Options - Quad Steer Hitch

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 S44750 | HitCh - QUA SEEET ..uvvieiiiiiiiieiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e annees 1
2 | S44755 | Rib-Quad Steer HItCh ... 1
3 | S44760 | Support - HItCh RiD ..o aaaaaaaae s 1
I e I I @1 1=V I o 1) o] o RS 1
5 | S44370 | Bushing - 1.031ID X 1 1/2 OD X 5 31/32 LG «eeeeeiiuiieiiee e 1
6 | F-4543 U-BOIt - 5/8 X 3 1/168 X 5-3/8 ...t e 4
7 | C-219 U-BOIE - 5/8 X 4 X5 9/16 .ottt e 2
8 | C-5561 U-BOIt - 3/4 X 4 X5 9/T16 et 4
9 | D-5558 Hex Head Bolt - 3/4 X 6 L0 ooveeiiiee et 2
10 | C18597 | HEXHEAd BOIt - 1 X 8 L0 1ouiiiiiiieiiiiiiiie ettt e e a e e e 1
11 | D-5498 Flatwasher - 1 1/16 ID X2 OD X TTGA ..ooiiiiiieeee et e e 2
12 | W-526 LOCKWASKNET = 5/8 ... .ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaaeaeeeeeeeeeeananannns 12
13 | W-527 LOCKWASKNET = B/4 ... ettt e e e e et e e e ettt e e e e e e aeaaaaaeeeeeeeseeaaanannns 10
14 | C-705 I Yo 141172 =] 1= e U 1
15 | W-517 HEX NUL - 5/8 ..ottt e e e e et e e e e e s nb e e e e e e enneee 12
16 | W-518 HEX NUL - 3/4 .ottt e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e enneee 10
17 | W-520 [ 1= N LU e PSPPI 1

Maxim 111 Air Drill January 2010 14-5



Equalizers
Main Frame Bump Stop Kit

Left Side Right Side

Item | Part No. Description Qty
Quantities listed below are for one side.
1 D12669 Pin = 1 Dia X 4-1/8 UL ..oeeiiiieieeiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e snree e e e e e e nnees 4
P2 S V10 6 B I = 1W (40 oIS (o] o TP 2
3 | S40476 | BUMP StOP BIOCK ......eeiiiieiii ettt 2
4 | W-535 COtter PiN = 1/4 X 1-1/2 LG ettt et a e 4

S42906 | Kit - Packer Bump Stops (Includes Parts for both Left and Right Side)

14-6 January 2010 Maxim 111 Air Drill



Options
Remote Clutch Switch

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 N32481 Work Switch & Wire - Weather Pak ENd ..., 1
2 S$39949 Bracket Mount - Work Switch - Maxim ..., 1
3 | S$39948 Bracket Actuator - Work Switch - Maxim 1 .........oooiiiiiiieiiiiee e 1
4 | N32101 STOVE BOIt - B/16 X T 1/2 L weeeiiieiiiiie ettt ettt e e 2
LI N1 72 102 N1 T RSSO 2
6 | W-514 HEX BOIt = 3/8 ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaan 4
7 | S39549 FIAWASKNEE = B/16 ....eeeeieiiiiiteeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e annaaaees 2
8 | W-523 LOCKWASKNET = B/8 ... ..ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e aeaeeeeeeeaeeaaaaanns 4
9 | N15097 | U-BOIt = B/8 X 2 X5 oeiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt ettt et e e e e ettt e e e e s s e e e e e annneeeeaas 2
10 | N32457 | Wire - Clutch Extension (Main) - 37 1/2 ft - Weather Pak Ends ..........ccocoiiiiiiiiniiee 1
11 | N32483 | Connector - Y’ Wire - Tow Between ONLY - Weather Pak Ends ..........ccccceoeiiviereeeennee. 1
12 | N32482 | Connector - Y’ Wire - Tow Behind ONLY - Weather Pak ENdS ..........ccccccveeeiiiiiieeeeeenee, 1
LR IS N 1O 1 T I 1= (=T o U UUPRPRTRI 6
Order Kits through Wholegoods Only
N41221 Kit Work Switch Maxim Il - Tow Between (Includes Above Items except 12)
N41220 | Kit Work Switch Maxim Il - Tow Behind (Includes Above Items except 11)
Maxim 111 Air Drill January 2010 14-7



14-8 January 2010 Maxim 111 Air Drill



Section 15:
Lighting & Decals

Section Contents

Safety LIghts ..o 15-2
(D L=Yoz= |l o Tor= (o] 1< NSRS 15-4
L0 11 (o T 1= R UPPPPRR 15-4
50 @Nd B0 FEMOGEIS ...vueieiieee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeenaans 15-5

Maxim 111 Air Drill January 2010 15-1



Safety Lights

15-2 January 2010 Maxim 111 Air Drill



Safety Lights

Item | Part No. Description Qty
1 S34464 | Tube - Mounting - Main - LIghting .......cooiiiiiiiiiii et 2
2 | W-484 HEX BOIt - 1/2 X 1 oot e e e e e e st e e e e e e nnnree e e e e e ennees 2
3 | S34466 | Wiring Harness - Safety LIghts ........ooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
N I O oy T T I W o AN 411 o= RS 2
LI R O 24 1 T I W o A = 1Yo RS 2
6 | W-539 FIAt WASHET = /2 ..t 4
7 | D-5280 STArWASNET = 1/2 ..ot 4
8 | W-516 HEX NUL = 1/2 ettt nbe e e 4
9 | S-1292 JAM NUL = 172 et b e 2
10 | D-4951 NYION Tie SraP = 7 3/8 10 1o e e e 10
11 ] N15098 | U-BOIt - /8 X 4 X B oottt ettt bbbt 1
12 | W-523 (o Yo = 1] a1 GG 7 TSP 8
13 | W-514 HEX NUL - 3/8 ...ttt et e e e e e e mbe e e e snne e e e anneeeennee 8
14 | N32001 Bracket - MOUNTING ... e e 1
15 | N29048 | Carriage Head BOlt - 5/16 X 11 ..eeiueiiiiiiiie ittt 2
16 | D-5278 Serrated NUL = 5/16 ...ttt e e e s e e e e e st e e e e e e anreeeaaeeans 2
17 | N34476 | RefleCtor - R .....ooi it 2
18 | N34477 | RefleCtor - AMDEN ..o et 2
19 | N34478 | RefleCtor - OranQe .......ooiii ittt e e e et e e e e e s ee e e e e e nnnnees 2
20 | C31439 | Wiring Extension - 2 Pin - 10 fl ....eeiiiieiiie e 2

C32761 Red Acrylic Lens
C32762 | Amber Acrylic Lens
C32515 | Bulb - #1156 (Amber Light)
C32656 | Bulb - #1157 (Red Light)
A | C32681 Recepticale Connector Assembly - GRAY - 2 Pin
B | C32682 | Plug Connector Assembly - GRAY - 2 Pin
C | C32686 | Connector Assembly - 7 Pin Socket
C32684 | Interior - Socket - 7 Pin Connector
C32685 | Protective Boot - Socket - 7 Pin Connector
D | C32690 | Connector Assembly - 7 Pin Plug (Complete with Cable Protector Spring)
C32688 | Interior - Plug - 7 Pin Connector
C32689 | Cable Protector Spring - Plug - 7 Pin Connector
N34413 | Kit Lighting - Never Pin Tool Bar
ORDER KIT THROUGH WHOLE GOODS ONLY
Maxim 111 Air Drill January 2010 15-3



Decal Locations

40 ft Model

1)

(t,

(i,

C13704
C13704

D-4939
SP9378

-426¢2
013705
N24301

$3440P8
839(84

C13704

C31e01

Sec44]
C13704

i
I

L O 1

I

=
d
i) [

="

.

il
D
I

15-4 January 2010 Maxim 111 Air Drill



Decal Locations

&
)
T
o
=
&
o
©
T
c
©
o
{op)

E

v0/eTd 70/c1J

1) T 0 ) i g (ol il 4 |
Lo Ly 1 LiLal

¥0LETD

826623 v0/cT1d v0/cT1d

v0LETD

v0LETD

o

=
=

v0/ETJ v0/E1]

L
E:

10€7CSN
G0/ET0
c9r-J

VBLEES Irrees

SIAAAIN 10¢1£J
v0/ETJ

15-5

January 2010

Maxim Il Air Drill



15-6 January 2010 Maxim 111 Air Drill



Index

B
BW-11 1-3,5-11
C

C-1463
C-1521
C-1522
C-1550
C-1823
C-2007
C-2008
C-2017
C-2021
C-2023
C-2025
C-2026
C-2027
C-2028
C-2029
C-2030
C-2031
C-2032
C-2035
C-2037
C-2044
C-2071
C-2072
C-2135
C-2136
C-2150
C-2153
C-2154
C-2155
C-2163
C-2164
C-2187
c-219 1-3,1-9, 1-11, 1-
13, 6-2, 6-4, 6-6, 6-8, 6-
9,6-10, 6-11, 7-4, 7-6, 8-
18,9-10, 12-5, 12-9, 14-5
C-2214 11-7
C-2215 11-2,11-3, 11-
6,11-7,11-9
C-3258 2-5,5-13
C-333 5-14
C-3525 5-13
C-3918 9-3,9-5,9-7,9-
9, 10-3, 10-5, 10-7, 10-
9,10-11
C-4262 13-4
C-4383 10-3, 10-9, 10-
11, 13-4
C-4393 10-9, 10-11
C-4394 10-3, 10-5, 10-
7,10-9, 10-11, 13-6, 13-

11-2,11-6, 11-7
11-2
11-2,11-7

11-2

11-7

11-7
11-2,11-6, 11-7
11-2

11-2

11-2

—
—

1
—_
—_

—
—
LN OO dddd

11-9

— o —h
CO_L_A.

(A)_L_A._L_A.

61
-7

7,13-8, 13-9, 13-10, 13-
11,13-12,13-13, 13-
14,13-15

C-4396 9-3, 9-5, 9-7,9-9

C-4401 13-6,13-7

C-4404 9-5,9-9, 10-3, 10-
5,10-7, 13-4, 13-6, 13-
7,13-9, 13-11, 13-13, 13-
15

C-4438 1-14

C-4468 9-3,9-7, 10-9, 10-
11,13-6, 13-7

C-4552 13-6,13-7, 13-
8, 13-9, 13-10, 13-11, 13-
12, 13-13, 13-14, 13-15

C-4569 1-16

C-4698 9-3, 9-5, 9-7, 9-
9, 10-3, 10-5, 10-7, 10-
9, 10-11

C-507 1-3

C-508 6-6, 6-9

C-5561 1-3,1-9, 1-11, 1-
13,7-4,7-6,7-8, 7-10, 7-
12,7-16, 14-5

C-5831 1-14

C-695 1-3,4-3, 4-5, 4-7, 4-
9

C-699 14-3

C-705 14-5

C12836 11-6, 11-9

C12843 11-6

C12849 11-6, 11-9

C13282 11-3,11-6, 11-9

C13447 1-3,1-7,3-3, 3-5

C13763 11-3,11-6, 11-9

C14411 9-3,9-5,9-7,9-9

C14835 10-9, 10-11

C14840 9-3,9-7,10-3, 10-
5,10-7,10-9, 10-11, 13-4

C15348 10-3, 10-5, 10-
7,10-9, 10-11

C15385 11-7

C15386 11-6, 11-7

C15387 11-6, 11-9

C15412 11-7

C15768 1-3,1-17,4-7, 4-
9,7-14

C16611 2-5

C16637 11-7

C17319 2-5

C17348 2-3,2-5

C17355 2-3

C17377 5-3,5-5

C17394 5-3, 5-5, 5-7, 5-
8,13-2

C18510 3-5, 5-13

C18524 3-5

C18531 1-14

C18589 9-10

C18597 14-5

C18615 5-3

C18616 5-3,5-5,5-7, 5-
8,132

C18662 3-5

C18757 1-14

C18758 1-14

C18761 1-14

C18779 9-5,9-9, 10-3, 10-
5,10-7, 10-9, 10-11

C18781 3-3

C18782 3-5

C18863 5-3,5-5, 5-7

C18880 5-3,5-5, 5-7

C18985 5-3,5-5,5-7, 5-
8,132

C19978 5-3

C20449 11-7

C24409 5-3,5-5, 5-7

C24410 5-3

C24468 5-3,5-5

C24585 4-10, 4-13,9-3, 9-
7,10-3, 10-5, 10-7, 10-
9,10-11,13-4

C24979 5-3,5-5,5-7, 5-
8,132

C25648

C26082

C26085

C26086

C26190

C26266

C26321 1-14

C26333 9-3,9-7, 10-3, 10-
5,10-7, 10-9, 10-11

C26336 9-3,9-7, 10-3, 10-
5,10-7, 10-9, 10-11

C26337 9-3,10-3, 10-
5,10-7, 10-9, 10-11, 13-4

C26339 10-3, 10-5, 10-
7,10-9, 10-11

C26340 10-11

C26343 10-9, 10-11

C26344 13-6, 13-7, 13-
9,13-11,13-13, 13-15

C26345 9-7

C26347 10-11

C26438 10-3, 10-5, 10-
7,109

C26506 5-5, 5-7, 5-8, 13-2

C26529 5-3,5-5,5-7, 5-
8,132

C26617 1-9,1-11,1-13

5-3, 5-5, 5-7
2-3,2-5

2-3,2-5

2-3, 2-5, 3-3,7-16
11-6

2-3, 2-5, 3-3,7-16

C26717
C26820
C26840
C26844
3
C26873
C26876

3-3,4-15
1-3,1-7

2-3

1-11,4-7, 4-9, 14-

7-16
10-3, 10-5, 10-

7,10-9, 10-11

C26988
C28501
10
C28505
C28890
C28891
C28892
C28893
C28894
C29191
C29193
C29565
C31439
C32390
C32515
C32656
C32681
C32682
C32684
C32685
C32686
C32688
C32689
C32690
C32761
C32762
C32765
C32766
C32925
C33727
C33879
C33996
C34426
C34441
C34442

11-3
1-7,9-3,9-7, 11-

9-3,9-7,11-10
11-10
11-10
11-10
11-10
11-10

5-3

5-3

9-7

15-3
5-5,5-7
15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

5-8, 13-2
5-3, 5-5, 5-7
3-5, 9-3, 9-5, 9-7
11-3

5-7

11-6
4-7,4-9, 4-13, 10-

9,10-11,11-6

C34555
C34559
C34561
C34562
C34592
C34596
C34598
C34599
C36064
C39027
C39029
C39030

5-5, 5-7
5-7

5-5,5-7, 5-8, 13-2
5-5,5-7, 5-8, 13-2
11-4,11-8, 11-11
11-4,11-8, 11-11
11-4,11-8, 11-11
11-4,11-8, 11-11
11-6

11-9

11-9

4-9,10-3, 10-

4,
4

Maxim Il Air Drill

January 2010

Index-i



5,10-7,10-9,10-11,11-9|  11,11-6 D-5277 12-3,12-5,12- | H-4410 9-3,9-7
C39031 11-9 C39961 10-7, 10-9, 10- 7,12-9 H-4584 5-11
C39170 11-7 11,11-6 D-5278 5-11,15-3 H18266 10-9, 10-11
C39171 11-7 C39962 11-6 D-5279 12-3,12-5,12- | H18267 10-9, 10-11
C39172 11-7 C39963 11-6 7,12-9,14-3 H18746 9-3, 9-7, 10-3, 10-
C39175 10-3, 10-5, 11-7 | C40081 5-8, 13-2, 13- D-5280 15-3 5,10-7,10-9, 10-11, 13-
C39432 1-14,9-10 6,13-7,13-8, 13-9, 13- | D-5498 14-5 4,13-6,13-7
C39445 1-3 10, 13-11, 13-12, 13- D-5499 8-3,8-5,87,8- | |
C39490 4-5,4-7,4-9,10- | 13,13-14,13-15 9, 8-11,8-13, 8-15,9-10
9,10-11,11-11 C40380 3-3,9-5, 11-3 D-5519 1-14 J12281 1-9, 1-11, 1-13, 1-
C39495 9-3,9-7,9-10, 11-| C40382 11-3 D-5558 1-11,1-13,14-5 14
4 C40385 11-3 D-5579 12-3,12-5, 12-
C39564 4-7,4-9, 10-9, 10-| C40386 11-3 7,12-9 K
11,11-8 C40387 11-3 D-5744 8-13,8-15 K-3830 1-3, 12-3, 12-5, 12-
C39577 3-5,9-3,9-7, 11-4| C40388 11-3 D10440 8-5 7 12-9
C39578 9-7, 11-4 C40390 3-3,11-3 D10441 8-5 K-5685 13-4, 13-, 13-
C39875 5-7 C40392 11-3 D10442 8-5 7,13-8, 13-10, 13-12, 13-
C39879 5-5 C40393 11-3 D11174 8-3, 8-5,8-7, 8- 14
C39880 5-5 C40394 11-3 9,8-11,8-13,8-15 K-5806 9-3, 9-7, 10-3, 10-
C39892 11-8, 11-11 C40395 11-3 D12669 14-6 5.10-7, 10-9, 10-11, 13-4
C39893 11-4 C40396 11-3 D12823 8-5
C39894 11-4 C40397 11-3 D12824 8-5 M
C39895 11-4 C40399 11-3 D13580 8-9, 8-11,8-13, 8-
C39896 11-4 C42310 13-8, 13-9, 13- 15 Mgsfg 39136-2 51’(?_ 77’190_
C39897 11-4 10, 13-11, 13-14,13-15 | D13581 8-13, 8-15 0. 10-11. 143
C39898 11-4 C42311 13-4 D13584 8-5 ’ ’
C39899 11-4 C42312 13-4 D13585 8-9, 8-11 N
C39900 11-4,11-8, 11-11 | C42313 13-4 D13586 8-9, 8-11
C39901 11-4 C42314 13-4 D14565 5-3 N11621 1-9, 1-11, 1-13
C39902 11-4 C42846 11-3 D17585 10-3, 10-5, 10- | 11995 123,125, 12
C39903 11-4 C42939 3-5 7,10-9, 10-11 ’
C39904 11-4,11-8,11-11 | C43528 5-8 D17845 10-11 N1o902 28 48 4o %
C39905 11-4 D D18568 8-3,8-7,8-9,8-11| 2 0o 0 > o 1o
C39906 11-8, 11-11 D18569 8-3,8:7,8-9,8-11| " > 0 1 19
82388; H_j D-4838 9-3,9-5,9-7,9-9 | g N15097 9-5, 9-9, 10-3, 10-
D-4932 13-4 5,10-7, 10-9, 10-11, 12-
C39909 11-4 D-4935 8-13,8-15 F-1767 5-3,5-5,5-7, 5- 3 12-5 12-7 12-9. 13.
239910 11-11 D-4938 8-3, 8-5, 8-7, 8- 8,13-2 4 14s
39911 11-8 9,8-11,8-13,8-15 F-3405 1-14,2-3,2-5, 5- .
C39912 11-4 D-4951 9-3,9-5,97,9- | 11,143 N10% 12 12512
C39913 11-4, 11-8, 11-11 9,15-3 F-4490 14-3 N1F;102 _’12_3 12.5. 19-
C39914 11-4 D-5022 8-3,8-5,8-7,8- | F-4543 1-9,1-11,1-13,14-| " ", o ’
C39915 11-4 9,8-11,8-13,8-15 5 N15107 12-3, 12-5, 12-
g39916 11-4,11-8,11-11 | D-5054 4-10,4-13,4-15 | F-4565 9-3,9-7,13-6,13- |, 5"~~~
39917 11-4 D-5235 4-13 8, 13-9,13-10, 13-11, 13-| \ 42
C39918 11-4 D-5239 2-3 12, 13-13, 13-14,13-15 N17511325_91?2?f’12)2 > 12
C39919 11-11 D-5244 3-3,3-5,6-2,6- | F10384 13-4,13-6,13- |\ {2504 12.3 12-5. 12-
239920 11-8 4,6-6, 6-7, 6-8, 6-9, 6- 7,13-8,13-9,13-10,13- | "5 0" 7
39921 11-4 10,6-11,7-4,7-6,7-8,7-| 11,13-12,13-13, 13- i
C39922 11-4 10,7-12, 14-3 14,1315 NISS% 123 125,12
C39923 11-4 D-5249 9-5,9-9 F14658 10-9, 10-11 N16143 10-3. 10-5. 10-
C39924 11-4 D-5256 1-14, 5-11 F18986 8-9, 8-11 7 10-9. 10-11. 13-6. 13-
C39931 11-6, 11-7 D-5259 5-11 F24559 13-4 7 13-8 13-9 13-10. 13-
C39932 10-5,11-7 D-5265 8-3, 8-5, 8-7, 8- H 1’1 13_’12 13’_13 13’_
C39933 11-7 9,8-11,8-13,8-15 14 13-15 ’
C39958 11-6 D-5272 5-3,5-5,5-7 H-1790 14-3 N16226 14-3
C39959 11-6 D-5273 1-14,5-11,8-18 | H-4408 9-3,9-7,10-3,10- | N16257 9-3. 9-5. 9-7. 9-9
C39960 10-7,10-9, 10- D-5274 3-5,14-3 5.10-7, 10-9, 10-11 0 979, 971,
Index-ii January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



N16504
N16507
N16564
N16689
N19167
N19168
N19169
N19170
N19171
N19172
N19173
N19203
N19307
N19368
N19406
7,12-9
N19409 12-3, 12-7
N19428 12-5, 12-9
N19448 12-3, 12-7
N19459 1-3
N19484 2-3, 8-3, 8-5, 8-
7,8-9,8-11,8-13, 8-15
N19531 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9
N19575 12-3, 12-7
N19586 2-3
N19678 9-5, 9-9
N19717 12-3, 12-7
N19727 2-3
N21721 9-7,10-9, 10-11
N22778 1-3, 5-14, 12-
3,12-5, 12-7, 12-9, 13-
6, 13-7, 13-8, 13-9, 13-
10, 13-11,13-12, 13-
13, 13-14, 13-15
N24306 10-9, 10-11
N24396 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9
N27589 9-5,9-9
N27609 13-16
N28994 1-9, 1-11, 1-13, 3-
3, 4-3, 4-5, 4-7, 4-9
N28997 3-3, 3-5
N28998 3-3, 4-3, 4-5, 4-

12-7,12-9
12-7,12-9
13-16
12-7,12-9
2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

1-3

14-3

1-3,1-7, 4-10
12-3, 12-5, 12-

N31171

N31172

N31173

N31174

N31177

N31178

N31179

N31180 12-10

N31187 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9,12-10

N31188 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9,12-10

N31189 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9,12-10

N31190 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9,12-10

N31831 3-5

N31908 10-3, 10-5, 10-
7,10-9, 10-11

N32001 15-3

N32101 14-6

N32102 14-6

N32457 14-6

N32481 14-6

N32482 14-6

N32483 14-6

N32498 12-5, 12-9

N32735 3-3

N33600 1-14

N33611 3-5

N33612 3-3

N33759 3-5

N33762 3-3

N33766 3-3

N33771 3-3

N33804 3-3

N33806 3-5

N33810 3-3

N33814 1-9, 1-11

N33845 3-3

N33863 3-3

N34309 9-10

N34319 4-10, 4-13, 4-
15, 10-3, 10-5, 10-7, 10-

12-10
12-10
12-10
12-10
12-10
12-10
12-10

N37020 13-16

N37630 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9

N39840 12-3, 12-7

N39876 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9

N39877 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9

N40544 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9

N40545 12-10

N40703 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9

N40704 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9

N40708 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9

N40709 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9

N40715 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9

N40716 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9

N41220 14-6

N41221 14-6

N41235 14-3

N42274 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9,12-10

N42880 4-10, 4-13, 4-
15, 10-3, 10-5, 10-7, 10-
9,10-11,13-4

N42881 10-3, 10-5, 10-
7,10-9,10-11, 13-4

N44710 1-14

P

P61D20 1-3,1-14, 4-7, 4-
9,9-10
P65286 5-11

R

R480034 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9
R480055 12-3, 12-5, 12-

S-711 1-3

S-748 5-11

S-752 2-5, 3-3, 3-5, 5-
13, 5-14

S-776 1-3,14-3

S13336 9-3,9-5,9-7,9-
9,13-4, 14-6

S22191 11-7

S22203 8-3, 8-5, 8-7

S22210 8-3, 8-5, 8-7

S22213 8-3, 8-5, 8-7

S22217 4-7,4-9

S22389 8-3, 8-5, 8-7

S22390 8-3, 8-5, 8-7

S22391 8-3, 8-5, 8-7, 8-
9, 8-11

522498

S22634

S22707

S22708

S22709

S22716

525988

S25989 8-16

S26462 1-13,1-17,7-8, 7-
10, 7-12

S26750 8-11, 8-15

S26752 8-11, 8-15

S26753 8-11, 8-15

S26760 8-11, 8-15

S26781 8-13, 8-15

S26782 8-13, 8-15

S26833 8-16

S26834 8-16

S27559 8-7, 8-9, 8-13

S27560 8-3

S27567 8-16

S27568 8-16

S27570 8-16

S27985 5-13

S27987 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9

S$29958 9-3, 9-5,9-7,9-9

S29959 9-3, 9-5,9-7,9-9

8-9, 8-11
8-9, 8-11
8-9, 8-11
8-9, 8-11
8-9, 8-11
8-9, 8-11
8-16

7,4-9,4-10 9,10-11, 13-4, 13-16 7,12-9 S$29960 10-3, 10-5, 10-
N29048 15-3 N34366 13-4 7,10-9, 10-11
N29358 10-9, 10-11 N34413 15-3 S S29961 10-3, 10-5, 10-
N29384 13-16 N34443 9-3, 9-5, 9-7, 9- 7,10-9, 10-11
N29385 13-16 9, 10-3, 10-5, 10-7, 10- g“;g 3?04 ’ S29965 8-16
N29486 13-16 9,10-11,13-4 S-1191 1-3.4-3. 4-5. 4- S29966 8-16
N31012 12-10 N34475 1-3 7 4.9 T S$29967 10-3, 10-5, 10-
N31014 12-10 N34476 15-3 S-1’197 5-11.9-10 7,10-9, 10-11
N31016 12-10 N34477 15-3 S-1198 4_13’ S29970 8-16
N31160 12-10 N34478 15-3 S-1292 3-3.5-3. 15-3 S30304 8-16
N31161 12-10 N34494 13-4 S-1311 2_5’ 5_1’3 S30305 8-16
N31162 12-10 N34643 1-3 S-1925 5_1’1 S31400 5-3, 5-5, 5-7, 5-
N31163 12-10 N36972 12-10 S-3001 5-11 8,13-2
N31165 12-10 N37018 13-16 S-531 5-11 S31446 5-11
Maxim [l Air Drill January 2010 Index-iii



S31484 5-14 S34189 5-11 S39140 1-3,1-9,1-11,1- | S39356 4-7, 4-9, 4-13
S31921 5-14 S34191 5-11 13, 6-2, 6-4, 6-6, 6-8, 6- | S39358 1-13
S31930 5-11 S34192 5-11 9, 6-10, 6-11 S39360 1-3,1-9, 1-11, 1-
S31935 5-14 S34199 5-11 S39150 8-18 13, 6-2, 6-4, 6-6, 6-8, 6-
S31943 5-11 S34464 15-3 S39151 1-3,1-7 9, 6-10, 6-11
S32100 5-3, 5-5, 5-7, 5- S34466 15-3 S39152 3-5 S39361 1-9, 1-11

8,13-2 S34522 5-14 S39154 3-5 S39363 3-3
S32115 5-11 S34523 5-14 S39157 7-4,7-6,7-8,7- | S39365 1-3,1-9,1-11, 1-
S$32265 5-11 534524 5-11 10, 7-12 13, 3-3, 3-5
S32298 8-7, 8-9, 8-13 534528 5-11 S39158 7-4,7-6,7-8,7- | S39366 3-5
S32299 8-7, 8-9, 8-13 S34529 5-11 10, 7-12 S39370 4-15
S32300 8-7, 8-9, 8-13 S34530 5-11 S39165 7-4,7-6,7-8,7- | S39380 4-10, 4-13, 4-15
532356 5-11 S34533 5-13 10, 7-12, 7-16 S39382 8-3, 8-5, 8-7
S32540 2-5,7-16 S34544 5-13 S39169 1-3 S39384 6-8
S32545 2-5 S34545 5-11 S39180 4-3 S39385 8-3, 8-5, 8-7
S32556 2-3 S34653 5-14 S39185 1-13 S39390 7-8, 7-10,7-12, 7-
S32590 8-18 S34772 5-14 S39190 1-13 16
S32745 5-11 S34773 5-14 S$39207 1-9,1-11, 3-5 S39391 1-14
S32751 5-11 S34780 5-14 S39222 1-3, 3-3 S39393 7-4,7-10
S32909 5-13 S34781 5-14 S$39223 1-3, 3-3 S39400 1-9
S$32912 5-11 S34785 5-14 S$39224 1-9,1-11, 3-5 S39402 1-9
S32915 5-11 S34786 5-14 S$39225 6-2, 6-11 S39407 1-9
S32950 5-11 S35078 5-3 S39226 6-2, 6-8 S39408 1-9
S32951 5-11 S35079 5-3 S39230 6-2, 6-4,6-6,6- | S39409 3-3, 3-5
S32971 5-13 S37507 5-11 8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11 S39416 3-5
S32978 5-11 S37508 5-11 S39231 6-2, 6-4,6-6,6- | S39417 3-5
S32985 5-11 S38678 5-14 8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11 S39427 3-3
S32987 5-11 S38679 5-14 S$39237 3-3 S39428 3-5
532988 5-11 S39000 1-3 S$39238 3-3 S39440 2-5
S32998 5-11 S39018 4-3, 4-7 S39239 3-3 S39443 1-11, 4-7, 4-9
S33100 5-11 S39019 4-3, 4-7 S39246 3-3 S39447 1-3,4-7,4-9
S33101 5-11 S$39020 1-9, 1-11 S39265 4-15 S39480 8-3, 8-5, 8-7
S33106 5-13 S39033 1-3 S39268 8-18 S39481 9-10
S33112 5-13 S39038 6-6, 6-9, 8-18 S39269 6-6, 8-18 539485 8-3, 8-5, 8-7
S33127 5-11 S39042 8-18 S39275 1-3,1-9,1-11,1- | S39488 9-10
S33129 5-13 S39050 7-4,7-6,7-8,7- 13, 3-8, 3-5, 6-2, 6-4, 6- | S39500 8-7, 8-9, 8-13
S33134 5-13 10, 7-12 6, 6-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11 S39504 9-7,10-3, 10-
S33138 5-13 S39055 1-9,1-11,1-13 S39276 4-7,4-9 5,10-7,10-9, 10-11
S33139 5-13 S39056 1-9,1-11,1-13 S$39280 1-9, 1-11 S39506 10-3, 10-5, 10-
S33140 5-11 S39060 8-9, 8-11 S39300 3-3 7,10-9
S33141 5-11 S39062 8-3, 8-5, 8-7, 8- S39303 6-6, 6-11 S$39520 1-3,1-7,14-3
S33142 5-11 9, 8-11, 8-13, 8-15 S39304 1-13, 3-5 S39523 9-3, 9-7
S33145 5-11 S39063 1-16 S39309 3-3 S$39524 9-7, 10-9, 10-11
S33146 5-11 S39064 8-3, 8-5, 8-7 S39316 1-3 S39527 8-7, 8-9, 8-13
S33147 5-11 S39066 8-13, 8-15 S39319 4-7,4-9 S39530 8-7, 8-9, 8-11, 8-
S33340 5-11 S39075 1-9,1-11,1-13 S39320 4-7, 4-9 13, 8-15
S33341 5-11 S39081 4-15 S39331 1-3,9-10 S39531 8-5
S33420 5-11 S39083 3-5 S39335 1-9,1-11, 1-13, 6- | S39533 1-9, 1-11, 1-13
S33449 5-14 S39086 1-3,1-7,3-5 2,6-4,6-6,6-8,6-9,6- | S39535 8-3
S33470 5-13 S39100 5-11 10, 6-11,7-4, 7-6 S39536 7-4,7-6,7-8, 7-
S33543 5-11 S39121 8-3, 8-5, 8-7 S39336 12-5, 12-9 10,7-12
S33599 5-11 S39124 7-14 S39340 12-5, 12-9 S39539 10-9, 10-11
S33693 5-11 S39125 7-8,7-10, 7-12 S39341 12-5,12-9 S39543 3-3, 4-7,4-9, 4-15
S33786 5-11 S39128 7-14 S39343 12-5, 12-9 S39546 9-5, 9-9, 10-3, 10-
534183 5-11 S39130 7-4,7-6 S39344 12-5, 12-9 5,10-7,10-9, 10-11, 13-4
S34184 5-11 S39132 1-17,7-14 S39350 1-3 S39548 4-10, 4-13, 4-15
S34186 5-11 S39135 1-3,1-9,1-11,1- | S39355 6-2, 6-4,6-6,6- | S39549 4-10, 4-13, 4-
534187 5-11 13, 3-3, 3-5 8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11 15, 14-6
Index-iv January 2010 Maxim Il Air Drill



S39551 5-11 S39785 8-9, 8-11 8, 13-9,13-10, 13-11, 13-| S47101 3-3
S39552 5-11 S39787 8-9, 8-11 12, 13-13, 13-14, 13-15 | S47106 1-11
S39558 5-14 S39791 8-13, 8-15 S42304 5-11 S47117 1-11
S39559 5-14 S39793 8-13, 8-15 S42307 13-4 S47119 1-11,1-13
S39560 5-14 S39795 8-13, 8-15 S42316 13-4 S47129 1-11
S39562 4-7, 4-9 S39800 8-11, 8-15 S$42320 13-4 S47130 1-11
S39565 10-9, 10-11 S39801 8-11, 8-15 S42324 13-4 S47131 1-11
S39567 4-7, 4-9 S39803 6-4, 6-10 S42326 13-4 S47132 1-11
S39568 4-7, 4-9 S39805 6-10 S42327 13-4 S47133 1-13
S39570 4-7, 4-9 S39813 8-3, 8-5, 8-7 S42355 5-11 S47134 1-13
S39596 1-11 S39827 8-3, 8-5, 8-7 S42496 5-8, 13-2 S47135 1-13
S39597 1-11 S39831 3-3 S42498 5-8, 13-2 S47136 1-13
S39598 1-13 S39833 6-9 S42499 5-8, 13-2 S47501 8-11, 8-15
S39599 1-13 S39843 12-3, 12-5, 12- S42783 6-2, 6-4, 6-6, 6- S47508 8-11
S39648 4-3, 4-7 7,12-9 7,6-8,6-9, 6-10, 6-11 T
S39649 1-3,7-4,7-6,7- S39844 12-3, 12-5, 12- S42784 7-4,7-6,7-8, 7-
8,7-10,7-12,13-4 7,12-9 10, 7-12 T-5245 1-9, 1-11, 2-3, 2-
S39650 4-10, 4-13 S39850 6-6 S42785 6-2, 6-4, 6-6, 6- 5,3-3, 3-5, 7-16
S39652 4-13 S39851 4-7,4-9 7,6-8,6-9,6-10,6-11,7-| T-5266 8-3, 8-5, 8-7, 8-
S39658 4-7, 4-9 S39858 7-16 4,7-6 9, 8-11, 8-13, 8-15
S39665 1-14 S39860 1-16 S42835 3-5
S39666 1-14 S39861 6-9 S42837 3-3 w
S39669 1-14 S39866 6-6, 6-9 S42883 4-7,4-9 W-1383 2-5
839677 1-11,3-5 S39878 5-7 S42906 14-6 W-1416 2-5,5-13
S39679 3-5 S39885 12-3, 12-5, 12- S42970 13-4, 13-16 W-1474 2-5,5-13
S39686 1-11, 1-13 7,12-9 S$42998 13-4 W-1475 2-5
S39689 8-3, 8-5, 8-7 S39926 5-11 S42999 13-16 W-1537 2-5,5-13
S39691 1-3 S39928 1-3,4-5 S44020 1-11,1-17 W-1538 2-5
S39694 7-14 S39929 1-3, 4-5, 4-9 S44021 1-9, 1-11 W-1540 9-5,9-9, 13-4
S39695 7-14 S39930 6-6, 6-9 S44022 1-13 W-1553 1-9,1-11,1-13
S39698 7-14 S39948 14-6 S$44023 1-11 W-1598 1-3
S39699 6-4 S39949 14-6 S44024 1-13 W-1599 1-3
S39709 1-16 S39975 8-16 S44270 1-3 W-4181 1-3,1-7,1-9, 1-
S39716 6-4 S39980 8-16 S44350 13-16 11,1-13, 3-3, 3-5, 4-3, 4-
S39723 3-3 S39985 4-15 S44370 14-5 5,4-7,4-9, 4-10, 4-13, 8-
S39724 3-3 S39987 4-15 S44385 14-5 3, 8-5, 8-7, 8-9, 8-11, 8-
S39728 3-3 S39991 2-3 S44393 14-3 13, 8-15
S39743 12-3, 12-5, 12- S39992 8-9, 8-11 S44464 13-16 W-469 4-10, 4-13, 4-
7,12-9 S39993 8-9, 8-11 S44474 8-13, 8-15 15, 12-3, 12-5, 12-7, 12-
S39747 12-3, 12-5, 12- S40309 14-3 S44715 1-14 9,12-10
7,12-9 S40312 14-3 S44716 1-14 W-470 13-6, 13-7, 13-
S39752 12-3, 12-5, 12- S40320 14-3 S44717 1-14 8,13-9, 13-10, 13-11, 13-
7,12-9 S40325 14-3 S44750 14-5 12,13-13, 13-14, 13-15
S39753 4-7, 4-9 S40330 14-3 S44755 14-5 W-475 4-15
S39754 1-17,7-14 S40335 14-3 S44760 14-5 W-477 4-15
S39761 4-3, 4-5,4-10,4- | S40340 14-3 S44795 8-16 W-480 9-3,9-7, 10-3, 10-
13 S40345 14-3 S44954 9-5,9-9 5,10-7, 10-9, 10-11
S39765 4-15 S40473 14-6 S45307 8-9, 8-11 W-483 5-13
S39767 4-7,4-9,4-13 S40476 14-6 S45310 10-9, 10-11 W-484 15-3
S39768 1-3 S40496 8-13, 8-15 S45720 3-5 W-485 3-3,5-14, 12-5, 12-
S39770 7-4,7-6,7-16 S40511 5-14 S46259 8-11, 8-15 9, 13-4
S39771 7-4,7-6,7-16 S41661 5-8, 13-2 S47086 1-13 W-487 5-14
S39773 4-13 S42079 5-8,13-2 S47088 1-13 W-489 1-14
S39774 4-9, 4-13 S42080 5-8, 13-2 S47096 1-11 W-490 1-14, 5-3, 5-5, 5-
S39775 4-13 S42290 13-4 S47097 1-11 7,5-8,13-2
S39776 4-13 S42293 5-8, 13-2 S47098 1-13 W-493 2-5
S39778 4-10 S42294 5-8,13-2 S47099 1-13 W-494 5-14
S39780 1-13 S42303 13-6, 13-7, 13- S47100 3-3 W-495 2-3
Maxim Il Air Drill January 2010 Index-v



W-496 12-3,12-7

W-497 3-3,3-5

W-498 1-3,1-9, 1-11, 1-
13,3-3, 3-5, 6-2, 6-4, 6-
6, 6-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11, 8-
3,8-5,8-7,8-9, 8-11, 8-
13,8-15,8-16

W-499 1-16

W-500 5-3, 5-5, 5-7, 5-
8, 13-2

W-504 8-9, 8-11

W-506 5-11

W-512 1-3,4-10, 4-13, 4-
15, 9-5, 9-9, 10-3, 10-
5,10-7, 10-9, 10-11, 12-
3, 12-5, 127, 12-9, 12-
10, 13-4, 13-16

W-513 1-3,1-7

W-514 4-10, 4-13, 4-15, 8-
16, 9-3, 9-5, 9-7, 9-9, 10-
3, 10-5, 10-7, 10-9, 10-
11,12-3, 12-5, 12-7, 12-
9, 13-4, 14-6, 15-3

W-515 5-13

W-516 1-3, 5-3, 5-5, 5-
7,5-8,5-11, 5-14, 8-3, 8-
5,8-7,8-9,8-11,8-13, 8-
15,9-10, 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9,13-2, 13-4, 15-3

W-517 1-3,1-9, 1-11, 1-
13, 1-16, 3-3, 3-5, 5-3, 5-
5,5-7,5-8,5-11, 6-2, 6-
4, 6-6, 6-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-
11,7-4,7-6,7-8,7-10, 7-
12, 8-3, 8-5, 8-7, 8-9, 8-
11, 8-13, 8-15, 8-16, 8-
18,9-10, 12-5, 12-9, 13-
2,13-4,14-5

W-518 1-3,1-9,1-11, 1-
13,1-14, 4-3, 4-5, 4-7, 4-
9,5-13,7-4,7-6,7-8, 7-
10, 7-12,7-16, 14-5

W-520 1-3, 14-5

W-521 4-10, 4-13, 4-15, 9-
5,9-9, 10-3, 10-5, 10-
7,10-9, 10-11, 12-3, 12-
5,12-7, 129, 12-10, 13-
4,13-16

W-522 1-3,1-7

W-523 4-10, 4-13, 8-16, 9-
3, 9-5,9-7,9-9, 10-3, 10-
5,10-7, 10-9, 10-11, 12-
3, 12-5, 127, 12-9, 13-
4,14-6,15-3

W-524 5-13

W-525 1-3, 5-3, 5-5, 5-
7,5-8,5-11, 5-14, 8-3, 8-
5,8-7,8-9,8-11,8-13, 8-

15, 9-10, 12-3, 12-5, 12-
7,12-9,13-2, 13-4

W-526 1-3,1-9, 1-11, 1-
13, 1-16, 3-3, 3-5, 5-3, 5-
5,5-7, 5-8, 5-11, 6-2, 6-
4, 6-6, 6-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-
11,7-4,7-6,7-8, 7-10, 7-
12, 8-3, 8-5, 8-7, 8-9, 8-
11, 8-13, 8-15, 8-18, 9-
10, 12-5, 12-9, 13-2, 13-
4,14-5

W-527 1-3,1-9, 1-11, 1-
13, 1-14, 4-3, 4-5, 4-7, 4-
9,5-13,7-4,7-6,7-8, 7-
10, 7-12, 7-16, 14-5

W-528 5-11

W-529 5-14

W-530 5-8, 13-2

W-535 1-3, 1-11, 3-3, 3-
5,4-7,4-9,7-4,7-6, 7-
8,7-10,7-12, 14-3, 14-6

W-538 9-3, 9-7, 10-3, 10-
5,10-7,10-9, 10-11

W-539 14-3, 15-3

W-558 1-3, 3-3, 3-5, 4-
7,4-9

W-575 13-6, 13-7, 13-
8, 13-9, 13-10, 13-11, 13-
12,13-13, 13-14, 13-15

W-63 1-14

W-793 1-9,1-11,1-13

W-867 14-3

W-88 5-14

W-94 5-14

W14434 5-5, 5-7, 5-8, 13-2

W15513 5-11

W21962 10-9, 10-11

Index-vi

January 2010

Maxim Il Air Drill



Maxim Il Air Drill January 2010 Index-vii



MORRIS

Seeding, Tillage and Haying Solutions

CORPORATE OFFICE ANDTRAINING CENTRE MANUFACTURING AND MANUFACTURING UNITED STATES OFFICE
2131 Airport Drive RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 284 - 6th Ave. N.W. PO.Box 1117

Saskatoon, SK. Canada S7L7E1 85 York Road Yorkton, SK. Canada S3N 324 Minnedosa, MB. Canada ROJ 1EQ Minot, ND.USA 58702-1117
Tel: (306) 933-8585 Fax: (306) 933-8626 Tel: (306) 783-8585 Fax: (306) 782-5250 Tel: (204) 867-2713 Fax: (204) 867-2678 Tel: 1-866-663-8515
www.morris-industries.com Fax: 1-866-663-8535

The policy of Morris Industries Ltd. is one of continuing improvement, therefore, the company reserves the right to change any specification without notice.

January 2010 Printed in Canada



	Table of Contents
	Section 1: Frames & Hitching 
	Wing LIft Truss Assembly 
	Front and Rear Hitch Beam Assembly 
	Depth Control Stops - 40ft, 50ft &60ft 
	Wing Frame 40 ft Hitch Assembly 
	Inner Wing Frame 50 & 60 ft Hitch Assembly 
	Outer Wing Frame 50 & 60 ft Hitch Assembly 
	Hitch 
	Safety Chain Mounting - 2009 
	Wing Brace Turnbuckle 
	Frame Extension Stubs 
	Section 2: Wheels 
	Main Frame Wheels & Hubs 
	Wing Frame Wheels & Hubs  
	Section 3: Depth Control 
	Main Frame 
	Inner & Outer Wing Frames 
	Section 4: Wing Lift Assembly 
	40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005 
	40 ft Model 
	50 ft & 60 ft Models - Prior to June 2005 
	50 ft & 60 ft Models 
	Wing Valve - 40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005 
	Wing Valve - 40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005 
	Wing Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models 
	Wing Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models 
	Main Frame Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models 
	Main Frame Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models 
	Section 5: Trip Assembly 
	400 lb Spring Cushion 
	400HD Spring Cushion 
	550 lb Spring Cushion 
	550 lb Hydraulic Trip 
	Fertilizer Coulter Assembly 
	Fertilizer Coulter Sub-Assembly 
	Fertilizer Coulter - Optional Closing Wheel 
	Closing Wheel - Pincher Wheel 
	Section 6: Rocker Tube Assembly 
	40 ft - 7 1/2 Spacing 
	40 ft - 10 Spacing 
	40 ft - 12 Spacing 
	50 ft - 7 1/2 Spacing 
	50 ft - 10 Spacing - Prior to January 2006 
	50 ft - 10 Spacing 
	50 ft - 12 Spacing 
	60 ft - 7 1/2 Spacing 
	60 ft - 10 Spacing 
	60 ft - 12 Spacing 
	Section 7: Equalizer Assembly 
	Equalizer Arms 
	Table 1 - Arm Mounting and Equalization Tube Length 
	Table 2 - Arm Mounting Bracket Requirements 
	Main Frame - 3 Packer Gang 
	Main Frame - 4 Packer Gang 
	Wing Frame - 2 Packer Gang 
	Wing Frame - 3 Packer Gang 
	Wing Frame - 4 Packer Gang 
	Turnbuckles 
	Control Arm Assembly 
	Section 8: Packer Gangs 
	7.5 Spacing - 2 Steel Wheels 
	7.5 Spacing - 2 Rubber Wheels 
	7.5 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels 
	10 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels 
	10 Spacing - 4.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels 
	12 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels 
	12 Spacing - 4.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels 
	Mud Scrapers 
	Mud Scraper - Universal 
	Arm Assembly 
	Section 9: Depth Control Hydraulics 
	40 ft Models - Internal Collars 
	40 ft Models 
	50 ft & 60 ft Models - Internal Collars 
	50 ft & 60 ft Models 
	Flow Divider 
	Section 10: Wing Lift Hydraulics 
	40 ft Models - Prior to June 2005 
	40 ft Models - From June 2005 to May 2006 
	40 ft Models - From May 2006 
	50 ft & 60 ft Models - Prior to 2010 
	50 ft & 60 ft Models - From 2010 
	Section 11: Hydraulic Cylinders 
	Depth Control  
	Wing Lift 
	Depth Stop Valve Assembly 
	Section 12: Distribution 
	Single Shoot Tow Behind 
	Single Shoot Tow Between 
	Dual Shoot Tow Behind 
	Dual Shoot Tow Between  
	Divider Head 
	Section 13: Hydraulic Trip System 
	550 lb Hydraulic Trip 
	Hitch Main Hydraulics 
	Main Frame Hydraulics - 10 Spacing 
	Main Frame Hydraulics - 12 Spacing 
	40ft and 60 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 10 Spacing 
	40ft and 60 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing 
	60 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 10 Spacing 
	60 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing 
	50 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 10 Spacing 
	50 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing 
	50 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 10 Spacing 
	50 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing 
	Digital Gauge 
	Section 14: Options 
	NH3 Hitch 
	Quad Steer Hitch Assembly 
	Main Frame Bump Stop Kit 
	Remote Clutch Switch 
	Section 15: Lighting & Decals 
	Safety Lights 
	Decal Locations 
	40 ft Model 
	50 and 60 ft Models 
	Index 

	Frames & Hitching
	Section 1: Frames & Hitching 
	Wing LIft Truss Assembly 
	Front and Rear Hitch Beam Assembly 
	Depth Control Stops - 40ft, 50ft &60ft 
	Wing Frame 40 ft Hitch Assembly 
	Inner Wing Frame 50 & 60 ft Hitch Assembly 
	Outer Wing Frame 50 & 60 ft Hitch Assembly 
	Hitch 
	Safety Chain Mounting - 2009 
	Wing Brace Turnbuckle 
	Frame Extension Stubs 

	Wheels
	Section 2: Wheels 
	Main Frame Wheels & Hubs 
	Wing Frame Wheels & Hubs  

	Depth Control
	Section 3: Depth Control 
	Main Frame 
	Inner & Outer Wing Frames 

	Wing Lift Assembly
	Section 4: Wing Lift Assembly 
	40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005 
	40 ft Model 
	50 ft & 60 ft Models - Prior to June 2005 
	50 ft & 60 ft Models 
	Wing Valve - 40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005 
	Wing Valve - 40 ft Model - Prior to June 2005 
	Wing Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models 
	Wing Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models 
	Main Frame Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models 
	Main Frame Valve - 40 ft, 50 ft & 60 ft Models 

	Trip Assembly
	Section 5: Trip Assembly 
	400 lb Spring Cushion 
	400HD Spring Cushion 
	550 lb Spring Cushion 
	550 lb Hydraulic Trip 
	Fertilizer Coulter Assembly 
	Fertilizer Coulter Sub-Assembly 
	Fertilizer Coulter - Optional Closing Wheel 
	Closing Wheel - Pincher Wheel 

	Rockertubes Assembly
	Section 6: Rocker Tube Assembly 
	40 ft - 7 1/2 Spacing 
	40 ft - 10 Spacing 
	40 ft - 12 Spacing 
	50 ft - 7 1/2 Spacing 
	50 ft - 10 Spacing - Prior to January 2006 
	50 ft - 10 Spacing 
	50 ft - 12 Spacing 
	60 ft - 7 1/2 Spacing 
	60 ft - 10 Spacing 
	60 ft - 12 Spacing 

	Equalizer Assembly
	Section 7: Equalizer Assembly 
	Equalizer Arms 
	Table 1 - Arm Mounting and Equalization Tube Length 
	Table 2 - Arm Mounting Bracket Requirements 
	Main Frame - 3 Packer Gang 
	Main Frame - 4 Packer Gang 
	Wing Frame - 2 Packer Gang 
	Wing Frame - 3 Packer Gang 
	Wing Frame - 4 Packer Gang 
	Turnbuckles 
	Control Arm Assembly 

	Packer Gangs
	Section 8: Packer Gangs 
	7.5 Spacing - 2 Steel Wheels 
	7.5 Spacing - 2 Rubber Wheels 
	7.5 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels 
	10 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels 
	10 Spacing - 4.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels 
	12 Spacing - 3.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels 
	12 Spacing - 4.5 Steel or Rubber Wheels 
	Mud Scrapers 
	Mud Scraper - Universal 
	Arm Assembly 

	Depth Control Hydraulics
	Section 9: Depth Control Hydraulics 
	40 ft Models - Internal Collars 
	40 ft Models 
	50 ft & 60 ft Models - Internal Collars 
	50 ft & 60 ft Models 
	Flow Divider 

	Wing Lift Hydraulics
	Section 10: Wing Lift Hydraulics 
	40 ft Models - Prior to June 2005 
	40 ft Models - From June 2005 to May 2006 
	40 ft Models - From May 2006 
	50 ft & 60 ft Models - Prior to 2010 
	50 ft & 60 ft Models - From 2010 

	Hydraulic Cylinders
	Section 11: Hydraulic Cylinders 
	Depth Control  
	Wing Lift 
	Depth Stop Valve Assembly 

	Distribution
	Section 12: Distribution 
	Single Shoot Tow Behind 
	Single Shoot Tow Between 
	Dual Shoot Tow Behind 
	Dual Shoot Tow Between  
	Divider Head 

	Hydraulic Trip System
	Section 13: Hydraulic Trip System 
	550 lb Hydraulic Trip 
	Hitch Main Hydraulics 
	Main Frame Hydraulics - 10 Spacing 
	Main Frame Hydraulics - 12 Spacing 
	40ft and 60 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 10 Spacing 
	40ft and 60 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing 
	60 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 10 Spacing 
	60 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing 
	50 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 10 Spacing 
	50 ft Inner Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing 
	50 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 10 Spacing 
	50 ft Outer Wing Hydraulics - 12 Spacing 
	Digital Gauge 

	Options
	Section 14: Options 
	NH3 Hitch 
	Quad Steer Hitch Assembly 
	Main Frame Bump Stop Kit 
	Remote Clutch Switch 

	Lighting & Decals
	Section 15: Lighting & Decals 
	Safety Lights 
	Decal Locations 
	40 ft Model 
	50 and 60 ft Models 


